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91 �� 06 ��  ISO 9002 2000�€�á�þ�ï�x�ö  

92 �� 10 ��  �\�Î�Z�W 20,008�I �á�ô�ô���W�•�•�Z�C�?�e�`�þ 120,008�I �á�ö  

93 �� 07 ��  �Û�¥�, SUFIX FISHING NORTH AMERICA, INC�-�ô	D�â��	Ö	
�o�æ
�T
��U���q
Q�ö  

93 �� 12 ��  �—�³	��C�/�®���Z�!���‘�s (�'�4�ƒ 90115502�&)�ö  

95 �� 05 ��  �—�³�«�Œ�N�/��
È
�
����‘�s (�'�4�ƒ 91112159�&)�ö  

95 �� 10 ��  �\�Î�Z�W 81,000�I �á�ô�ô���W�•�•�Z�C�?�e�`�þ 201,008�I �á�ö  

96 �� 06 ��  �—�³�µ
��l�u�«�ê�� (�A�å )��	[�æ�Y 100%�¨�þ�ö  

96 �� 07 ��  �\�Î�Z�W�e�`�þ 24,420�I �á �ô �Z�W�U�ô���W�•�t�•�e�`�þ 225,428�I
�á�ö  

96 �� 09 ��  �\�Î�Z�W 39,580�I �á �ô �Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�e�`�þ 265,008�I �á�ö  

97 �� 08 ��  �\�Î�Z�W 13,992�I �á �ô �Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�e�`�þ 279,000�I �á�ö  

98 �� 07 ��  �W�•�æ�H�o�Z�W 27,900�I �á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�• �•�e�`�þ 306,900�I �á�ö  

98 �� 09 ��  �¨�{	h���¤�[�æ�Ò�'�I�ö  

98 �� 10 ��  �`�| ���-�w�¹�À�����ô�”�ö  

98 �� 10 ��  �¨�{�&�µ�k���§�d�ö  

99 �� 04 ��  ���¼���ò�©�ò �¨�½��	[�æ�Y �W�b�ô�`���¥�ã�J�”���c�p�ý�Ð�ö  

99 �� 07 ��  �¤�[ �\�Î�Z�W 30,000�I �á �ô �Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�e�`�þ 336,900�I �á�ö  

99 �� 09 ��  
�
����b���*�G 2010��	
�o ICAST
(�k
�
����Û�ö  
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99 �� 10 ��  �¤�[�æ�©�o�Z�W 50,535�I �á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�e�`�þ 387,435�I �á�ö  

99 �� 12 ��  �¤�[�/��
¯�ï�¨ 12,000�I �á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�e�`�þ 399,435�I �á�ö  

100�� 6 ��  �Á�¢���û�æ�Ò�
�• �¤�[ �\�Î�Z�W�'�I 
¯�ï�¨ 38,550�I �á�ô�Z�W�U�ô��
�W�•�•�e�`�þ 437,985�I �á�ö  

100�� 6 ��  �•�æ�Y�¨�{�-�þ�†�����§�d�Í���¢���à���¬�0�ö  

100�� 8 ��  �•�æ�Y�™�c�—�³�á�¨�ñ�ý�Þ�<�¢ (�A�å )��	[�æ�Y 100%�¨�þ �ö  

101�� 4 ��  �—�³�ö�.�ý�À�p�½
!�'�<�n�t�ý �á�Ó�„�ö  

101�� 7 ��  �'�I�e�`�þ 300,000�I �á���ü�å�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�ö  

101�� 8 ��  �¤�[�\�Î�Z�W 62,500�I �á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�Á�e�`�þ 500,485�I �á�ö  

101�� 10 ��  �Q�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�o
¤
¯�ï�¨�ô�'�I�e�¨ 2,459�I�á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•
�Á�e�`�þ 502,944�I�á�ö  

102 �� 8 ��  �Q�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�o
¤
¯�ï� �̈ô�'�I�e�¨ 50,427�I�á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•
�Á�e�`�þ 553,371�I�á�ö  

102�� 10 ��  �*�G�ƒ�Ÿ�Û�ö�.�ý �o 	Î�b�p
,�e�Û
8�*�ö  

102 �� 12 ��  �Q�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�o
¤
¯�ï�¨�ô�'�I�e�¨ 6,246�I�á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•
�Á�e�`�þ 559,617�I�á�ö  

103�� 1 ��  �?�¯�á�¨�ñ�e�w�…�������ô�”�ö  

103�� 4 ��  �Q�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�o
¤
¯�ï�¨�ô�'�I�e�¨ 1,933�I�á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•
�Á�e�`�þ 561,550�I�á�ö  

103�� 6 ��  �–�����ä�w�ã�J�”���c�p�ý�Ð�ö  

103�� 6 ��  �Q�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�o
¤
¯�ï�¨�ô�'�I�e�¨ 952�I�á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�Á
�e�`�þ 562,503�I�á�ö  

104 �� 5 ��  �Q�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�o
¤
¯�ï� �̈ô�'�I�e�¨ 87�I�á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�Á�e
�`�þ 562,590�I�á�ö  

104�� 9 ��  �Q�o
¤�æ�Y�ø�o
¤
¯�ï�¨�ô�'�I�e�¨ 146�I�á�ô�Z�W�U�ô���W�•�•�Á
�e�`�þ 562,736�I�á�ö  

104�� 10 ��  �-�Í�o�Û�¥�o#P (�¢
G )�©�0��	[�æ�Y�ô�b�Á�o#P�“�² +�c�p�ý�Ú�è
,�e
�X���Ð�I�•�÷�ï�a�i�L�ö  

107�� 02 ��  �-�«���Û�¥�l�9 (�«�� )�â�º��	[�æ�Y�ö  

107�� 12 ��  �?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢�Ù����	[�æ�Y�¹���Ž���Ý�s�á�¨�ñ�ý�Þ�<�¢ (�A�å )
��	[�æ�Y�ö  

108�� 03 ��  �o#P(�¢
G )�©�0��	[�æ�Y�¹���.�‰�ö  

108�� 04 ��  �l�u�«�ê�� (�A�å )��	[�æ�Y�¹���¨�þ�}�o�B�ó�&
ö  

108�� 09 ��  �-�Í�o�Û�¥�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
��ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y�ö  

109�� 08 ��  �Ö��
º�e�`�þ�œ�9�á�„�ª
"�b�”�¹���ö  

109�� 09 ��  �‡�o 99���'�I�Ð�/��
¯�ï�¨ 1,200�I�¨�6�¤�æ�Ò�'�I�ö  
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�V�õ�æ�Y�o�[
T�‹  

�‹�õ �”�C�3�•�ú   

(�‹ )�”�C�H�,�ú  

 

(�’ )�Ú�,	>�ý�Ð���<�p�M�ú  

�,	>�ý�Ð  ��     �<     �p     �M 

�ý
!�;  
�Ö�æ�Y�ã�Ó
{�I�‹�K�Ð�n�b�z�I�ý
!�ö  
�Ö�æ�Y�ã�Ó�‹�K�Ð�<�Ä���÷��
���� �—�¶�‘�W�ö  

�z�I�Ï�;  
�Ö���Ó�æ�Y�+
³�÷�<�n�ž�±�ô ���k �z�I� �c�n���| �ö  
�Ö�•�[�ã�Ø�<�c�'	Ö �ô�T�ã	Y	>�,�…�Û�ü�ö�<�…�[�õ ESG�õ�“�c

�‘�|�õ�W
û�ü�Ä�õ�À�3�÷�ø�ä�…�[�; �Á	©�n �0�ô�å �…�[ ���� �ö 

�e
,�'	Ö�c�p��  
�ÖQSHION�õLife@pp�õ��
È
¤�C�ì�"�b���Ð�Ò�'�õ�Ù�÷�¶�•�g�ö  
�Ö�q
Q�Ò�'�õ�<�
�{�Þ�õ	A
B�À�[�õ�@�ä�÷�<�
�:�M�ö  

�-�<�c�p��  
�Ö�Ì�C�r�÷�•�ì�"�b���Ð�Ò�'�õ�Ù�÷�¶�•�g�ö  
�Ö�q
Q�Ò�'�õ�<�
�{�Þ�õ	A
B�À�[�õ�@�ä�÷�<�
�:�M�ö  

�Ï�<�c�p��  
�Ö
B�M�õ�U���õ�Z���õ
]�”���÷�b���Ð�Ò�'�õ�Ù�÷�¶�•�g�ö  
�Ö�q
Q�Ò�'�õ�<�
�{�Þ�õ	A
B�À�[�õ�@�ä�÷�<�
�:�M�ö  

�ô�'�Í��  �Ö�H�Ý�ã�Ø�W�•�¶�+
³�ô	D�â�e�b���÷�Þ�Ì�Ð�ô�2�Ò�'�ö  

���n�W
û �À 
�Ö�ã�Ø�W�Î�£�‰�Ð���Ó�õ�b�Û�S�K�õ�z�I�÷�Ó�‹�ö  
�Ö�n	@
T�‹�Ð���Ù�õ�é�K�÷�>�‰�õ�¤�[���K���‰�÷�æ�©�é���ö  
�Ö���M�õ�n	@�õ�¨�M�õ�W
û�;�ì�"�À�b�Ð�‹�K�Õ�Ä�÷�z�I�ö  

�t�…�[�À  �H�“�W�õ�t�M�õ�t�…�[�;�;�ì�"�À�b�Ð�‹�K�Õ�Ä�¶�z�I�ö  
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�’�õ� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�t�ö�[�õ�K�t�ö�[�õ�•�[�õ�Ú�ý�Ð�÷�é�
���,�,�…�W
��ú  
(�‹ )� �c �W
� �ú   

1.� �c�W
��ú                                                                                      112 �� 4 �� 23 ��   
B�O�ú �I �¨  

�M �€  
�o�d��  
�•�=�æ  

� É � Ü 
��
�q  

��
�Ÿ 

� § � º 
� � 
 º 

�º

º  

�Ã���§
�º��
º  

�§ �º 
�  
� m � � � ¨ � ½ 

� \ � ç 
� m � � � ¨ � § 

�� �=�õ�‚ ��
�� �· �¶�\ �ç
� m � � � ¨ � ½ 

�s�”�4�“�Ü  
���m���¨�½  �,	>�ö���â����  

�ž�û	‹�º�•�æ�Y  
�÷ 

�•�4�æ�Y�Ð�M�M  

�€���=���’�ƒ�;�0�ã�"�ï�Ð�•�4�,
�… �õ � �c �� �q �ø �“  

 

"  
�•  

� ¨ � § 
� m � ¨ 
� � � W � ¨ � § 

� m � ¨ 
� � � W � ¨ � § 

� m �  ̈
� � � W � ¨ � § 

� m �  ̈
� � � W �M  �€  �É  �Ü �"�ï  

� �c�Ï  �Í�n�‡�o  �&�•�Ø  �*  79 110.7.26 
3
��  62.11.20 3,467 6.16 2,928 5.20 57 0.10 0 0 

�©	
�Ã�Í  �Î�Î�ë�W�¨�½��	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï  �K� �c�Ï  
�z�I�Ï  

�K�t�ö�[  

�&�ö�u  
�&��
³  
�&��
O  

�;�Ì  
� �·  
� �·  

�• 1 

�K� �c�Ï  �Í�n�‡�o  �&�ö�u  �*  74 110.7.26 
3
��  62.11.20 3,222 5.73 3,222 5.73 234 0.42 0 0 

�©	
�Ã�Í  �l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c  � �c�Ï  

,�e�'	Ö�c�p��  

�t�ö�[  
�Ï�<�c�p���t�ö�[  

�&�•�Ø  
�&�l�*  

 
�&�l�|  

�;�Ì  
� �·  

 
� �·  

 

� �c  �Í�n�‡�o  �&�l�9  �*  52 110.7.26 
3
��  

100.6.10 
(�• 2) 0 0 0 0 3800 6.75 0 0 

	
�o�G�L�å�r
¯���¥�µ�â
Greensboro�é
  

�• 3 ��  ��  ��  
 

�d�“� �c  ���•  
�f�–�ï�X  

3���n�—  �*  - 110.7.26 

3
��  100.6.10 1,200 2.13 1,200 2.13 0 0 0 0 

�Ì�~�”  �Ì�~�”  ��  ��  ��  
 

�d�“� �c  
�6�Ä�“  

���•  
�f�–�ï�X
3��
�n�—�6�Ä�“�ú  

�Î�–�c�‹  
�*  41 110.7.26 

3
��  100.6.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

�o���w�Î�ò�µ�â�ò�¦�â�ý  ���X�f�–�ï�X
3���n�—  
�Ä�Z�Ÿ�¹�÷�‚�¬�•�ý �,�…  

��  ��  ��  
�• 4 

�d�“� �c  
�6�Ä�“  

���•  
�f�–�ï�X
3��
�n�—�6�Ä�“�ú  

�X�ï�ê�‹  
�*  40 110.7.26 3

��  100.6.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
�g�ÿ�µ�â�µ�â�#  
�À�â�ô�2�ý�ÿ�q�I�Ü�À�â
�z�³  

���X�f�–�ï�X
3���n�—  
�Ä�Z�Ÿ�¹�÷�‚�¬�•�ý �,�…  

��  ��  ��  
�• 5 

�1�¥� �c  �Í�n�‡�o  �u�Ô��  �*  64 110.7.26 
3
��  110.7.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

�y�o�µ�â�n	@�3�ù�ù�˜�µ�â
EMBA�/�Ø
d�e�p  
�Í�n�‡�o�n	@	ã�5�B�Ý
1�ö  
�W�H�„ �Ý�n	@	ã�c�M���Ý
�ã�n	@	ã  
�Í �n�‡�o�n	@	ã�æ�n�Ä�o
�„�Ý�n�K�[�c�Ï  

�v�;�¾�p �1�¥� �c  
	
�6�Ö �o�� �1�¥� �c  
�»�û�þ�† �1�¥� �c  

ï�¡�£�4� �c  
�‰�¾�����q�ø�“  

��  ��  ��   

�1�¥� �c  �Í�n�‡�o  �E	š�… �*  43 110.7.26 
3
��  110.7.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

�Í �ª�Þ�Ì�â�#���� �À�3�â
�³�õ���ï	ã���µ�â�À�3�â�3
�z�³�õ�?
G�µ�â�À�p�À�3�¶
�ö�<�W
û�â�3
1�³
d�ç�â  
�Ç�á
“ �À�p�w�X�•�¾�n�[
�c  
�ý�Þ�ý�Í�»�¾�p�§�O�o� 
�‘	Î�Á	©  

�Ã�’�ý�Þ (�¨ )�æ�Y�t�ö�[  
�`�|�H�Î�ö�<�•�n�[�c�Ï  
�§�å�ý�Þ� �c  
�¾
»���� (�¨ )�æ�Y� �c�Ï  
�‰�»�¾�p�ö�<�•�n�[�c  

��  ��  ��   

�1�¥� �c  �Í�n�‡�o  �Ú�ì�Ø  �*  62 110.7.26 
3
��  110.7.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

�µ�Õ�À�â�#�c�p�ö�<�3�â
�³�õ�?�†�µ�â�n	@�ô�2���z
�³  
�Í�n�‡�o�n	@	ã�5�B�Ý
1�ö  
�r �Þ�„ �Ý�n	@	ã�c�M���Ý
�ã�n	@	ã  

KY�®�Þ�d�“ � �c �6�Ä�“  ��  ��  ��   
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1�ú�•�æ�Y� �c�Ï�¶�z�I�Ï�Á�‹�ƒ�;�"�ï�ô�æ�Y
,�¥�Q�Þ 49 ���ô�z�I�Ï�-�•�æ�Y�:�M�H 31 ���ô�ù�æ�Y���¦�b�p�÷�æ�Y�Ú�è�p�M�×�Á�Õ�¼�ô�5�Æ
,�÷�æ�Y
(�µ�=	v�÷�æ�Y�‰�»�ö�<�‘�ž�±�ô�ž�û�Ð�M�M�ü�è
���•�x	>���ö  

�â���Û�|�ú  
1. �\�º�Ÿ	â�1�¥� �c�é�q�ç�ö�<�…�[�õ���M�n	@�;�&�q�Ú���ð�Ï�ô
È��
��'�q�Î�M
È�ö  
2. � �c�n��	©�Í�x�J�§� �c�‚	‹�º	©�À���ö�[�“�ö  
3. �����ü�è� �c�V�C�f�ý�‘�p���,���¤�[�Ð� �c�¾	…�P�3�ô�0�Z�¾� �c�n�Ð�n�b
�
È�ö  
4. ���Ý�,�…���"�æ�Y�o�[�ì�"�y�<�ô �æ�Y�Â�Û�ü�i	@�Á	©�n�ö  

�• 2�ú 101�� 6�� 5���? 103�� 6�� 22��
º�Ô�‚�ü�º�•�æ�Y� �c�ö  
�• 3�ú�•�æ�Y� �c	‹�º�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢�Ù����	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï�õ�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
��ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï�õ�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y� �c�õ�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c�ö  
�• 4�ú 112�� 4�� 1�� �•�º �ö  
�• 5�ú 112�� 4�� 1���ï�´�Ð�e�º�d�“� �c�6�Ä�“  
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2.�d�“�¨�?�Ð�,	>�¨�?�ú  
112 �� 3 �� 31 ��  

�d�“�¨�?�Ü�€  �d�“�¨�?�Ð�,	>�¨�?  

�Î�Î�ë�W�¨�½��	[�æ�Y  

�&�•�Ø (8.7%)�õ�&��
O (11.1%)�õ�&��
³ (11.1%)�õ�&�ö�u
(3.1%)�õ�†�0
2 (3.1%)�õ�&�l�* (13.6%)�õ�&�l�| (13.6%)�õ�&
�ö�z (6.4%)�õ�&�Ï�õ (4.0%)�õ�&�®�� (4.0%)�õ�Ë�¶�} (4.0%)�õ

�	9�õ (15.1%) 

�f�–�ï�X
3���n�—  

UéV	Uà�>�O�K
3���n�— (21.69%)�õ���•UÿUÚUàV�UéV
UÚUé�Þ
ü
���I
3��7��—���Þ
ü�±�� (15.77%)�õ 
3��7��—&Ó�–�>�O�C��  
(11.18%)�õ 
3��7��—���•UÌUÚUéUèUÄ���I���Þ
ü�±�� (6.03%)�õ

3��7��—�Ÿ�o U F J ���I (2.30%)�õ 
3��7��—�Ÿ�Ô�P�ö���I
(1.21%)�õ UÚUçV�Ué UÚUéV�V�Ué UñV�UÐ UÇUÈUÚUé UÐV
UÅUÃ
V�UéV�UéV�V�UçUÄ505234 (1.01%)�õ ���•�“�®�åR±�ì�Õ7��—
(1.00%)�õ �/�•�Þ�”�Î	ä (0.92%)�õ UéV	Uà�Ì�O<�
3��7��—
(0.91%) 

3.�,	>�¨�?�Á�d�“�£�•�,	>�¨�?�ú  
112 �� 3 �� 31 ��  

�d�“�Ü�€  �d�“�Ð�,	>�¨�?  

UéV	Uà�>�O�K
3��7��—  

���•UÿUÚUàV�UéV
UÚUé�Þ
ü���I
3��7��— (11.72%)�õ
3��7��—
&Ó�–�>�O�C�� (7.31%)�õ 
3��7��— ���•UÌUÚUéUèUÄ���I
(5.9%)�õ���•�“�®�åR±�ì�Õ7��— (3.89%)�õUÙUÈV�UõV� V�V�UÍ
V� UâUÈV�UÚ UñV�UÐ���¤�º�6�[�“��
3��U©U„U¥���I��;ùHK
�p�ý�� (3.14%)�õ
3��7��—UèV�UÞV� (2.76%)�õ UÚUçV�Ué UÚUé
V�V�Ué UñV�UÐ UÃV�Uê UéV
UÚUé UÌV�UòUìV����¤�º�6�[�“
(
3 )U©U„U¥���I��;ùHK�p�ý�� (2.08%)�õ U× UñV�UÐ UËU÷ UìV�
V�V	V�UÐ V�V�V�  UÃUÛ UèUþUÙUàV� UñV�UÐ UöUÊV� UèUþUÙ
UàV� V
UØV�Ué UüV�UáV�UÛ���¤�º�6�[�“  (
3 )�Ÿ�Ô�P�ö���I��
(1.81%)�õ �Ÿ�Ô�P�ö
G�¢��� �åR± 
3��7��— (1.74%)�õ �?�g
G�¢
���O��� �åR±
3��7��— (1.56%) 


3��7��—&Ó�–�>�O�C��  

UéV	Uà�>�O�K
3��7��— (23.51%)�õ
3��7��—UèV�UÞV�
(9.10%)�õ ���•UÿUÚUàV�UéV
UÚUé�Þ
ü���I
3��7��—���Þ
ü�±��
(7.81%)�õ UéV	Uà�Ì�O<�
3��7��— (5.00%)�õ&Ó�–�ï�X
3��7��—
(4.69%)�õ 
3��7��—���•UÌUÚUéUèUÄ���I���Þ
ü�±�� (3.07%)�õ
���•�“�®�åR±�ì�Õ7��— (2.02%)�õ 
3��7��—UÃUÅUØV�(2.02%)�õ
UlUnUtUnUìUäUÜUÅ�Õ�©�^	Í�åR±
3��7��—(1.50%)�õ &Ó�–�>�O
�C��:…�p	©�m
37�  (1.11%) 


3��7��—�Ÿ�o���������I  
3��7��—�Ÿ�o������ UöUÄUëV�UØV�V�V�UÑV�V�Uø�� 100�˜��  


3��7��—�Ÿ�Ô�P�ö���I  
3��7��—�Ÿ�Ô�P�ö UöUÄUëV�UØV�V�UÑV�V�Uø�� 100�˜��  

UÚUçV�Ué UÚUéV�V�Ué Uñ
V�UÐ UÇUÈUÚUé UÐV
UÅUÃ
V�UéV�UéV�V�UçUÄ�õ���•�“
�®�åR±�ì�Õ7��—�õ�/�•�Þ�”
�Î	ä�õUéV	Uà�Ì�O<�
3��7�
�— 

�Ú�¨�½��	[�æ�Y�ô�¨�?�W
��‚
Ÿ�Û�ö  
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4.� �c �‘�p�W
1�÷�1�¥� �c�1�¥���W
û
Ÿ�Û�ú  

    ���¹  

�É�Ü 
�‘�p�W
1�¶�ö�M  

�1�¥���Ã�Î (�• 1) 	‹�º�•�4�æ�Ò�'�I
�æ�Y�1�¥� �c	Î�§  1 2 3 4 

�&�•�Ø  
�l�9�À�p�¨�½��	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï  
�Î�Î�ë�W�¨�½��	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï  

 
0 

�&�ö�u  
�l�9�À�p�¨�½��	[�æ�Y�K� �c�Ï  
�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c  

0 

�&�l�9  

	
�o�G�L�å�r
¯���¥�µ�â Greensboro�é
  
�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢�Ù����	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï�õ  
�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
��ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï�õ  
�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y� �c�õ  
�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c  

0 


æ�z���I�™
ü�å
�…�f�–�ï�X
3��
�n�—�ë�W�‘�
  
�6�Ä�“�ú �X�ï�ê�‹  

�g�ÿ�µEÄL‹�³  
���X�f�–�ï�X
3���n�—  
�Ä�Z�Ÿ�¹�÷�‚�¬�•�ý  

0 

�u�Ô��  
�Í�n�‡�o�n	@	ã�5�B�Ý
1  
�W�H�„�Ý�n	@	ã�c�M���Ý�ã�n	@	ã  
�Í�n�‡�o�n	@	ã�æ�n�Ä�o�„�Ý�n�K�[�c�Ï  

�9 �9 �9 �9 3 

�E	š�… 

�?
G�µ�â�À�p�À�3�¶�ö�<�W
û�â�3
1�³
d�ç�â  
�Ç�á
“ �À�p�w�X�•�¾�n�[�c  
�ý�Þ�ý�Í�»�¾�p�§�O�o� �‘	Î�Á	©  
�Ã�’�ý�Þ (�¨ )�æ�Y�t�ö�[  
�`�|�H�Î�ö�<�•�n�[�c�Ï  
�§�å�ý�Þ� �c  
�¾
»���� (�¨ )�æ�Y� �c�Ï  
�‰�»�¾�p�ö�<�•�n�[�c  

�9 �9 �9 �9 0 

�Ú�ì�Ø  

�Í�n�‡�o�n	@	ã�5�B�Ý
1�ö  
�r�Þ�„�Ý�n	@	ã�c�M���Ý�ã�n	@	ã  
�p�9�ã�Ø���M�Ï  
KY �®�Þ� �c  

�9 �9 �9 �9 0 

�• 1�ú �³�9� �́Ä�¢�1�¥� �c� 	J�Ú���¹�ú  
     (1)�Ú�•�“�õ���=�õ�’�ƒ�;�0�ã�Ð�ƒ�¦�ü�º�•�æ�Y���•�"�ï�¾�p�Ð� �c�õ�q�ø�“���™�¿�“�ö  
     (2)�•�“�õ���=�õ�’�ƒ�;�0�ã�Ð�ƒ�¦ (���s�”�4�“�Ü�� )�‚�m���æ�Y�¨�½�§�ö  
     (3)�‚�ü�º�¶�•�æ�Y��
]�Ó�"�ï�æ�Y (�V�5�æ�Ò�'�I�æ�Y�1�¥� �c�Û�ü�÷���¥
{�c�è�¤�d�ƒ 3 ���ƒ 1 �è  
       5~8
Ó�Õ�Ó)�Ð� �c�õ�q�ø�“���™�¿�“  
     (4)
(�È 2 ���Ú�Á�•�æ�Y���•�"�ï�¾�p
œ�n���—�³
T�•�Ð�X�M�õ�d�M�õ���M�õ�n	@�;�:�M�ö  
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5.� �c�n�í�á�ï�÷�1�¥���ú  

(1) � �c�n�í�á�ï�ú�Á�®�ï�æ�Y�o�[�`�æ�¾� �c�n�”���¶�H�,�Ð�<�Ä�'
	Ö�ô�•�æ�Y�-�(�æ�Y�o�[�ô�M�ú�þ�)�ƒ 20 ��  �p�@� �c�n��	©�”��
�5�Æ�í�á�ï�ô�`
i�æ�Y�ö�<�'	Ö�Õ�³�÷�•�,	>�¨�?�m�¨�Ã�Î�ô�}��
�ô�M�n�b�!	>�ô���Ó�Ž�?�œ�‹�“�Ð�~�½� �c	â���ô� �c�n��	©��
¯
�y�€
"�z�I�M�M���!�Ð�•�ý�õ�Þ
È�÷
¨�¦�ö�Á�r�‰�æ�Y�o�[�Ð�[�C
�ž�±�ô� �c�n�þ�O���€
"�Ð
È�š�õ� �ú  

�‹�õ  �<�n�r��
È�š�ö  
�’�õ  �n	@�÷���M�é�K
È�š�ö  
�Ÿ�õ  �ö�<�…�[
È�š�ö  
�d�õ  �Ò���À�[
È�š�ö  
�Ö�õ  �b�p�•�ý�ö  
�ä�õ  �o���q
Q�€�ö  
�Ž�õ  �&�ä
È�š�ö  
�–�õ  ���<
È�š�ö  

           �•�æ�Y�\�º� �c�n�— 7 �O� �c�”���ô�E�–� �c 4 	â�¶�1�¥� �c 3 	â�ô  
           ��	©�€
"���Î�õ�…�[�÷�•�æ�Y�I�p�q�‘�p�&�q�‘	Î�ô���O� �c�÷�1  
           �¥� �c�ã���•�‘�Ð�Ð�&�q�ô�Â�ô�ô���ô� �c�n��	©�í�á�ï�����ö�ì  
           �"���ô�Ã�Î�õ� �Ä�ú  

           
�í�á
!��  

�è�ž  

 

� �c  

�É�Ü 

�w�•�”��  �‘�p
È�š  

�o  

�d  

��  

�q  

�€
��
	©
�À
�J
�½ 

��  

�Ÿ 

�1
�¥
� 
�c
�º
�M
��
�W 

�<
�n
�r
��  

�n
	@
�÷
��
�M
�é
�K 

�ö
�<
�…
�[  

�Ò
��
�À
�[  

�b
�p
�•
�ý  

�o
��
�q

Q
�€  

�&
�ä

È
�š  

��
�<

È
�š  

�&�•�Ø  
�Í�n
�‡�o  

�*  �9 79 - �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 

�&�ö�u  
�Í�n
�‡�o  

�*  �9 74 - �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 

�&�l�9  
�Í�n
�‡�o  

�*  �9 52 - �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 


æ�z���I�™
ü�å
�…�f�–�ï�X
3��
�n�—�ë�W�‘�
  

�6�Ä�“�ú �X�ï�ê�‹  

���•  �*  - 40 - �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 

�1�¥� �c  
�u�Ô��  

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�*  - 64 2 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 

�1�¥� �c  
�E	š�… 

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�*  - 43 2 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 

�1�¥� �c  
�Ú�ì�Ø  

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�*  - 62 2 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 �9 



12 

 

(2) � �c�n�1�¥�ú �\�º� �c�n�”���H�,�M���é�q�Á �Ÿ	â�1�¥� �c�� 42.9%���ô
�d	â�Ú�1�¥� �c�� 57.1%���ô�Ä�O� �c�Ô�€�����=���’�ƒ�;�0�ã�Ð�ƒ
�¦�"�ï �‚�¬�x�J�§	â�� �ô�„�Ý�þ�†�¬�0�d�ƒ  26 ���Ð  3 �Õ�Ó�ƒ  3 
�è�÷�ƒ  4 �è�Õ�Ó�Ã�c�ö �•�æ�Y� �c�n�®�S�1�¥�n�b�÷�ø�4�ï�Ð�D
È�ô
� �c�÷�1�¥� �c�ã�¦�1�¥�Ð	•�O�ô�1�¥�I�l�M�þ�ö�Ÿ	â�1�¥� �c�­
�¥
{�ì�"�d�7�Õ�Ó�ô�X���i	@�Á	©�n�Ð�M�þ�ô�ô�ô�q�Î�æ�Y�ã�ý�Ó
�‹�Ð��
��ô�|�õ�Ý�þ�n	@	ã�Ð�§���>���º�÷�1�¥���¶���M
T�Ä�Ð�â
�½���Ù�ö���f�ô�i�•�æ�Y�Ð�(� �c�§�•�¤�d�)	A�Ó� �c�÷�1�¥� �c
�§�º�����æ	‚�§�“
œ�Ü�‹�ô�m���‹�Ó�¨�§�0�¢�Ð�¨�?�³
œ�@	‚�§�“
�Ü
B�ô�@	‚�§�“�W
1���¹�i�—�÷�����t�ø�æ�Y�d�ƒ�Ÿ�œ���� �È�Ú
Ó
�Ã�c�Ð�ô�á�c�è�ô�ì�"�™�[�b�p�ã�i�d�¾�I�÷�æ�‹�ö  
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(�’ )�t�ö�[�õ�K�t�ö�[�õ�•�[�õ�Ú�ý�Ð�÷�é�
���,�,�…�ú  
112 �� 4 �� 23 ��   
B�O�ú�¨�ù % 

� M � € � o � d � É � Ü 
��
�q  


 i � º 
� � 
 º 

� m � � � ¨ � ½ 
���=�õ�‚�����·�¶
� m � � � ¨ � ½ 

�s�”�4�“�Ü��
� m � � � ¨ � ½ 

�,	>�ö���â����  �ž�û	‹�º�•�4�æ�Y�Ð�M�M  

�€ � � � = � � � ’ � ƒ � ; � 0 �ã  
� " � ï � Ð � ö � [ � “ 
"

�•  
� ¨ � § 

� m � ¨ 
� � � W 

� ¨ � § 
� m � ¨ 
� � � W 

� ¨ � § 
� m � ¨ 
� � � W 

�M�€ �É�Ü �"�ï  

� z � I � Ï 
�Í�n
�‡�o  

�&��
³  �*  95.07.01 1,228,502 2.18 771,973 1.37 - - 

z�k�X�À	
�À�ý  
�l�9�À�p�ô�'�ý�K�t�ö�[  

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y�6�Ä�“  
�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y�6�Ä�“  
Golden Crown Enterprise Ltd.�6�Ä�“  

�K�t�ö�[  �&��
O  �;�Ì  �• 2 

�e
,�'	Ö�c�p��  
� t � ö � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�&�l�*  �*  108.09.01 2,490,768 4.43 - - - - 
�C	þ�µ�í	‰�í�µ�â�¾�p�…�[�3  
�l�9�À�p�Ï�<�c�p���t�ö�[  

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c  
�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y� �c  

�Ï�<�c�p��
�t�ö�[  

�&�l�|  �;�Ì   

� Ï � < � c � p � � 
� t � ö � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�&�l�|  �*  108.09.01 2,280,767 4.05 200,000 0.36 - - 
�C	þ�µ�í	‰�í�µ�â�¾�p�…�[�3  
�l�9�À�p�U���b���ö�[  

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c  
�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y� �c  
�l�9 (�«�� )�â�º��	[�æ�Y�t�ö�[  

�e
,�'	Ö  
�c�p��  
�t�ö�[  

�&�l�*  �;�Ì   

� - � < � c � p � � 
� t � ö � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�&�l�9  �*  101.10.01 - - 3,800,869 6.75 - - 
	
�o�G�L�å�r
¯���¥�µ�â
Greensboro�é
  

�• 1 - - -  

� K � t � ö � [ 
�Í�n
�‡�o  

�&��
O  �*  88.08.31 1,360,102 2.42 47,461 0.08 - - 
�)���‘
 �n�•�ý  
�l�9�À�p
B�M�<�¢�b���ö�[  

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c  
�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y� �c  

�z�I�Ï  �&��
³  �;�Ì   

� � � n � W 
 û�À 
� K � t � ö � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  


��d%Ô �*  108.09.01 - - - - - - 
�Í�k�µ�â EMBA 
�)�"�µ�â�n	@�â�3  
�l�9�À�p���M�ý�•�[  

��  - - -  

� Ï � < � c � p � � 
� p � M � Ò � ' 
� K � t � ö � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�õ�2�•  �¶  108.09.01 - - - - - - 
�?
G�µ�â EMBA 
�l�9�À�p�U�€�”���c�p�ý�•�[  

��  - - -  

� Ï � < � c � p � � 
� “ � b � Ù � ÷ 
� K � t � ö � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�x#K"½ �*  108.09.01 19,000 0.03 12,519 0.02 - - 
�ù�˜�µ�â�<�¢�¶�D�Ý�÷
��ô�2��  
�l�9�À�p�O�;�”���c�p�ý�•�[  

��  - - -  

� � 
 È 
 ¤ � C � ý 
� • � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  


����z  �*  109.04.01 527 0.00 - - - - 
�ù�˜�µ�â
¤�C�À�3�â�3  
�l�9 (�«�� )�â�º��	[�æ�Y�K�t�ö�[  

��  - - -  

� o # P� “ � ² �ý  
� • � [ 

�Í�n
�‡�o  

�´���x  �¶  112.02.01 18,909 0.03     11,732 0.02 - - 
�`�Í�X�‘�n	@�ý  
�l�9�À�p �o#P�“�² �ý�W�A�ö�[  

��  - - -  

�• 1�ú �•�æ�Y �-�<�c�p�� �t�ö�[ 	‹�º�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢�Ù����	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï�õ�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
��ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y� �c�Ï�õ�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y� �c�õ�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y� �c�ö  
�• 2�ú �•�æ�Y� �c�Ï�¶�z�I�Ï�Á�‹�ƒ�;�"�ï�ô�æ�Y
,�¥�Q�Þ 49���ô�z�I�Ï�-�•�æ�Y�:�M�H 31���ô�ù�æ�Y���¦�b�p�÷�æ�Y�Ú�è�p�M�×�Á�Õ�¼�ô�5�Æ
,�÷�æ�Y
(�µ�=	v�÷�æ�Y�‰�»�ö�<�‘�ž�±�ô�ž�û�Ð�M�M�ü�è���•

�x	>���ö  
�â���Û�|�ú  
1. �\�º�Ÿ	â�1�¥� �c�é�q�ç�ö�<�…�[�õ���M�n	@�;�&�q�Ú���ð�Ï�ô
È��
��'�q�Î�M
È�ö  
2. � �c�n��	©�Í�x�J�§� �c�‚	‹�º	©�À���ö�[�“�ö  
3. �����ü�è� �c�V�C�f�ý�‘�p���,���¤�[�Ð� �c�¾	…�P�3�ô�0�Z�¾� �c�n�Ð�n�b
�
È�ö  
4. ���Ý�,�…���"�æ�Y�o�[�ì�"�y�<�ô �æ�Y�Â�Û�ü�i	@�Á	©�n �ö
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�Ÿ�õ
(�È���K�O�1� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[�;�Ð�•�Î  

(�‹ )�‹
Ó� �c�÷�1�¥� �c�Ð�•�Î  

B�O�ú�e�` �þ �I�á  

�M�€ �É�Ü 

� �c�•�Î  A�õ B�õ C �÷ D
�;�d�è�t�• �÷
�M�4�U
ª
{�Ð

���o (%) 

	‹�º	©�À�&�—�ì�"�•�Î  A�õ B�õ C�õ D�õ E�õ
F�÷ G�;�Ž�è�t�•
�÷ �M�4�U
ª
{�Ð

���o (%) 

�&�—
�p�>
�·�æ
�Y�0
�f�o
�ë�W
�c�p
���†
�æ�Y
�•�Î  


T�• (A) 
���M���¶�Î

(B) 
� �c�•
. (C) 

�p�M�z�I�¤
�” (D) 

�’�W�õ�Û�Î�÷  

]�
�¤�; (E) 

���M���¶�Î (F) 	©�À�•
. (G) 

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T�‹�ã  
�����æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  �\�Î  

�Î�•  
�¨�{  
�Î�•  

�\�Î  
�Î�•  

�¨�{  
�Î�•  

� �c�Ï  �&�•�Ø  

200 200 - - 37 37 - - 
237 

 
2.51% 

237 
 

2.51% 
6,953 8,517 - - 18 - 18 - 

7,208 
 

76.36% 

8,772 
 

92.92% 
��  

�K� �c�Ï  �&�ö�u  

� �c  �&�l�9       

� �c  

�f�–�ï�X

3���n�—  
�6�Ä�“�ú  
�Î�–�c�‹  

�1�¥� �c  �u�Ô��  

780 780 - - - - 120 120 
900 

 
9.53% 

900 
 

9.53% 
- - - - - - - - 

900 
 

9.53% 

900 
 

9.53% 
��  �1�¥� �c  �E	š�… 

�1�¥� �c  �Ú�ì�Ø  

�• 1�ú 111 ���K� �c�•
.�p�- 112 �� 3 �� 21 ��� �c�n���|�ï�x�ö  
�• 2�ú  
1. �1�¥� �c�•�Î�O�1�y�<�õ�‹�K�õ�±�—�¶�H�,�ô�`�i���ü	D�Ð�M�â�õ	e�À�õ�ë�•
��Ô�;�â
¨�ö�4�¶�O�1�•�Î�§�•�Ð�"�„���ú  

�i�•�æ�Y 111�� 5 �� 10 ��� �c�n�ï�x�Ð� �c�’�•�
�O�¤�d�ƒ 4 ���Õ�Ó�ô�•�æ�Y�1�¥� �c�Ð�•�Î�O�1�é �’ �ý�é�ú  
(1) 
T�•�ú�����e�`�þ �Ÿ�ä�á�ù  
(2) �K�-�¤�ú�1�¥� �c�@�È	â� �c�n�õ�’�W
T�•�Á	©�n���•�4�i�d�Û�ü�Ð�D
È���Á	©�n�ô�����
�O�K�-�¤�e�`�þ �‹ �ä�á�ö  
�Õ�¤�d�ƒ 3 ���\�Õ�Ó�ô�•�æ�Y� �c�’�W
T�•�ã	Ò�÷�§�•���V�5�Õ�p�ï�¤���—�
�O�Ã�Î�ô�`�5�Æ	•�“�Ä�\�õ�æ�Y�ö�<�n
��÷�‚�p	e�À�Ð�"�ñ�Ý�[���ô� �c�’�W
T�•�Ð���Ó�Ì�Õ�¶���M�n
��Ä�\
	Y�µ	ú�†�ö�•�æ�Y
(�È���K�1�¥� �c�•�Î�O�1�ô�Â�:�é�5�Æ�1�¥� �c���ü	D�Ð�M�â�õ	e�À�õ�ë�•
��Ô�;�â
¨�ô�`�¶�•�æ�Y���M�n
��Ä�\�ì�„�ö  

2. �(�¢�Ä
Ÿ�Û�f�ô
(�È���K�æ�Y� �c�Á���M
T�‹�ã�����æ�Y
œ�n�:�M (�õ�ü�º�Ú�¦	©�À�Ð�Ý�b�; )�&�—�Ð�•�Î�ú �����Ã�Î�ö
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�•�Î
­�¯�Ä  

�O�1�•�æ�Y�Ú	•� �c�•�Î
­�¯  

� �c�É�Ü  

�û�d�è�•�Î�t�•  
(A+B+C+D) 

�û�Ž�è�•�Î�t�•
(A+B+C+D+E+F+G) 

�•�æ�Y  ���M
T�‹�ã��
���æ�Y H 

�•�æ�Y  ���M
T�‹�ã  
�����æ�Y I 

�e�- 1,000,000�á  

�&�•�Ø�õ�&�ö
�u�õ�&�l�9�õ�f
�–�ï�X
3���n
�—�6�Ä�“�Î�–
�c�‹�õ�u�Ô���õ
�E	š�…�õ�Ú�ì
�Ø�õ�; 7 �“�ö  

�&�•�Ø�õ�&�ö
�u�õ�&�l�9�õ�f
�–�ï�X
3���n
�—�6�Ä�“�Î�–
�c�‹�õ�u�Ô���õ
�E	š�…�õ�Ú�ì�Ø
�; 7 �“�ö  

�f�–�ï�X
3��
�n�—�6�Ä�“�Î
�–�c�‹�õ�u�Ô
���õ�E	š�…�õ�Ú
�ì�Ø�; 4 �“�ö  

�f�–�ï�X
3��
�n�—�6�Ä�“�Î
�–�c�‹�õ�u�Ô
���õ�E	š�…�õ�Ú
�ì�Ø�õ�; 4 �“�ö  

1,000,000�á���–���t 2,000,000�á���Ì�–��  - - �&�l�9�; 1 �“   

2,000,000�á���–���t 3,500,000�á���Ì�–��  - - �&�•�Ø�õ�&�ö�u
�; 2 �“  

�&�•�Ø�õ�&�ö
�u�õ�&�l�9�; 3
�“  

3,500,000�á���–���t 5,000,000�á���Ì�–��  - - - - 

5,000,000�á���–���t 10,000,000�á���Ì�–��  - - - - 

10,000,000�á���–���t 15,000,000�á���Ì�–��  - - - - 

15,000,000�á���–���t 30,000,000�á���Ì�–��  - - - - 

30,000,000�á���–���t 50,000,000�á���Ì�–��  - - - - 

50,000,000�á���–���t 100,000,000�á���Ì�–��  - - - - 

100,000,000�á�0�¢  - - - - 

�t	@  7 7 7 7 

 (�’ )�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[�Ð�•�Î  

B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á�ù�I�¨  

�M�€ �É�Ü 

�’�W (A) ���M���¶�Î (B) �Û�Î�÷
]�
�¤�;
(C) 

	©�À�•
.�Î�• (D) 

A�õ B�õ C �÷ D �;
�d�è�t�• �÷ �M�4
�U
ª
{�Ð���o

���˜��  

����
�&�—
�p�>
�·�æ
�Y�0
�f�o
�ë�W
�c�p
�•�Î  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T  
�‹�ã��  
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T  
�‹�ã��  
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T  
�‹�ã��  
���æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T�‹�ã  
�����æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
���M
T
�‹�ã��
���æ�Y  �\�Î  

�Î�•  
�¨�{  
�Î�•  

�\�Î  
�Î�•  

�¨�{  
�Î�•  

�z�I�Ï  �&��
³  

15,314 17,387 988 988 2,835 2,835 96 0 96 0  19,233 
 203.7% 

21,306 
 225.7 % 

��  


,�e�c�p��
�t�ö�[  

�&�l�*  

�-�<�c�p��
�t�ö�[  

�&�l�9  

�Ï�<�c�p��
�t�ö�[  

�&�l�|  

�K�t�ö�[  �&��
O  

�K�t�ö�[  
��d%Ô 

�K�t�ö�[  �õ�2�•  

�K�t�ö�[  �x#K"½ 

�•�ú 111 ���K 	©�À�•
.�p�- 112 �� 3 �� 21 ��� �c�n���|�ï�x�ö  
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�•�Î
­�¯�Ä  

�O�1 �•�æ�Y�Ú	•�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[ �•�Î
­�¯  
�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[�É�Ü  

�•�æ�Y  ���M
T�‹�ã�����æ�Y  

�e�- 1,000,000�á  - - 

1,000,000�á (�– )�t 2,000,000�á (�Ì�– ) - - 

2,000,000�á (�– )�t 3,500,000�á (�Ì�– ) 
�&��
³�õ�&��
O�õ�&�l�*�õ
�&�l�|�õ�õ�2�•�õ
��d%Ô�õ

�x#K"½�õ�&�l�9  

�&��
³�õ�&��
O�õ�&�l�*�õ
�&�l�|�õ�õ�2�•�õ
��d%Ô�õ

�x#K"½ 

3,500,000�á (�– )�t 5,000,000�á (�Ì�– ) - �&�l�9  

5,000,000�á (�– )�t 10,000,000�á (�Ì�– ) - - 

10,000,000�á (�– )�t 15,000,000�á (�Ì�– ) - - 

15,000,000�á (�– )�t 30,000,000�á (�Ì�– ) - - 

30,000,000�á (�– )�t 50,000,000�á (�Ì�– ) - - 

50,000,000�á (�– )�t 100,000,000�á (�Ì�– ) - - 

100,000,000�á�0�¢  - - 

�t	@  8 8 

(�Ÿ)�é�´	©�À�•
.�Ð�ö�[�“�É�Ü�÷�é�´�Ã�Î �ú  
    
B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  

 �M�€ �É�Ü �¨�{�Î�•  �\�Î �Î�•  �t	@  
�t�•�M�4�U
ª
{
�Ð���o���˜��  

�ö

 
 

�[

 
 

�“ 

�z�I�Ï  �&��
³  

0 96 96 1.02% 

�e
,�c�p���t�ö�[  �&�l�*  
�-�<�c�p���t�ö�[  �&�l�9  
�Ï�<�c�p���t�ö�[  �&�l�|  

�K�t�ö�[  �&��
O  
�K�t�ö�[  
��d%Ô 
�K�t�ö�[  �õ�2�•  
�K�t�ö�[  �x#K"½ 

�•�ú 111���K	©�À�•
.�p�- 112�� 3 �� 21 ��� �c�n���|�ï�x �ö  

 (�d )�•�æ�Y�÷�Ý�s
T�Ä�����æ�Y�-
(�È�’���K�
�1�•�æ�Y� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�t�ö�[
�÷�K�t�ö�[ �;�Ð�•�Î�t�•�M	•�O��	•�q���M
T�‹�4�U
ª
{���o�Ð�é�K�`�å�4
�O�1�•�Î�Ð�y�<�õ�±�—�¶�”�Ý�õ	A�Ó�•�Î�Ð�3�Ç�õ�¶�ö�<�n
��÷�‚�p	e�À�Ð
�"�„���ú  

1.
(�È�’���K�
�1�•�æ�Y� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[�•�Î�t�•�M 	•�O
���M
T�‹ �4�U
ª
{���o�Ð�é�K �ú  

       �è�ž  
 

�M�€ 

�•�Î�t�•�M	•�O���M
T�‹�4�U
ª
{���o  

110 ���K  111 ���K  

�•�æ�Y  
�Ý�s
T�Ä  
�����æ�Y  

�•�æ�Y  
�Ý�s
T�Ä  
�����æ�Y  

� �c     2.42%  2.42%   12.04%   12.04% 

�q�ø�“     0.60%   0.60%   -   - 

�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[   46.58%  50.51% 203.70%  225.70% 
�•�ú�•�æ�Y�- 110�� 7 ��� �c�ï�§�U�Û�ü�i	@�Á	©�n
¹�6�q�ø�“�M
È�ö  
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2.�O�1�•�Î�Ð�y�<�õ�±�—�¶�”�Ý�õ	A�Ó�•�Î�Ð�3�Ç �õ �¶�ö�<�n
� �÷�‚�p	e�À
�Ð�"�„�� �ú  
�•�æ�Y�O�1� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[�•�Î�y�<�ô�ï�V���@�M�O�-
�Õ�p�q
Q�Í�‘�’�W���s�õ�M�O�‘�þ�â��
N�0�÷�ù�æ�Y�<�n�ž�±�‘���X�K�O
�1�•�Î�ö	A�Ó�•�Î�Ð�3�Ç�ô�(�‘�V�5�æ�Y�þ�O�<�n�n
��÷�‚�p�Q
È	e�À�ô
�­�V�5	•�“�‘�n
��r���Ã�Î�÷�ù�æ�Y �p �n�‘���X�K�ô�6�O�Ò�Ý�[�‘
T�•�ö  

A.� �c�õ�q�ø�“�ú �•�æ�Y 110 �÷ 111 ���K�
�1� �c�÷�q�ø�“�Ð�•�Î�t�•�M
�4�U
ª
{���o�é�q�Á 3.02%�÷ 12.04%�ô�•�Î�Ð
œ�˜�¡�i �•�æ�Y
��3�Ð�Õ
�Ó�¤�[ �ö�•�•�Î�ï�p� �q �c �z�I�p�M�Ð
T�•���ì�"�¤�”�ô�Ì�E�t	‹�º	©
�À�£���
�&�Ð	©�À�’�•�ô�i�•���ü�º�Ð�M�M�þ�â�÷�•���X �K�ô�`�V�5�Õ
�p�ù�-�Õ�*�M�O���—	A�Ó�ö  

B.�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[�ú�t�ö�[�÷�K�t�ö�[�Ð�•�Î�E�–�’�W�õ�Û�Î�÷	©�À �•

. �ô�ï�i���ü�º�Ð�M�O�õ���
�ü�Ð�â�º�÷�ù�•�æ�Y�Ð���X�K�ô�`�V���Õ
�p���—�|�Ó�Ð�ö  

 

�d �õ�æ�Y�o�[�n�b�Ã�Î  

(�‹ )� �c�n�n�b�Ã�Î�ú   


(�È���K� �c�n�Ò�n 5 �� (A)�ô� �c�@�È	â�Ã�Î�õ� �ú  

�M �€  �É �Ü 
�ô���@ (�È)	â

���§ B 
�Á
ü�@	â

���§  
�ô���@ (�È)	â�W

�� B/A��  

"  �•  

� �c�Ï  �&�•�Ø  5 0 100%  

�K� �c�Ï  �&�ö�u  3 2 60%  

� �c  �&�l�9  5 0 100%  

� �c  
�f�–�ï�X
3���n�—  
�6�Ä�“�ú�Î�–�c�‹  

2 3 40%  

�1�¥� �c  �u�Ô��  5 0 100%  

�1�¥� �c  �E	š�… 5 0 100%  

�1�¥� �c  �Ú�ì�Ø  5 0 100%  

�•�4��
ö�i�c�è�ú  

�‹�õ� �c�n�Ð�n�b�õ��� �È�Ã�Î�Ð�‹�£�ô���ö�4� �c�n��
º�õ
º�q�õ�|
"�ã	Ò�õ�����1�¥� �c�@

�@�÷�æ�Y�ù�1�¥� �c�@�@�Ð�À�[�ú  

(�‹ )�þ�†�¬�0�d�ƒ 14 ���Ð 3 ���È�c�è�ö  

(�’ )�(�û�Ò�c�è�f�ô�•�4�ö�1�¥� �c�ø�ù���å
n�@�@�*��	��µ��
�	_�‚�4�Ð� �c�n�|���c�è�ö  

� �c�n  �|
"�ã	Ò  
�þ�¬�d�ƒ 14��
�Ð 3 ���È�c�è  

�1� �m�ø�ù
���å
n�@�@  

�ƒ�‹��� �c�n  
111.03.10 

1.�•�æ�Y 110���K� �c�$�q�ø�“�•
.�÷	©�À
�•
.�é�´
" �ö  

�3 ��  
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2.���Á�º�•�æ�Y�Ý�þ�n	@	ã�`���|�•
T�• 
" �ö �3 ��  
3.	…�…�•�æ�YV8�—�³���À�é�W�b�À�[�3�ÇV9
" �ö �3 ��  
4.	…�…�•�æ�Y�(	�
��å�þ�À�[�3�Ç�)
" �ö  �3 ��  
5.	…�…�•�æ�Y�(�W�Î�ª�¶�4�“�À�[�3�Ç�) 
"  �3 ��  
6.�•�æ�Y�ù�l�9�«���â�º��	[�æ�Y�¤�[�W�Î

�ª�¶
" �ö  
�3 ��  

�ƒ�’��� �c�n  
111.05.10 

1.	…�…�•�æ�Y�(� �c�’�•�
�O�¤�d�) 
" �ö  �3 ��  

�ƒ �Ÿ��� �c�n  
111.08.09 

1.�•�æ�Y�Á�l�9�«���â�º��	[�æ�Y 
œ�n	�
�
�å�þ
" �ö  

�3 ��  

2.�•�æ�Y�Á�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢�Ù����	[�æ�Y
œ
�n	�
��å�þ
" �ö  

�3 ��  

3.�•�æ�Y�Á�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y
œ�n
	�
��å�þ
" �ö  

�3 ��  

4.�•�æ�Y 110���K� �c�$�q�ø�“�•
.�÷	©�À
�•
.�é�´
" �ö  

�3 ��  

�ƒ �d ��� �c�n  
111.09.26 

1.�•�æ�Y�Á�l�9�«���â�º��	[�æ�Y
œ�n	�
�
�å�þ 
" �ö  

�3 ��  

�ƒ �Ö��� �c�n  
111.11.08 

1.�•�æ�Y�Á �l�9�«�� �â�º��	[�æ�Y
œ�n	�
�
�å�þ
" �ö  

�3 ��  

�’�õ� �c�ù�s	Í�"�ï�|
"���É�Ð�z�I�Ã�Î�ú  


(�È���K� �c�n�`���¶� �c���s	Í�"�ï�6�!���É�Ð
ø�U�|
"�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

�Ÿ�õ� �c�n�‘���z�I�Ã�Î�ú  

�•�æ�Y�����¡�i� �c�n�n
��‘�W�¤�d�Ð�Õ�Ó�ô�0� �c��	© (�>�Ú���Õ�Æ )�>�‘����
i� �c�n�õ

� �c��	©�õ�i	@�Á	©�n�ô�’�W
T�•�Á	©�n�¾�I�n
��‘�W�ô 111���K�‘���Ã�Î �õ� �Ä �ú  
�‘�W�¼
º  �‘�W
º�Ô  �‘�W��
N  �‘�W����  �‘�W�ã	Ò  

�����z�I  
�‹��  

111�� 01 �� 01 ��  
�?  

111�� 12 �� 31 ��  

� �c�n�Ð  
�n
��‘�W  

� �c�n��	©
(�>�Ú���Õ�Æ )

�>�‘  

1. �ù�æ�Y�<�n�Ð�V�¶�3�K  

2. 
œ�ò� �c�n���<���f  

3. � �c�n�”���¶�H�,  

4. � �c�‘�§�º�÷�m�»�¾	…  

5. �ã�ý�Ó�‹  

�����z�I  
�‹��  

111�� 01 �� 01 ��  
�?  

111�� 12 �� 31 ��  

� �c��	©  

�n
��‘�W  

� �c��	©  
(�>�Ú���Õ�Æ )

�>�‘  

1. �æ�Y�ž�±�¶�º�M�Ð
“
•  

2. � �c�M�â�á�•  

3. �ù�æ�Y�<�n�Ð�V�¶�3�K  

4. �ã�ý�"�ï�ö�<�¶�Ž�ï  

5. � �c�Ð�‘�p�÷�m�»�¾	…  

6. �ã�ý�Ó�‹  

�����z�I  
�‹��  

111�� 01 �� 01 ��  
�?  

111�� 12 �� 31 ��  

�i	@ �Á	©�n  
�n
��‘�W  

� �c��	©  

(�>�Ú���Õ�Æ )

�>�‘  

1. �ù�æ�Y�<�n�Ð�V�¶�3�K  

2. �i	@�Á	©�n�M�â�á�•  

3. 
œ�ò�i	@�Á	©�n���<���f  

4. �i	@�Á	©�n�”���÷��	©�§�º  

5. �ã�ý�Ó�‹  

�����z�I  
�‹��  

111�� 01 �� 01 ��  
�?  

111�� 12 �� 31 ��  

�’�W
T�•  
�Á	©�n  

�n
��‘�W  

� �c��	©  

(�>�Ú���Õ�Æ )

�>�‘  

1. �ù�æ�Y�<�n�Ð�V�¶�3�K  

2. �’�•�Á	©�n�M�â�á�•  

3. 
œ�ò�’�•�Á	©�n���<���f  
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4. �’�•�Á	©�n�”���÷��	©�§�º  

5. �ã�ý�Ó�‹  

�d�õ�½���K�÷
(�È���K�C�®� �c�n�M
È�Ð�ž�±�¶�z�I�Ã�Î�‘�W�ú  

(�‹ )� �c�n�ä�þ�•� �Û�¥�Ð�’�W
T�•�Á	©�n �÷�i	@�Á	©�n �ô�•�w� �c�n�l�I�•�q�Î�M�â�ô�’�•

�Á	©�n �÷�i	@�Á	©�n ��	©�—�1�¥� �c�”���ô�Á	©�n�,	â�Ó
º�Û� �c�n
T�‹���|�è�ž�ö  

(�’ )�i� �c�õ�q�ø�“�º
º�Û�H�Ã�Î�ô�Â�- 110���¹���Û�ü�i	@�Á	©�n�ö  

 

(�’ )�i	@�Á	©�n�n�b�Ã�Î �ú  


(�È���K �i	@�Á	© �n �Ò�n 5 �� (A)�ô �1�¥� �c�@ �È	â�Ã�Î�õ� �ú  

�M�€ �É�Ü �ô���@	â���§ (B) �Á
ü�@	â���§  �ô���È	â�W  (B/A) 
"�•  

�1�¥� �c  �u�Ô��  5 0 100% 
 �1�¥� �c  �E	š�… 5 0 100% 

�1�¥� �c  �Ú�ì�Ø  5 0 100% 

�•�4��
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(�‹ )� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�ö�[�“�÷�µ�¨�?�¨�þ�B�O�Ã�Î�ú  

�M  �€  �É  �Ü 
111 ���K  112 ���K���? 4 �� 30 ����  

�m� � � ¨ �§�Z  
( 
ç ) �§  

� f � � � ¨ �§ �Z  
( 
ç ) �§  

�m� � � ¨ �§�Z  
( 
ç ) �§  

� f � � � ¨ �§ �Z  
( 
ç ) �§  

�  � c � Ï �&�•�Ø  (100,000) - - - 

� K �  � c � Ï �&�ö�u  (100,000) - - - 

� z � I � Ï �&��
³  (193,000) - - - 

� K � t � ö � [ �x#K"½    (3,000) - - - 

(�’ )�¨�þ�}�o �Ð�ì�ù�“�Á�"�ï�“�£ �ú  

�É �Ü �¨�þ�}�o  
	š�â  

�¬�0  
��
º  

�¬�0  
�ì�ù�“  

�¬�0�ì�ù�“�¶�æ�Y�õ� �c  
�õ�q�ø�“ �õ�ö�[�“ �÷�m�¨��
�o�¬�x�-�é�Ð�œ�¨�?�Ð�"�ï  

�¨   �§  �¬�0  
�=
1  

�&�•�Ø  ���¶  111/12 �ó�¯�(  ���=  100,000 - 
�&��
³  ���¶  111/01 ���°�<  ���=  100,000 - 
�&��
³  ���¶  111/01 �&�…�/  � �¶  11,500 - 
�&��
³  ���¶  111/01 �&�;�r  � �·  81,500 - 
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(�Ÿ)�¨�þ�f���W
û�ú   

�É �Ü �f���B
�O	š�â  �B�O��
º  �¬�0�ì�ù�“  

�¬�0�ì�ù�“�¶
�æ�Y�õ� �c�õ�q
�ø�“ �õ�ö�[�“ �÷
�m�¨���o�¬�x
�-�é�Ð�œ�¨�?

�Ð�"�ï  

�¨   �§  �m�¨  
���W  

�f��  
���W  

�f	w�Î�•  
(�e�`�þ�I�á ) 

�&�l�|  �f��  110.08 �`�G
d�V���I  ��  1,558,265 4.05% 68.32% 20,000 

 

�• �õ�m�¨���o�M�û�œ�µ�¨�?�Ô�Õ�Á���M�n	@�—�þ�æ
T�ƒ�ä�&�"�ï�“�"�ï�Ð�W
û �ú  

B�O�ú �I �¨   112 �� 4 �� 23 ��  

�É�Ü 
�•�“  

�m���¨�½  
���=�õ�‚����
�·�¶�m���¨�½  

�s�”�4�“�Ü���Ý
	@�m���¨�½  

�û�œ�µ�¨�?�ì�Õ�Ô�€���"�ï�“��
�Á���=�õ�’�ƒ�;�0�ã�Ð�ƒ�¦�"�ï

�£�ô�•�Ü�€���É�Ü�÷�"�ï�ö  


"
�•  

�¨�§  �m�¨���W  �¨�§  �m�¨���W  �¨�§  �m�¨���W  �Ü�€ (���É�Ü ) �"�ï   

�Î�Î�ë�W�¨  
�½��	[�æ�Y  
�6�Ä�“�ú�&�•�Ø  

7,562 13.44% 0 0% 0 0% 

�&�•�Ø  
�&�ö�u  
�&��
³�õ �&��
O �õ  
�&�l�*�õ�&�l�|  

�•�æ�Y� �c�Ï  
�•�æ�Y� �c  
�•�æ�Y �t�ö�[  
�÷�K�t�ö�[  

 

�÷
µ�o���ë  
�W��	[�æ�Y  
�6�Ä�“�ú�V�è�€  

5,000 8.89% 0 0% 0 0% 

�	9�õ  
�&�l�9  

�Ä�3  
�Ê�û   


�	9�õ  3,800 6.75% 0 0% 0 0% 
�&�l�9  
�V�è �€  

���=  
�Ì�2  

 

�&�ö�u  3,222 5.73% 234 0.42% 0 0% 
�&�l�*�õ�&�l�|  
�&�•�Ø  

� �·  
�;�Ì  

 

�&�•�Ø  2,928 5.20% 57 0.10% 0 0% 
�&��
O�õ�&��
³  
�&�ö�u  

� �·  
�;�Ì  

 

�&�l�*  2,490 4.43% 0 0% 0 0% 
�&�ö�u  
�&�l�|  

� �·  
�;�Ì  

 

�&�l�|  2,280 4.05% 200 0.36% 0 0% 
�&�ö�u  
�&�l�*  

� �·  
�;�Ì  

 

�&��
O  1,360 2.42% 47 0.08% 0 0% 
�&�•�Ø  
�&��
³  

� �·  
�;�Ì  

 

�&�� 
³  1,228 2.18% 771 1.37% 0 0% 
�&�•�Ø  
�&�� 
O 

� �·  
�;�Ì  

 


æ�z�o���X�p���I
©�G
�é�I�™
ü�å�…�f�–�ï�X

3���n�—�ë�W�‘�
  

1,200 2.13% 0 0% 0 0% - - 
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�œ�õ�æ�Y�õ�æ�Y�Ð� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�ö�[�“�÷�æ�Y�”�×���Ô�×�Ó�‹�Ð�c�p�ù�Õ�‹�o�ë
�W�c�p�Ð�m�¨�§�ô�`�Ý�s	@�‰�•�Ý�m�¨���o�ö  

                                            
B�O�ú�I�¨   112 �� 3 �� 31 ��  

�o�ë�W�c�p  
�•�æ�Y�ë�W  

� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�ö�[�“�÷  
�”�×���Ô�×�Ó�‹�c�p�Ð�ë�W  

�•�Ý�ë�W  

�¨  �§  �m�¨���o  �¨  �§  �m�¨���o  �¨  �§  �m�¨���o  

�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý ) 
�©�0��	[�æ�Y  

1,000 100% - - 1,000 100% 

GOLDEN CROWN 
ENTERPRISE LTD. 31,818 100% - - 31,818 100% 

�l�9 (	i
Ý ) 
�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y  

31,703 100% - - 31,703 100% 

�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢  
�Ù����	[�æ�Y  

29,423 100% - - 29,423 100% 

�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
�  
�ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y  

1,500 100% 5,500 100% 7,000 100% 

�l�9 (�«�� ) 
�â�º��	[�æ�Y  

30,000 100% - - 30,000 100% 
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���õ���W�Ã�Î  
�‹�õ �W�•�÷�¨�½  

(�‹ )�¨�•�p�•  

1.�¨�•�Î���ö�x  
112�� 4�� 23��  

� � � �  
� ' � I
� = 
 1  
( �á ) 


 ! � Ó � ¨ � •  � ô � � � ¨ � •  
 " � •  

� ¨ � §  
( �I�¨ ) 

� Î � •  
(�I�á ) 

� ¨ � §  
( �I�¨ ) 

� Î � •  
(�I�á ) 

� ¨ � • � p � •  

�0�\�Î
�0�f��
�b�"�:
�¨
Ó�£  

�•
�4  

62.10 1,000 0.2 200 0.2 200 ���ã�Û�¥  ��  -  

69.01 1,000 5 5,000 5 5,000 �\�Î�Z�W 4,800�I�á  ��  -  

71.12 1,000 15 15,000 15 15,000 �\�Î�Z�W 10,000�I�á  ��  -  

75.05 1,000 30 30,000 30 30,000 �\�Î�Z�W 15,000�I�á  ��  -  

78.10 1,000 50 50.000 50 50.000 �\�Î�Z�W 20,000�I�á  ��  -  

80.08 1,000 70 70,000 70 70,000 �\�Î�Z�W 20,000�I�á  ��  �• 1 

88.10 1,000 100 100,000 100 100,000 �\�Î�Z�W 30,000�I�á  ��  �• 2 

92.10 1,000 120 120,008 120 120,008 �\�Î�Z�W 20,008�I�á  ��  �• 3 

95.10 1,000 201 201,008 201 201,008 �\�Î�Z�W 81,000�I�á  ��  �• 4 

96.07 25 22,543 225,428 22,543 225,428 �\�Î�Z�W 24,420�I�á  ��  �• 5 

96.09 25 26,501 265,008 26,501 265,008 �\�Î�Z�W 39,580�I�á  ��  �• 6 

97.08 25 50,000 500,000 27,900 279,000 �\�Î�Z�W 13,992�I�á  ��  �• 7 

98.07 10 50,000 500,000 30,690 306,900 �W�•�æ�H 27,900�I�á  ��  �• 8 

99.08 50 50,000 500,000 33,690 336,900 �\�Î�Z�W 30,000�I�á  ��  �• 9 

99.10 10 50,000 500,000 38,743 387,435 �æ�©�o�Z�W50,535�I�á  ��  �• 10 

99.12 55 50,000 500,000 39,943 399,435 �/��
¯�ï�¨ 12,000�I�á  ��  �• 11 

100.06 50 50,000 500,000 43,798 437,985 �\�Î�Z�W 38,550�I�á  ��  �• 12 

101.06 32 68,000 680,000 50,048 500,485 �\�Î�Z�W 62,500�I�á  ��  �• 13 

101.10 37 68,000 680,000 50,294 502,944 �æ�Y�ø�o
¤ 2,459�I�á  ��  �• 14 

102.08 37/35.7 68,000 680,000 55,337 553,371 �æ�Y�ø�o
¤ 50,427�I�á  ��  �• 15 

102.12 35.7 68,000 680,000 55,961 559,617 �æ�Y�ø�o
¤ 6,246�I�á  ��  �• 16 

103.04 35.7 68,000 680,000 56,155 561,550 �æ�Y�ø�o
¤ 1,933�I�á  ��  �• 17 

103.07 35.7 68,000 680,000 56,250 562,503 �æ�Y�ø�o
¤ 952�I�á  ��  �• 18 

104.05 34.3 68,000 680,000 56,259 562,590 �æ�Y�ø�o
¤ 87 �I�á  ��  �• 19 

104.09 34.3 68,000 680,000 56,274 562,736 �æ�Y�ø�o
¤ 146�I�á  ��  �• 20 
�• 1�ú 80 �� 10 �� 1 ���ö (80)�X 118901�& 
�• 2�ú 88 �� 11 �� 8 ���ö (88)�X�‹�÷�ƒ 088140848�& 
�• 3�ú 92 �� 10 �� 14 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09232796240�& 
�• 4�ú 95 �� 11 �� 6 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09533071590�& 
�• 5�ú 96 �� 7 �� 25 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09632491120�& 
�• 6�ú 96 �� 10 �� 11 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09632877290�& 
�• 7�ú 97 �� 8 �� 29 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09732949990�& 
�• 8�ú 98 �� 7 �� 15 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09832638650�& 
�• 9�ú 99 �� 8 �� 5 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09932397180�& 
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�• 10�ú 99 �� 10 �� 5 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09932660770�& 
�• 11�ú 99 �� 12 �� 1 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 09932895400�& 
�• 12�ú 100�� 8 �� 11 ���ö�ä�Í�÷�ƒ 10032365070�& 
�• 13�ú 101�� 9 �� 21 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10101195740�& 
�• 14�ú 101�� 10 �� 30 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10101225040�& 
�• 15�ú 102�� 8 �� 26 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10201175820�& 
�• 16�ú 102�� 12 �� 19 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10201255350�& 
�• 17�ú 103�� 4 �� 14 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10301060990�& 
�• 18�ú 103�� 7 �� 28 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10301138150�& 
�• 19�ú 104�� 5 �� 28 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10401098180�& 
�• 20�ú 104�� 9 �� 1 ���ö�ä�X�÷�ƒ 10401183430�& 

2.�Â�'�I�¨�½�•�*  
112�� 4�� 23�� �ù
B�O�ú�¨  

�¨     �½ 
�•     �*  


!   �Ó  �¨   �•  

"   �•  

�¬�ï�ç�f�¨�½  �‚�'�I�¨�½  �Ý  	@ 


¯  �ï  �¨  56,273,609 11,726,391 68,000,000 �¢���æ�Y�¨�{  

3.�t�t�™
T�‹�K�ì�"�W
û�ú�Ì�~�”�ö  

(�’ )�¨�?�H�,  
112 �� 4 �� 23 ��  

    �¨�?�H�,  
�§�Æ 

�y�ì���,  �Î�|���,  �•�4�d�“  	•   �“  
�f�o���,  
�÷  �f  �“  

�Ý  	@ 

�“        �§  - - 17 5,999 12 6,028 
�m ��  �¨  �§  - - 14,063,174 40,896,576 1,313,859 56,273,609 
�m �¨  ��  �o  - - 24.99% 72.67% 2.34% 100% 

(�Ÿ)�¨�þ�é
«�Ã�Î  
 112 �� 4 �� 23 ��  

�m �¨  �é  
­  �¨  �?  �“  �§  �m ��  �¨  �§  �m �¨  ��  �o  
   1 �?       999 3,450 618,414 1.10% 

    1,000�?     5,000 2,028 3,989,858 7.09% 
    5,001�?    10,000 220 1,785,894 3.17% 
   10,001�?    15,000 85 1,090,970 1.94% 
   15,001�?    20,000 61 1,137,760 2.02% 
   20,001�?    30,000 55 1,405,988 2.50% 
   30,001�?    40,000 29 1,019,669 1.81% 
   40,001�?    50,000 19 875,806 1.56% 
   50,001�?   100,000 34 2,468,883 4.39% 
  100,001�?   200,000 18 2,648,240 4.71% 
  200,001�?   400,000 9 2,046,344 3.64% 
  400,001�?   600,000 4 1,768,000 3.14% 
  600,001�?   800,000 5 3,402,992 6.05% 
  800,001�? 1,000,000 1 940,000 1.67% 

1,000,001�0�¢  10 31,074,791 55.21% 
�Ý        	@ 6,028 56,273,609 100.00% 
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(�d )�,	>�¨�?�Ü
B  

�¨�þ���o�r�-�é�Ð�Ö�0�¢�¨�?���¨�þ���o�M�û�œ�Ü�Ð�¨�?�Ü�€�õ�m�¨�§�•�÷���o  
112 �� 4 �� 23 ��  

�¨  �½ 
�,	>�¨�?�Ü�€  

� m � � � ¨ � § � m � ¨ � � � o 

�Î�Î�ë�W�¨�½��	[�æ�Y  7,562,174 13.44% 

�÷
µ�o���ë�W��	[�æ�Y  5,000,000 8.89% 


�	9�õ  3,800,869 6.75% 

�&�ö�u  3,222,804 5.73% 

�&�•�Ø  2,928,805 5.20% 

�&�l�*  2,490,768 4.43% 

�&�l�|  2,280,767 4.05% 

�&�� 
O 1,360,102 2.42% 

�&�� 
³  1,228,502 2.18% 

æ�z�o���X�p���I
©�G�é�I�™
ü�å�…
�f�–�ï�X
3���n�—�ë�W�‘�
  

1,200,000 2.13% 

�Ý    	@ 31,074,791 55.22% 

  

(�Ö)
(�È�’���K���¨�q�=�õ�C	v�õ�æ�©�õ�¨�s�÷�ì�"�W
�  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�á  
            ���K                       

�è�ž  
110 ���K  111 ���K  

�½ �� �K �� �?  
112�� 3�� 31��  

���¨  
�q�=  


(         �/  29.70 24.80 23.70 


(         �e  22.50 20.00 21.50 

�s         �¡  25.65 22.62 22.66 

���¨  
�C	v  

�é    ��    �û  35.32 36.16 35.81 

�é    ��    �U 34.82 35.66 35.81 

���¨  
�æ�© 

�C�þ�s�¡�¨�§ (�I�¨ ) 56,274 56,274 56,274 

���¨�æ�©  
�S�þ�û  0.75 0.17 (0.32) 

�S�þ�U  0.75 0.17 (0.32) 

���¨  
�¨�s  

�\  �Î  �¨  �s  0.5 0.5 - 

���í���¨  
�æ�©���¨  0 0 - 

�W�•�æ�H���¨  0 0 - 

�•�H�‚�1�¨�s  0 0 - 

�ë�W
T
�•�é�K  

�•
{��  34.2 133.06 - 

�•�s��  51.30 45.24 - 

�\�Î�¨�s
×�s�W  1.95% 2.21% - 

�•�ú 111 ���K�æ�©�é���’�é�¨�?�¤�n���|�U�é���Ð�ö  
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(�ä )�æ�Y�¨�s�y�<�÷�z�I�ƒ�i  

1.�æ�Y
��3��	A�Ð�¨�s�y�<�ú  

�•�æ�Y
��3�ƒ 28 �� �Ð 1 	A�Ó�ô�•�æ�Y�Ð�¨�s�y�<�³�i���M�õ�p�M�÷�ö�<
	_�;�â
¨�Ð�5�Æ�’�½���K�Q�é���æ�©�Ä�§�é�´�ö�æ�©�Ð�é�´�³�0�\�Î�¨�s�Á
�ì�Ã�ô�­�³�0�¨�{�¨�s�Ð�����é�´�ô�Ë�\�Î�¨�s�é�´�Ð���o�0�Ì�e�-�¨�s�t
�•�Ð�-�é�Ð�’�œ�Á	š�þ�ö  

2.�•���¨�?�n���|�¨�s�é���Ð�Ã�Î�ú  

�•�æ�Y�- 112 �� 3 �� 21 ���ö� �c�n���|�ô�0 111 ���K �Q�n�é�� �æ�©�Í
œ
�˜ �¨�?�\�Î	��s �e�`�þ 28,136,805 �á �ô �0� �c�n���|�½���¬�ï�ç�f
¯�ï�¨	@
�‰�ô���¨ 
¯�ï�¨ ���' 0.5 �á�\�Î�¨�s �ô �•
"�é�¨�?�¤�n���|�ï�x�U�ô�ä�þ� 
�c�n�\	A ��	ò�w�—���ö  

(�Ž )�• ���¨�?�n ���|�Ð���í���¨�ù�æ�Y�< �p �n
��÷���¨�æ�©�Ð�y�Ü�ú �Ì�~�”�ö  

(�– )	©�À�÷ � �c�•
.�ú  

1.�æ�Y
��3���i	©�À �÷ � �c�•
.�Ð���§����
N  

�•�æ�Y
��3�ƒ 28 ��	A�Ó�ô �•�æ�Y���K�õ���G�s�ô��
œ�˜�Ì�e�-�-�é�Ð�Ÿ
�Á	©�À�•
.�ô�—� �c�n���|�0�¨�{���\�Î�é�´�'�+�ô�•�'�+�ù�•�E�–�„�Ý�‹
�Ó���¹�Ð�µ�¦�æ�Y	©�À�ù�`�³�—� �c�n���|
œ�˜�Ì�/�-�-�é�Ð�’�Á� �c �•
.�ö
�`�æ�Y�Ø���•�H�•�^
��ô���Ã���(�•�H�•�^�U�ô�Æ�i� �c�n���|
œ�˜�ö  

2.�•
º�W�È	©�À �÷ � �c�•
.�Î�•�Ð�W�È�w�5�õ�0�¨�{�é�´�Ð	©�À�•
.�Ð�¨�§	@
�‰�w�5�÷�ô���é�´�Î�•	)�¶�W�È�§��	á�f
��Ð�n	@�À�[ �ú  

�•�æ�Y 111 ���K�æ�©�é���|
"�p�ö� �c�n�ï�x�ô���ô�����'	©�À�é	��÷
� �c�•
.�Ð�Î�•	)�¶�W�È�§��	á�f
��ô�’�0�•
º�¤�”�S�þ�Ð�ö  

�•�æ�Y�‡�o 97 �� 1 �� 1 �� (�– )�0�U�Ð 	©�À�õ� �c�÷�q�ø�“�•
. �ï�i�n	@
�ô�2�'	Ö�w�Î�n (96)�w
•�÷�ƒ 052 �&�„�Ð�Õ�Ó�W	@�ô�`�i�•���f�È�Á�<�p��
�•���<�p�¤�”�è� �ö���U�¨�?�n���|�¶���M
T�Ä�W�È�§�õ��	á�f�ô�Ž�Á�W	@
�B�O�ô�È�Á�½
º�^
{�ö  

3.� �c�n�ï�x�é�´�•
.�Ã�Î �ú  

(1)���|�é�´�Ð	©�À�•
.�÷� �c�•
.�Î�•�ú  

    A.	©�À�•
.�ú�\�Î�e�`�þ 253,540�á�ö  

B.� �c�•
.�ú�\�Î�e�`�þ 36,689�á�ö  

   �¢�È� �c�n�ï�x�Ð�Î�•�¶�á�È�¤�”���K�W�È�Î�•�`��	á�f�ö  

(2)�0�¨�{�é�´�Ð	©�À�•
.�Î�•�÷�M�4�U
ª
{�÷	©�À�•
.�t�•�Ý	@�§�Ð���o �ú
�•
º�� �0�¨�{�é�´�Ð	©�À�•
. �ô�z �Ì�~�” �ö  
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4.�û�‹���K	©�À�•
.�÷� �c�õ�q�ø�“�•
.�Ð�ô�����'�Ã�Î���E�t���'�¨�§�õ�Î
�•�÷�¨�=���õ�•�¶�á�È	©�À�•
.�÷� �c�õ�q�ø�“�•
.��	á�f�£�`���ö�4	á�f
�§�õ	š�â�÷�À�[�Ã�Î �ú �����Ã�Î�ö  

 (�• )�æ�Y�§�ã�•�æ�Y�¨�½�Ã�Î�ú�� ���Ã�Î �ö  

 

�’�õ �æ�Y�ø�¤�[�Ã�Î �ú�����Ã�Î�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

�Ÿ�õ
]�q�¨�¤�[�Ã�Î �ú �����Ã�Î�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

�d�õ 
G�f�ø
ü�ç�þ�¤�[�Ã�Î �ú �����Ã�Î�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

�Ö�õ	©�À�á�¨�þ�ç�þ�¤�[�Ã�Î �ú �����Ã�Î�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

�ä�õ	[�‹	©�À�þ�s�e�¨�¤�[�Ã�Î�ú�����Ã�Î�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

�Ž �õ�s�¼���™�c�4�æ�Y�¨�½�'�I�e�¨�¤�[�Ã�Î �ú �����Ã�Î�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

�– �õ �W�Î�n�”	@�� �z�I�Ã�Î �ú ���?��
T�B�Ñ���Ð�û�‹�Ñ���ô�•�æ�Y�`���'�I���/��
���=�þ�†�Ø�‚�¹�� �ô ��
(�È�Ÿ���ã�Â�¹���* 	@��
�
{ �Ø�‚�I�\�Ð�Ã�Î�ö  
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�´�õ�<�n�w�i  

�‹�õ�p�M�ã	Ò  

(�‹ )�p�M��
N  

1.���<�p�M�Ð�,	>�ã	Ò�ú  

(1) �›�Z�!���õ�3���Z�!���õ�À�p�”���õ�m�ê���õ
�
� ���õ�U�›���õ
*
Û��
�Ð�Ù�÷�C�À�§�d�÷�f�•�ö  

(2) �Ú�•�h�™ �¥ �õ� �¥�Ð�Ù�÷�C�À�§�d�÷�f�•�ö  

(3) �Ú�•�¥�*�Ð�Ù�÷�C�À�§�d�÷�f�•�ö  

(4) �Ú�•�n�O�”���Ð�Ù�÷�C�À�§�d�÷�f�•�ö  

(5) �É�Þ�÷�²�‚�”���Ð�Ù�÷�C�À�§�d�÷�f�•�ö  

(6) �Ì�C�r�“�b�0�÷�Ì�C�r�–�„�b�����”�ì�" �Ð�Ù�÷�¶�•�g�ö  

(7) �¢�È���"�p�M�Ð�ö�<�÷�ë�W�ö  

2.�<�p��	Y�ú  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  
��  �K 

�è  �ž  
110 ���K  111 ���K  

�Î�•  �<����	Y  �Î�•  �<����	Y  

�Ï�<�c�p��  1,357,263 61.09% 1,310,086 63.24% 
�-�<�c�p��  864,304 38.91% 761,557 36.76% 

�Ý 	@ 2,221,567 100.00% 2,071,643 100.00% 

3.�æ�Y�ž�û�Ð�X�� (�:�M )�è�ž�ú  

�•�æ�Y�ž�û�,	>�Ð�b���Á
�
����õ
*
Û���õ�m�ê���õ�À�p�”���õ�3���Z
�!���õ�›�Z�!���õ�É�Þ�õ�²�‚�”���÷�Ú�•�h�™�¥�õ�Ì�C�r�÷�•�ì�"���”�b��
�Ð�Ù�÷�C�À�õ�§�d�¶�f�•�;�p�M�ö  

4.	@���Ò�'�Ð�e�X�� (�:�M )�è�ž�ú   
�•�æ�Y�Ï�<�c�p���‹�”�0�p	 �š�-
!���Þ�Ì�Ð�U���õ�Z���÷�À�p�”���;

�b���Û	@�¶�ô�'�ô�È��	 �š�-�Ò�'�e�•
¨�÷�ô�0
º
È�’�l�9�Ð
]�”���÷�“�b
�Þ�Ì�v�q���”�-�Ì�Õ�&�q�ö�0�÷�-�<�c�p���­	 �š�- 
Ï�÷�÷��
¤�r�÷
��„�‘
�b���Ð�Û	@�¶�ô�'�ô�Ò�'�D
È���!���b���ö���f�ô�e
,�c�p���m�»�ç�²�‚�õ
�ö�€�÷�<�¨�£�È�&�q�¾�I�b���Ð�Û	@�¶�ô�' �ú  

(1) �®�š���÷�Ò�'  

(2) �E
¥�Ò�'  

(3) �Z���Ò�'  

(4) �À�p�r
��Ò�'  

(5) 
µ�}�<�¨�£�È�b��  

(6) �²�‚�b��  

(7) 	Î�Ú�$�:�÷
�  
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(8) �I�å�8*p�ì�"�÷
�  

(9) �Ž�‚�–�‚�b���		Ö  

(10) �e� �D
È�ã�J�$�:�÷
�  

(11) �/��
È�K�8�ã�¬�÷
�  

(12) �/
��å�•�÷
�  

(13) �í�D
È���÷
�  

(14) 
�	•��
¯�÷
��ò
­�÷�ï�\  

(15) �I�å�‰�»�÷
�  

(16)
C�¤���•�·�b���ì�"�÷
�  

(�’ )�b�p�w�i  

1.�b�p�Ð�\�i�¶�'	Ö�ú  

(1) �b�p�\�i  

A. 
�
����b�p�\�i  

�Ä�Z�U�€�q
Q	
 63 �9	
�Î�ô
�
����q	v	
�M 9%�ô 5.66 �9	
�Î�ö
�,	>�‘�o�������� Shimano�õ Daiwa�õ Rapala VMC Corporation�õ Pure 
Fishing�ô���d�µ����	
�^�q
Q�t	v�‘ 70 %�ö�m�ê
B�M
�
����Á�q
Q�,
�¬�ô�q
Q�Õ�³	
 2.81�9	
�Î�ô�•���Á���C�� 1.8 �9	
�Î �ö  

�¿�q�Ú�o
��»�>�>�ô�
�f�¶�Õ�²�O�µ�Z�ô 2021 
�
����!���ã�x�ô
�•�Í�ž�0�»	
�æ�T���Ï
(�× �ö  

B. �Z�!�����¦�b�p�\�i  

�Z�!���>�‡�o 70 ���0�e
B�=�m�ê�Z�!���Ò�È�'	Ö�?�Þ�ô�¿�q ATP
�÷ WTA �M�p�›�Z�§�����÷�l�”�ž���ï�B�ô�¥�O�/��
È�«
¿
B�M�›���‘
���Ï �ö  

2020 ���Ú�è�»�c�™�e�÷�Ý�Ã�y�Ü�6�¤�õ�Z�Ô�¨�6���<�p�ô�Z�!��
�!���µ�™�y�Ü�ô���é�- 2020���í�û
��»�>�>�ô 2021�Z�!���!���ô���ã
�Ù�ö  

C. 
*
Û�����¦�b�p�\�i  


*
Û���Á�ì�ù�e
B�=�b���ô 2021 �� �â�e�÷�Ý�Ã�ä	 �m�ê	š
��õ�n
�¤�õ�ã
��n�¡�;���•�µ�Z�ô�ç�q
Q�=
1���d�¹�Ä�ø�€���•�¢�M
o�K�Ð
� �ô�Ú�µ�����æ�¼�¿�-�å�ú�ö  

D. �Ú�•�n�O�”�� (� �÷ )�õ�›
Á�r���¦�b�p�\�i  

2022���Ä�Z�n�O� �•�g�• �t	@ 1524�9	
�á �ô�h �û�‹ �� �K�Z�Ï 2.7%�ô
�`�¶ 2021�� 19.5%�Z
o �ì�� �þ �4�I�¿���ö�ý�½�����‚�S�þ�“�b�ï�) �ô
�Ä�Z�ï�i�/�M�­�è��
C�¤�@�+�ô �÷�� �–�„ 	ä�ø�t�H�ø�š�ö
C�¤�£
;�ó
�o�B���â�#	e� �* �ô �÷���n�O� �•�g�½�•� 	^�ö�0�¢�ã�÷�� 2023���n
�O� �!��� 	^ �ö  

�Ä�Z�¤�æ	Î�€
C�¤�Õ�³	
�Á 855 �9	
�á�ô�0	
�o�õ�Í�o�õ���•�Á
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�(�Ú�Ÿ�µ�¤�æ	Î�€
C�¤�o�ô	
�o�÷�Í�o�M���- 20%�0�¢�ù�Ä�Z�¤�æ	Î
�€�b	v�ƒ�‹�µ�o	Î�Í�o�^�� �r 65.76%�0�¢ �ö  

E. �Ì�C�r���¦�b�p�\�i  

�È
s���ô�™�Ý�Ã�0�÷�U�Ý�Ã�y�Ü�ô�þ�O�Ì�C�r�b�p�è���â�Ý�Ã	 
�l �t�M�ì�"�0�÷�A�÷�*�Ì�C�r�!���µ�Z�f�ô�•�4�Ì�C�r�ì�"�I�p�è�‚
���4�I�Z�Ï���â�þ�O�ö�.
ð����� 	^�¿���ô�`�â���A�÷�*�0�÷�I�å�ì
�"�|�’�‰�»�'	Ö� �ô�‚�p�•���ô�þ�O�Ì�C�r�I�p�£
ó CAGR �Ý��
5~7%�ö  

�•�æ�Y�o�ë�W�Ð�á�¨�ñ���“�b�‘�”�¥���x�š
Ï�â�“�b�Ù�3�I�å�ô
�ž�Q	Y�_�ã���s�”�ô�*�â�b���H�,
]
8�ô�ì�<�‘�–�×�õ�–	c�õ�Ô�/�õ
�Ü�ø���;
]���ô�~�Ý�—�6�ú�•�p
Ï�ô���”�&�q�	�÷
Ð�œ�Ô�õ�Ú	Î�;�$
�:�÷
��ô�•�“�b�Ð�À�d�¶�÷
����”�¶�ú�•�Ì�C�r���4�I�T�–�ô�â���È
���Ä�Z�Ú�o�I�å�ì�"�d�Õ�ï�B�0�÷�‰�»�|�’�'��� �ô�X���È���ã�Ø�r
�½�Ä�Z�`�¶�ì�"�X�p�ã�T�Ý�b�ç �æ�ï�Á�<�
�:�M�‘�Ã�i� �ô�ž�û�ç�Ì
�C�r�q
Q�Ý�ø���a�~�ì�� �ö  

F. �²�‚�÷�É�ö�”�����¦�b�p�\�i  

2022�� 10 ���ô
,�¥�¬�x 40 ���‘�4���o�b�9�8���� WHY AND 1/2
�9�r�{�’�Ä	_�H�ô�<�p �ô �Ã�…�p�Ú�œ�K�ô�`�Ì�$���@	��U�‘	š�â ~�ÿ�·
�ï�B���ö�ý�Ò�ã�y�ý�•	@�W
��ô�`�| 15 �ƒ�0� �“�±�…�ô��� �–�ô�ã�Ý
2017���ô�½
��Ë�� 309�ä�“�±�ô�‰�‘ 2021�����]
- 289�ä�“�ö�ø�€�m
�Á�n�²�‚�&
ö�…�[�W
û�›
 �¢�ô�†�õ�—�&
ö�§�Æ���ô���¢�ò�ô�‰�‘ 2021
���Â	�
‡ 295�ä�+�ô�¬�«�Ä�` 15 �ƒ�0� �“�±�ö �â���Q�0�£
º�Ä�` �²�‚
�ì�"�”���Ð �q
Q �!���’�m�»�‡���Ï�
���ö  

�`�|�ö�.�ô�2�#�§�õ�I�¢ 2019���`�|�É�Þ�*�ö�€�q
Q�¬�x 250�9�ô
�`�|�����É�Þ�•�g�Æ�?�ÿ���¬�@ 140�ä�­�ö�ö�€�ç�-�ä�ï�a�’�È 6 ���ô
�Ú�µ�����H�u�'	Ö�•�X�ï�a�ö�•	@�§�õ �I�¢�È�� �É�Þ�ç�›�a�\
h�Æ�ô
��
œ�ò�ô
C�¤�£�:���<
��n�:�ó�í���s���h�÷�W
û�Æ�ã �ö  

(2) �‚�p�'	Ö
]��  

A. �¶�Õ
�
��“�±���Ï�ô�¥�O�!���Z�C  

�¿�q
µ�}� �����÷�s�H�‘
¯�÷�ô
�
��²�O�ô�L�Ï�›�a�—�¬�—�6�ô
���ø�(�6
�
��“�±���Ï�����ö�ç�e�÷�Ý�Ã�Ð�U�ô�Ú�o�y�ì
±
±�S�þ�;
�ã
Q���<�p
��Ô�ô���«�ã���÷�ü�Ä�—�¬�¯�†�Â�)���¤�
�ô
�
��²�O�Á
�ÿ�§�Q�0�¢�m �ü�Ä�—�¬�¯�†�Ð�
�f�¶�Õ�²�O�ô�U�Ý�Ã
��6
�
����!��
�m�»�î�M �ö  

B. �Z���b���í�¬�ô�H�I�Ú�•�<�k  

�¿�q
C�¤� �
�Ì���ï�¾�ô�ž�û�q	_�b���•�*�<�Â�í�<�¢�H�,�/
­
�D�M���õ�‘�s���@��� �«
¿�<�¢���õ�Í�/�;
­�D�M�<�¢
B�¨�í�k�H�,
���‰
B�¨
B�k�<�¢�H�,�•�Ð���ô�H�I�Ì�Õ�q
Q�<�k�!�� �ö  

C. 
*
Û���b�����”��
N�v�q  
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�È���p�â�Á�ü�Ä�@�ý�)�Ð�ô�ú�•�Î�¦�˜�"�ô�L�Ï�®�š�m�ê
*
Û��
�—�6�ô�0�r�‰�ù�b�ü�Ä�÷	^�e�Ó	c�‘�ž�‘�ö�•�æ�Y�ç���ì�&�q�A
¹�í
���ô�È���¨�—
*
Û���`�I
*
Û���ú�O�·�÷�������Ð�Ò�'�õ�Ù�÷�¶�á�g �ö  

D. �I�å�@�ý�)�Ð�ô�I�Ü�ö�S�b���X���î�M  

�Ä�Z�I�å�@�ý�)�Ð�ô�»�É
��»�‹�Ó�I�Ü�ö�S�d�Õ�ô�•�æ�Y�,	>�Ý
�b�<�
�ã�Á�@�b�p�Ð�ê�Ð�ô�ù�y�ì�y�<�÷�¾�p�â�º�×�Á	Y�Ž�ô�U�»�I
�Ü�ö�S�b���!���î�M �ö  

E. �Ú�•�n�O�”�� (� �÷ )�õ�›
Á�r���”��
N�÷�‚�p�'	Ö
]��  


C�¤�£�!���d�~�÷�D
È��� �*�ô�È���â�ù�I�Ü�@�ý
œ�/ �ô �ù�9�‰
�»�9�‘�"�Y�K�¨�’
œ�/ �ô �����¨
»�0� ���Û�'	Ö : 

1. �l�”�ã��	š
� �Æ�s�” �ö  

2. �“�b�Ù�3�ï
È
ç�y �ö  

3. �þ�ˆ� �Õ�÷�f�ô�0�s�ã�� �ö  

4. �“�‚�Q�é�>�÷�f �n�”�ö  

5.  Textile to Textile�ú �l�”�r�r�ã���Æ�Ù��� 	_ �ô ���ô
ç�ÿ�J
]�_
�l�” �ö  

�¤�æ�›
Á�0 �A	
�Û	@�õ�d�~�ø
;�õ�
�–���k�÷	��”�Á�,�ô �â�Ý�Ã
�"�ï �ô �È���p�›�a�•�g���n�%�k�ô�›�a�s�`�•�g�!�Ý	A�Ý	
 �ô �0�„�Ý
�-�¬
º�!�� �ö  

F. �²�‚�÷�É�ö�”���‘�'	Ö��  

	
�o�ž�û�‚�Ä�(�Ú�Õ�³
(�µ�õ
(�'�r�‘�²�‚�ö�.�O�ô
(�¤�@�‘�²
�‚�Á�†�©�—�ô�¦�†�‘	Î	å
i�� 6,900�ä�
�ù�¦�—�þ�Á 4,530�ä�
�ö�¦�†
�s�¡�����¸�¤ 1,480	
�á�ù�¦�—�����¸�¤	
 902	
�á�ô�e�“�;�W�õ�“�²
� �
�‘�ï�B�ô�c�«�p�«�í�“�§�÷�©�¦�²�‚
¹�6�¦�;�}�¶�ô�ó�’�²�‚�Ó
�O�Á	Î	å��	©�ô�ù�²�‚�‘�Ã�B�o�ï���¥�p�‘
C�¤�Ì���Z�Ï�ô�Q�@�²�‚
�q
Q�‘�X���ì�½�Q�€ �ö  


%�õ�‘�p���,�S�—�W
��I�¢�ô�Ä�Z�u
€�q
Q�’�0 7%�‘�D�Ý���Z�Ï
�W�ç 2025���r�‰ 1,141�9	
�á�ô�*�> 2016���Ò�È�ô�Ä�Z�u
€�ý�Þ�‘�ë
�W�Â�r 19 �9	
�á�ö�™�Ý�Ã�y�Ü�ô���¢�ï�a�q
Q�µ�È�Æ�ô
s�/�—�6�‘�ô
�O�ï�a�ô���¢�_��� �‘�þ�Ý�‚�¿���ö
C�¤�£�ç�É�ö�b���‘�w�§�¢����
�æ�Q�0�×�™�b����
È���‘
,�e�ô�e�÷�f���e�Û	@�;�!���ö�•�Í�0�<�¨�õ
�d�~�‘�w�•��
È�¶�I�å�D
È�ô�ÿ�‚
C�¤�£�Y	Y�‘ �ö  

QSHION �É�Þ�ç�-�÷�f�‘���±�Ö�3�õ�ø
;�¥�Ž�õ�x�š�‰�ø�õ�í�u
�[C��õ�ü�Ä���¥�Ö�µ
]�E�õ	_�ù�4���ï�‘�—�n�!���ô�ó�!	> QSHION �<
�¨�É�Þ�p
œ�ò�Ï�£�Ï
º�®�É �‘�d�~���ô�’���ù�Ï�£�ï�a�÷���³�q
Q�ë
�•�ó�í�‘�â�v�š�K  

G. �Ì�C�r���”��
N�÷�‚�p�'	Ö
]���ú  

�Ì�C�r�÷�f�¶�“�b�Þ�Ì�‘�Ì���ï�S�ô�•���”��
N�E�t� �È�&�q�ú  
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�”�ü  ���”��
N  

�t�M�A�“  �û�}�¿�r�õ�±�ý�ì�"�õ�8	_�Ä�õ�[�Ú�ý�õ�Ú��� �÷ �ö  

�À�p  
�ì�w�ã���õ�x� �÷
��õ	c���–	c�+�õ�•�>�I�ã���õ�[�œ���Þ�õ�J���÷
��õ
�$�¥�w���õ�…�w���õ�ï	e�…�p �ö  

�:�8�õ� �÷  �:�8�$�:�÷
��õ�Ý��	`�õ�å�j� ���÷
� �ö  

���K�À�p  
�r
¤�–�†�×�+�õ�[�œ�+�õ
��c�õ�¤�Þ�ã���õ�æ
Ù�õ�K�Ð�ã���õ���K�x� 
�»�õ��� �¤�Þ �ö  

�“�²	Î�Ú  
���'�ã�E�r �õ
�	•�$�:�÷
��õ�É�Þ�[���÷�$�:�÷
��õ�æ
Ù�õ	Î�Ú�8�¬�Ž
	c�÷
��õ�Ž�Ú�Ô� �Ó�õ�¼�‚�Ó�õ�ì�Þ�õ�u�Ó�õ�3�±���r�õ�7�Ú�õ�)�ý�õ
�û�}�K�$�:�÷
��õ�z
Á�$�:�÷
� �ö  

�•�4  
�n�i�����õ�ä�x�Ð�ý�[�×�·�O�õ�À�T�…
K���õ�/
­�Ñ�Ç
°�õ�ü�œ��	��×
�‘�õ�æ�Ù�r�õ���ÿ�r�õ�“�÷�r�õ�h���r �ö  

�Ì�C�r�e�Þ�Ì�¶
C�¤�'	Ö�¿���ô�‚�—�D�Ý�ˆ�”�½���í�”�½�÷�>�’
�<�¢�Ù���‘�/�Ø�Ú�C�÷�r�ô�È���p
C�¤�Æ�P�ò�¢�ò�ô�‚�p�Ì�C�r�'	Ö
�n�Û�D
È�ï���Û�'	Ö�ú�ï�x�D
È�,�C�Ê���D
È���þ�[�l�b���G�³�Ô�/�õ
�Ü�É�•�õ�Ü�K�f���õ�Ü�u�õ�Ü�4�ï�õ�ƒ���õ�(�8�õ	��±�W�õ	��À�;�D

È�ù�<�¢�Û�>�’���Û �'	Ö�ú�’
B�m�§�Ú�C�÷�r�‘�,	>�ì�ú�‚���B�‹�ì�õ
�®�š�/�õ���›�¡�ì�õ���Ä	_�H�µ�õ�€���<�ó�‘�ø
;���©�[�(�O�V�ø���ô
�‚�<�ó�‘�x� �÷
� , �È���p , �â���I�å�‰�»�<�c�â�I ,�Ì�C�r�Q�l�”�Æ
�“�0�÷�Q�Æ�“�Ð�“�÷�<�¢
]�����Á�•�a�~�ì���¶
]�ú �ö  

 

2.�b�p�¢�õ�Í�õ� 
Þ�Ð�"�„���ú  

            �¢     
Þ            �Í     
Þ           �      
Þ 

 
�•�æ�Y���“�b�Ð
�
����õ�Z�!���÷�À�p�”���;�b���ô�ž�û���l�”�Ð
B�¨

�«
¿�<�¢���—�Ï�<�c�p���“�b�‹�P�ô�,	>	š�‚�n���X�Á��
®�û (BASF)�õ
Ascend�õ���• Ube�ù�D�M�<�¢�þ�0 TOYOBO�õAscend�;�o���µ�w�n���Á�, �ö  

 
3.�b���Ð�Ú�•�'	Ö�¿���ú  

(1) �n�O	e
;�Ð�p�I�÷�n�O�»�c�‘�•�¤  

�ž�û�Ä�Z�,	>�Â�Ò�'�o	Î�Â�ö�ù�¶�Õ�n�O�b�p���‹�Ó���—�Ð�á�•�÷
�'	Ö�ô���ù�Ò�'�Í�o	Î�ù�-���ý�é�Ð�á�•���ô�L�Ò�'�Ð�È
È�ô�ç�µ�r�ù
�¶�Õ�n�O�h�Á	Y�Ž
��ô�—�n�¢�‘�n�O	e
;�Q�¥�O�O�;�”���Ú�è�b���Ð�!
���ô�n�O�“�±�‘���Ï�ò�K�h�Ö�ô�ù�O�;�”���‘�!���­�n
œ�/�ö�����Ú�µ
�n�O�»�c�ô�ÿ
È�æ�l
C�¤�£�ù�O�;�”���‘�!���Z�C �ö  

(2) �X�p�q
Q�^���W�ô�L
œ�ò  

�ž�û�ç	
�o�æ�T�X�p�q
Q	
�^�þ�O
*
Û���•�g�q
Q�Ð 38%�ô�â���µ
�r�ï�!���0�÷�e�k�o	Î�‘�ü�Ä�@�ý
œ�/�ô�¾�6�¥�O�•�g�T�q�Õ���Z�C�ù

�Á�ã1=�ï�;
�¡�ï	š
��p

�m�ê�ˆ�õ�«
�Œ�N�<�¢�;

�m�ê���õ
�
����õ
�Z�!���õ�•�4���”
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�\�f�÷
³�:�M�p�Ð�X�p�q
Q�k���ô�C�¢�â
 
Q���õ�æ���õ	H�c�Û�|�÷��

Q�;
]
8�Û�|�ù�-���ì�¢�m�Ð	Y�Ž���¡�ô���¢�ò�ô�Ú�I�Ú�p�­�n�V�—�Ò
�'�ì�"�˜�ï�I�Ü�Ð
³�€�0�¢�m�“�
�¢�˜�ï�s�}�ô�’
È�Ô�×�¥�O
*
Û���‘
�!���Õ���Z�C �ö  

(3) �²�‚�”���'	Ö�¿��  

�ÿ�·�ï�õ�4���ï�¶
B�J�ï�‘
��6�ô�¥�O�²�‚�b�p�Õ�³�ô�L�§�µ�ô�(
�‘�ú�•�‘�²�‚�ë�Î���ô�¬���b�p�é�Á�²�‚	g���õ�²�‚�”���÷�²�‚�:�M�;�ô
�÷�È���p���'	Ö�@�p�‘�Ú�í�e�k�I�p�ô�õ�²�‚
��Ô�¶�Œ�Ž�õ�²�‚�ü�ƒ�õ
�²�‚�å�À�õ�²�‚�“�®	��ú�; �ö�²�‚�b�p�_�‹
Ó�I�p���q�•�f�¢�‘	á�q�ô
�²�‚
C�¤�Â�o�B�Á�‹�•�Ã�B
C�¤�ô�C�¢�í�•���Ý�Ã
ç�ÿ�¶�f�Ú�Õ�O�‘�ƒ
�
� �ô
	�T�‘�!���Z�C�ô�@�f�c�©�¦�²�‚�‘�@�+���o�¢�ò�ô�Q���m�»�¥
�O�Ä�Z�²�‚�X�� �ö  

(4) �É�ö�”���'	Ö�¿��  

�Ä�Z�u
€�b�p�Õ�³�Ý���P�µ�'	Ö�œ�Ô�ô�•���Ï���n�Q�µ
C�¤�ö�€��
�É�€�‘�!���³�•�ô�^�Ú�*
�	•
C�¤�‘ 14.07%�ö�C�¢�I�Ü�‘�B�ï�ô�é�r�‘

]���«�p�«�4�ô�ö�ï�a�‘� �
�¨�í���Ì�Õ�ô�x�P�í�Á�ú�•�ö�€�ë�_�Æ�á
�ë�‘	á�f�ô�È���p�›�a�¼�‚�õ�-�ä�‘���¶�ñ�y�����ë�p�£�‘�¾�•�ô�c�T
�–�q
Q�‘�Ú�������B�³�³�� �ö  

QSHION �H�Ý�ô�O�‘�É�Þ�ï �a�ô�Õ
��ç�›�a�i�ú�ô�‚�p�¾�‹���§�÷
�-�ä���ú�¾�«�ô�Q�Z�C�����‘
È�@�K�ö�(�‘�w�5�÷�f�‘
]���f�ô�‚�p�¨
�n�H�Ý�ó�í�÷�f���”�ô�z�÷�í�á�‘�ö�€�”���ô�c
C�¤�£���ó�í�‘�§�÷ �ö  

(5) �-�<���”�'	Ö�¿��  

�â���Ä�Z�I�å�y�<�÷�|�’ �ô �È���p�µ�í�b���Û	@�Ò�'�ã�w�-�I�å�‰
�»�ž�±�¾�I �ô �ž�û�-�<�¢�c�p���“�b�Ù�÷�Ð�b�� 75%�Â�o
¤�Á�J
]�_�ã
���Æ�Ù�Ð�«'
�Æ�“�<�¢	š
��”���ö�ž�û�Ä�Z�µ� �Ÿ�g�X�0�÷�����¨�Ú�>
	A�¥�•�‰�»�ö�<�<�c �ô �£	@�‚�p�Ÿ�� �’���ó�í�w�X �æ�”�I�å�|�’�ì�"�÷

��'	Ö�ó�í�b�� ���” �ö  

 

4.�a�~�Ã�Î�ú  

(1) 
�
� ��  

�ž�û�p�Ú�µ�ý�½�‘�U���Ù�÷�w	Î�µ�í�Á
B�‹�÷
��Ù�÷�X�ô�õ�Î�#�s
�‘ Carbotex�õ�z�o�‘ Bayer�0�m�ê���“�b�Á�,�ù���•�‘ YGK �0���C
�
�
���Á�,�ù���•�‘ Seagard�0�“�b PVDF �y
¨���@�Ï�ù�•�æ�Y�Á�ÿ�§
È�Õ
�
�n���m�ê��
�
����õ���C
�
����÷ PVDF �y
¨���“�b�Ù�÷�X�ô���“�b�‘

�
����b����	é��
N�<�Â 0.06mm�? 4.5mm�ù�Q�
�™�µ 1 �ó�? 1,600�ó�‘
���š�ù�~�”�)���õ�™���������q�ô�o�õ Spinning�õ Jigging�õ�#
��õ�^
��õ
�›
��õ
ë
��õ�Z
��õ�Ç
��õ�A��
��;�Ú�è
��d �ö  

(2) �Z�!��  

�Z���q
Q�,	>�T�é�Á�›�Z�!�� �÷�3���Z�!���ô�,	>�›�!���n���X��
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�`�|�l�9�õ�d�o BABOLAT�õ���s
� Luxilon�õ���• TOA�õ GOSEN�;�ô
�ç�3���q
Q�þ�—���• YONEX �‹	Î�1�µ�ö�ž�û�›�Z�!���q
Q�Â�¿�«�©�ô
�3�Z�!���q
Q�a�~�ì�ù��
Z�ö�•�æ�Y�ç�›�Z�!���A
¹�Ÿ�œ�©���ô�:�é�U
�>�<�
 �¶
C�¤�£�C�ó�ô�¾�6
È�Ò�' �@
(�€�a�~�š�Ð�b�� �ö�ž�û�E�t
WILSON�õ BABOLAT�õ PRINCE�õ DUNLOP�õ HEAD �;�o���•�Ü�Z�!�µ
�w�ã�Á�•�æ�Y�Ð�<�
�ô�•�æ�Y�À�w�”���Ð�Ä�Z�q�^�W�r 80%�0�¢�ô�Ÿ�g
�”���r 30%�0�¢�ô�Á�Ä�Z�ƒ�‹�µ�Ð�›�Z�!���Ù�÷�X �ö  

(3) 
*
Û��  


 * 
 Û � � � , 	 > E , � ~ � ù � � � Á � d � o Speed France� õ 	 
 � o Shakespeare 
Monofilaments�÷ Desert Extrusion�ô�ì�h�-�û	J�»	
�a�~�ù���ô�•�æ�Y�³
�0�s�”�«���w�ì�ù�e�9�‘
.�O���•�÷�Ö�ò�S�þ�b���‘
È�š�ô�H�I�<�
�=

1�÷�b���í�á�ï�!�� �ö  

(4) �Ú�•�n�O�”�� (� �÷ )�õ�›
Á�r�q
Q�a�~�Ã�Î  

�n�O����	h	Y���f�õ�-�¬
º�õ�Ò�'�ò�K�÷�‘�p�D
È���ô�•�æ�Y� 	_
�r�Ù�3�‹�ã�ï�-�w�ã�¹���ô�0�-�Ó�‹���f�÷�„�Ý�-�¬
º�ô�`���Ý�����y
�<�m�»�Ò�'�„�Ý�‘�p�D
È���`	‹�€�I�å�‘�÷
��ö�•�æ�Y�€�í�����M�ö�M�ô
�È��	 �š�-�I�å�ã��
¥ �÷�D
È
¥�&�q�ô�`���D�Ò�' 30D �ã��
¥�÷���_�D

È
¥�� �ô �‚�p�’�`�I���J�*�b�� �ö  

�¤�æ�›
Á�r�e�=�b���a�~�/ �ô �s�Î�e �ù �È���p�Ò�'�h�•�›�r�”�C �ô
�Z�C�®�K�÷	��”�K �ô �‘�ð�›
Á�/�„�b�� �ô �`�Â ���D �¾�• Herman Miller�n
���� �ö  

(5) �Ì�C�r�q
Q�a�~�Ã�Î  

�ž�û�Í�o�Ì�C�r�q
Q�ç �Ý�U�þ�O�ö�.� �– �‘	�
³� �ô �a�~���0�ó�ó
��
Z�ô�ç�b
È�x
-�Ã�i� �ô�Í�e�Ø�Ì�C�r�b�p�Â�@�Á� �=�a�~�ö�á�¨�ñ
�È���p�(�‘�ç�“�b�Ù�3�õ�<�¢�÷
��Ò�'�¢�m�»�x�š�ô�ç�–�„�b���‘�Ò�'
�¢�¨�ë�•�ì�½�‘�W�•�ô�(�¶�»�ª�•�Ü�“�²	Î�Ú�w�X�Â���í�è�X���Ò�'��
�D�ô�`���Ý
i�È�n���y�< �f�ô�����°�Ó
��»���e�b���é�s�Æ�b�¢�q�ô�‚
�p�á�¨�ñ�’�m�»�ó�/�Ø�Ì�C�r�b���'	Ö�ô�ç�“�b�À�d�õ�<�¢	á�f�ï�;��
�Û�¶�•�4�Õ�p�:�@�T�–�ô�H�u�ô�2�Ú	•�q
Q�Ì�Õ�Ð�!���ô�Ò�'
¹�6�b��
�0�÷��	Ö�e���”�&�q�ô�¥�†�=
1�a�~ �ö  

(6) �²�‚�”��  

�²�‚�”���q
Q�È���Â
»�’���õ�j�š�ï�'	Ö�ô�²�‚�ö�.�½�p�ô�²�‚��
���Ø�U�~�A
Ó�k���ô�`�q
Q�=	á�¨�Ú�¤�µ�ô	Ò�0�÷��
C�¤�£�ø�H�K�‘�e
	ç �ô�â���L�¥�����•�Ü�K�õ�®�ï
C�¤�£�ù�����‘�ø�H�K�‚�Ú�¤	Y	>�‘�P
�’�ô�ø�x	��I�1
]�÷
�
]���õ�b���Û	@�÷�l�”�£�‘�ƒ�J�@�þ�õ�é�f�þ�;�ô
�0
œ�ò�����ç�q
Q�¢�‘�•�Ü�K�ô�¾�6�{�÷�ó�í
C�¤�£�ô�c�4	z�+�@�‘�>
�b���÷�����ô�ç
C�¤�û�Ì�û�û�]�5�~�=
1�â
¨�ô�`�µ
C�¤�£�’�²�‚�Ž�Á
	Î	å��	©�‘�Ã�B	_�ê�•�ô�Z�C
C�¤�£� 
B�@�+ �ö  
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(7) �É�Þ�b��  

 

 
	)�0�`�|�É�Þ�q
Q�p�î�ô�0�b���=�O�÷�,�z�X���•	•	_�Û�p�î�ô

QSHION �ž�û�‘�a�~�ù���í�Á�€�/�•�Ü�K�õ�Í�/�<
B�‘�É�Þ�����ô�6�í
�d�����ž�û�¨�Õ
��q���Ä�ï�a�‘�z�÷ �ö  


C�¤� �
�§�O�ï�ô QSHION �Q�0�A 
¹�ã	Ò�ô�c�ì�f�‘�O�M�¶
C�¤�ö
�M�ø
n�ç�›�a�ô
,�÷�U�»�‘�±�Þ�â�Z�ö�0�b���÷�f
]���î�ô QSHION �§
�”�‘�÷�f�ç�ž�û�q
Q�¢�Ý�¦�ÿ�§�w�X���ñ���ô�*�í�‚�ó�/�=�‘	A�=�ô�€

"�=
1�¶
]���¢�‘�ì���ô QSHION �Õ
��‚�Ù�÷�X�¶�����X�ô�ñ�����•
“
�Ó�¢�‘�ì�� �ö  

�µ�����•�X�ï�ú�•�X�‘�a�~�‚�P��
Z�‘�ô��
º�‘�¬�Æ	��s�ô�n����
�æ	^�e�ö���0�•�H�›�a�¢�‘�±�Þ�õ�÷
��ó�e�Ô�›�¢�‘
û	ò�ã	Ò�ô�0�÷�ï
�a
ä�p�¢�Q�m�»�ì�ï�‘�����W
û�ó�C�Ä	_�ô�ù�U�»�‘����
È�@�K�’����
�w
{ �ö  

�»� �•�X�����™���ú QSHION �ê�ó�®�ï�����Ž�ï�ô
º
È
œ�/
È�@�K
�¶	��I�1
]�� �ö  

 
(�Ÿ)�Þ�Ì�÷�ô�'�w�i  

1.
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ë�•�Ð�ô�'�¤�”  

B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  

�è     �ž  111 ���K  112 ���K���? 3 �� 31 ��  

�ô�'�¤�”  51,511 10,527 

�<���C�•  2,071,643 544,715 

�^�<���C�•���o  2.49% 1.93% 
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2.
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����Ò�'���D�Ð�Þ�Ì���b��  
��   �K �ô       �'       ��       �@ 

111���K  

GRS�I�å
�
����Ò�'�`�-�U�€	Ö�G�Û  

�e�y�è ���÷ 	š
��Ò�'  

�e���ó�e�3���Ò�'  

�/���®�K���C
�
����Ò�'  

�[�Ý�”�û�t�}�–�†�ý  

�I�å
G�©�ã��
¥���b���Ò�'  

TPU coating 
¥���Ò�'�¶�C�‚�Ò�'  

�I�å�Æ�“�å�•�÷
�  

�“�‚�Q	^�>�å�•�÷
�  

�¡�À�N�>�'�×�å�•�÷
�  

�û	��f�>�'�×�å�•�÷
�  

112 ���K  
C�¤���•�·�b�� (�+�ü�o )�÷
�  

 

(�d )�Ï�õ�-
º�p�M�'	Ö	@��  

1.�-
º�'	Ö	@��  

(1)�b���Õ�Ä�<�c  

�¥�I�<�
�ô�0�<�
�Á�i
ü�ô�v�q���ã�q
Q
û	ò�ô�Ò�'�@�H�I�<�
�÷�q
Q�í
�•�Õ
1�Ì�Õ� �&�����”�‘�b���ô�0�ó�/
��/�f�ô�Ö�ò�ø���æ�Á�<�
�:�M�ö
�µ�q
Q�„�0�÷�<�
�„�v�q���ã�q
Q
û	ò�ô�Ò�'�e�b���0�H�I�<�
�÷�q
Q�!
���ö  

(2)�I�•�Õ�Ä�<�c  

�â���í	Y�b�����”�q
Q�ô�Z�C�<�
�*� �¶�p�•�ô�L�¥�`�¢�m�¶�<�
�Ð�n��
�Ý�b�ã�T�"�ï�ô�`�V�—�Ï
º�ã�T�"�ï�L�¥�ô�6
È
“
•�h�k�‘�•�g�=
1�÷�Ï

º�b���'	Ö�¿�� �ö  

(3)�ô�'�Õ�Ä�<�c  

�m�»�	�:�ô�'�Ø�×�ô�›�å�e� �“�É�ô�¹�S�¬�3���‹�ô�{�¦
œ�ò�“	©�Ò�'
È
�š�ô�L�¥�L�¥�I�å�‰�»�w�5�÷
��ý�â�÷�n�”�Þ�Ì�Á�æ�Y
!���a�~�š �ö  

(4)�<�n�…�[�<�c  

�å�m�¶�o�������<�c�±�T�Ð�Ý�b�"�ï�ô�¢�m�b���a�~�š�¶���f�ù�m�»�®�ï
�ù�<�
�Ð�{
��*�¹�S�‘�Þ�Ì�

¢�¶�:�M�ô�X���ã�Ø�<�c�-�n�?�õ�n���0�÷
�«���í�ú�n���r���p�M�ž�± �ö  

 
2.�Ï
º�'	Ö	@��  

(1)�b���Õ�Ä�<�c  

A.�i�»
œ�9�æ�Y�Ò�'�e�÷
��÷�‰�»�'	Ö�ì�"�‘�e�b���ô�(�‘�Ï
º�H�I�<�

�!���f�ô�¨�i�»�å���b���/�Õ�C�=	v�ô	^�e�Ä�Z�ï�=
1�a�~�Ð�B�� �ö  
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B.	 �š�-
œ�9�Þ�Ì�k���õ
»�Û�Ì�Õ�!���&�q�¾�I	á�f�ï�ô�'���‚	^�e���•
�0�=
1�—
/ �ö  

C. �C�®	á�q�ï�í�D
È���÷
��‘�Ò�'���” �ö  

(2)�I�•�Õ�Ä�<�c  

�¶�����n�����w�X�L�¥�ó�™�•�‘�Ý�b�"�ï�ô�¾�I�b��
,�e�¶�Ï
º�b���Õ�Ä�ô
�	�µ�•�g�€�Ù�ö�l�•�æ�Y�ó�’�—
“
•�b���‘�Û	@���Û�÷�‚�p���ô�ç�e�b��
�‚�b�(�û�—�³�Ã�� �ö  

(3)�“�b�Õ�Ä�<�c  


œ�n�b���ÿ�Æ�í�¬�Ð�ì���ô�Ö�ò�S�þ�e�b���Ð�b
È�÷�<�W�ô�Z�C�“�b
�
{
�¶�x���ô�0�â���Ö�ò���Ï�÷���e���f�‘�<�
�!���ö�ç�\���‘�<�W�w�5� �ô
�š�m�’
{�“�b	š�þ�m�»�¾�I�Ù�3�ï�S�0
œ�/�æ�Y�þ�O�Ð�<�W�÷
��W �ö  

(4)�<�n�…�[�÷���M�<�c  

A.�L�¥�æ�Y�ž�±�õ�����ô���ô�ã�Ó�‹�K�÷�Ú���…�[�‹�K�ô�:�ô�ö�<�Ø�×�ô
�����‰�»�ö�<�ö  

B.�æ�Y�ž�û���M�O�f�<�Ä�ô�Á�â���p�M�Õ�³�	�µ���!�Ð�<�n�W�Î�ô�(	w
Ó
�f�ô�’�V�—�W�•�q
Q�í�¬�ï�‘�b�W�…�p�ô�®�ï�æ�Y�Ï
º�'	Ö�ô�š�ö  

 
�’�õ�q
Q�÷�b�•�w�i  

(�‹ )�q
Q�é�K  

1.�,	>�X���Ð�•�g�æ�T�ú  

B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  

��  �K 
�æ �T  

110 ���K  111 ���K  
�Î  �•  % �Î  �•  % 

�ã  �•  163,472 7.36% 192,510 9.29% 

�f  
�•  

	
  �ª  524,917 23.63% 458,722 22.15% 
�e  �ª  781,721 35.18% 840,917 40.59% 
�»  �ª  560,659 25.24% 396,310 19.13% 
�•  �4  190,798 8.59% 183,184 8.84% 
�»  	@ 2,058,095 92.64% 1,879,133 90.71% 

�Ý 	@ 2,221,567 100.00% 2,071,643 100.00% 
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Q�‚�p�Ð�n�!�ƒ�i�¶���Ï���ú  

(1) �q
Q�^���W  

�—�-�•�æ�Y���“�b�Ð�b���ï�U�€�õ�Z�€�÷���ì�”���Ð�w�•
»�÷�ô�•
�Õ�³�M�Ä�Z�O�;�”���Ð�þ�O�t�b	v���o�Ì�/�ô�*�“�b�w	Î�é
«�Ä�Z�Ú�æ�ô
�ì�"�W
��•	@�Ì�0�ô�Ë�V�5�x�ó�`�|�ö�.�ô�2�#�Ð�O�;�”���ô�2
T�‹�ô
�ç�Ä�`�Ð�;�·�”���Ù�÷�p�Ð�•	@�§	v�0�÷�O�;�”���p�b�•	v�W
��'�\�ô
�`�|�O�;�”���è�ž�Í�ô�U�€�”���^�O�;�”���p�’�è�b���•�g	v��	Y�-�Ú
���K�ã�ì�½�Ù�Ó�ô�Q�@�U���”���`�‚�â�þ�O�ö�.�b�O�6�y�Ü�•�w�•�^��
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� ��  

�ç�Þ�Ì	_�‘���Ï���n�ô�•�æ�Y�¶�o���µ�w�Þ�Ì�Ý�b�Z�C�o���a�~�š�ô
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È�š�Á�<�

œ�n�e� �
�õ�í�¬�ï�*�Õ�C�=	v�/�‘�b�� �ö  

�ç�ï�a	_�‘���Ï���n�ô
��€�b�p�‚�p�'	Ö�¿���’�0�����Á�ä�Û�ô��
���n�m�»�	�µ�•�<�p�è�ž�ö�•�æ�Y�ø�x�¶
�
� �Ú�ê�Ð Rapala VMC 
Corporation�Ð�<�c�H�É�ô�ø�x�b�•�‘�p�é�À�³���ô�³�0�’�b���{�A�ï�\
�?�Ä�Z�ô�™�•�‘�b�•�Ý�b�³��� �ô�x���Q�Á�•�æ�Y�¥�p�Ù�Ó�‰�»�Ð��
�Ï �ö  

B.�Z�!��  

�›�!�”���ú�»�ª�÷	
�o�Á�,	>�•�g�æ�T�ö���-�›�!�”���Â�Á�'	Ö��
�Õ�q
Q�ô�¿�q ATP �÷ WTA �M�p�›�Z�§�����÷�l�”�ž���ï�B�ô�È���p�›
���Ò�'�÷�'	Ö�¿���ô�L�o�}�?�«'

B�M�›���ô�•�æ�Y�- 2010 ����	 �š
�-���*� 
B�M�›���ô�2�÷�Ò�'�ô�ø�x�>��
!�����M�Þ�Ì�m�»�'	Ö�Ú�*� 

]
8
B�M�›���ô
��»�n���Ú�µ�›�������ô�Á�Â�«�©�‘�›�!���q
Q�¥�p�Ù
�Ó�‘�•�g�÷�m�»���Ï�O
È �ö  

�3�!�”���ú�3�Z�n�O�q
Q 90%�,	>�p�>�-�e�ª�o	Î �ô�•�Í���Ï�Õ�³
�¶��	Y
(�µ�‘�æ�T�Á�Í�o�µ
��ô�\�?���e�o	Î�‘�Ñ�m�õ�-�p�K�e�ô�¶�?
�G�e�‘���•�õ�ì�o�;�o	Î�ô�3�Z�n�O�‘
¯�÷�W�¨�ô��
œ�/�ö�\�f�¿�q�»
	
�§���ô�L�ç�Ú�µ�»�c�™���ô�»	
�3���Z�n�O�“�±�­�ô��
œ�ò�ö�•�æ�Y
�È���Ò�'�‘�e�D�Ý�÷
��3���ô�•�d�~�z�B�õ�®���ð���š�0�÷�’�—�‘�Ó�Z
�B�ô�Â���Á	h�K�¾	H�3�!���q
Q�‘�s�Ô�ö�ž�û�3���•�g�^�•�æ�Y��	Y�Ý
�e�ô�`�¿�q�/�f�Æ�3��
��»�Ò�'�¹���ô�`
��»�“�b
œ�n�O VICTOR�õ
FLEET�õ FLYPOWER�õ WILSON�õ ADIDAS�õ LI-NING �;�Ú�•�Ü�����ô
�£�W�•�è�b���‚�p�’�‚�O�;�”���c�p
B�O�< �����Ï�‘�,�š �ö  

C.
*
Û �”��  

�•�æ�Y�Ð
*
Û���,	>�0�f�•�Á�,�ô�<�
�y�÷�Ö�µ�ª�ô�”�×	_�ù�<�

�Ì�ø�x�©�0�X�ô�:�é
“
•�–�„�<�
�!���ö�•�æ�Y�m�»�Ò�'�e�b���ô�o�õ
�e�C
»
*
Û���õ�¯�Á
*
Û���õ
]
8��	_
*
Û���;�ô�0�H�I�<�
�Ì�Õ�!	>�ö
�•�æ�Y
*
Û���b���W	@�ç�Ä�Z�q
Q�^���W	
 10%�ö  

D.�Ì�C�r�b��  

�(�Ú�Ú�C�÷�r�‘�“�b�w�æ�,	>�ã�Í�ç�G	
�õ�K�»�©�?�e�æ�T�ô�,	>
�“�b�o�Á	
�o�õ�Í�o�õ���•�õ�ì�o�õ�`�|�õ�Ñ�m�õ�-�p�K�e�õ
@�o�©�w
�S�ï�;�ô	
�M�Ä�Z�Ú�C�÷�r�t�b�Æ�‘ 66%�0�¢�ö�(�Ú�/���Ú�C�÷�r�“�b
�Þ�Ì�ã�Í�ç	
�o�õ���•�õ���µ�s�;�Ã�¾�o	Î�ö�µ�Ä�Z�p�î �ô�Ò�'�Í�o	Î
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3.�a�~�s�w  
A.�ô�'
È�š�®�ô
“
•�q
Q�‘�!��  

�ù�-�<�
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�—�-�o�ã�²�æ�õ
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���ô�l�³�Ú	z �Ý
È�“�b�/�a�~���b���•�ó�»	
�÷�•�4�Ò�'�Í�o	Î�ö  

2018���Ò�È�Ð �Í	
�©�0�ï�ô�ý�é�Í�o�“�b�b���Ï�P�n�•�"�4�ô�¾�6�y�Ü
�Í�o�“�b�ì���ö�•�æ�Y�«���w�- 2020 ���ƒ�d�Ñ�Ä	_ �ë�b�ô�Õ�³�ö�.�“
�b�C�¢�«���¶�•�4�©�0�o�Ð�"�4�ì
•�x
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E.�D
1���f�Ó�…  

�l�9�Á ISO 9001�á�þ�æ�Y�ô���‹�“�b�I�ï�i
{�ì�" SOP�÷�ì�ù���Ð� 
�M���d�ô�ô�å�b���Ù�Ó���÷�‹	 ���ö  

F.�÷
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�0 4D �<
<�<�¢�Ù�b�‘�É�Þ�÷�²�‚�Þ�ô�€���ø
;�‰�ø�õ���±�Ö�3�õ�í�u
�[C��õ�ü�Ä���¥�õ�I�å�Q�ã���;�Ö�µ
]���ö�„�Ý�\�6�“�ù�<�¨�õ�ü�Ä �õ
���¥�õ�ö�S�æ�Z�‘�™���ô�•
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�z �e�k�q
Q�ö�.�m�»���Ï�ô�’���Á�‚�p�q
Q���Ï�O�š�p�•  
�E�t�Í�o�õ�Ñ�m�õ
@�o�õ���K�õ���Ú�õ�-�p�K�e�õ�Ñ�K�;�e�k�q
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�›�r  �”�-
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���”�-���K�÷	Î�Ú�“�²�Ð�Ú�•�ã�¬�$�:�x� �÷
��õ�Ì�C�r��
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�	•�÷
��õ�[���*�ì�"�b��  
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(�d )
(�È�’���K�º�‹���K�Í
¸�M�¾ (�• )�ä�t�•�-�é�Ð�œ�0�¢�Ð�<�
�Ü�€�÷�•�¾ (�• )�ä�Î�•�¶���o�ô�`�å�4�•�Z
ç�B�O	š�â  
1.
(�È�’���K�^�¾�ä�t�•�-�é�Ð�œ�0�¢�Ð�,	>�n���X�W
�  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  
 110 ���K  111 ���K  112 ���K���?�ƒ�‹�Ñ��  

�è�ž  �Ü�€  �Î�•  
�M�Ä���K
�¾�ä�C�•
���W (%) 

�¶�'�I�“
�Ð�"�ï  

�Ü�€  �Î�•  
�M�Ä���K
�¾�ä�C�•
���W (%) 

�¶�'�I�“
�Ð�"�ï  

�Ü�€  �Î�•  
�M�½���K���?
�û�‹�Ñ���¾�ä
�C�•���W (%) 

�¶�'�I�“
�Ð�"�ï  

1 B �æ�Y 232,485 19.35 - B �æ�Y 83,336 10.00 - �•�4  174,863 100.00 - 

2 �•�4  969,205 80.65 - �•�4  750,124 90.00 - - - - - 

 �¾�ä�C�•  1,201,690 100.00  �¾�ä�C�•  833,460 100.00  �¾�ä�C�•  174,863 100.00  

�B�O�å�4�ú 110���m�ê�=
1�¢�M�ô�*�Á�â���»	
�>�>�U�Ð�.�p�!���ô�z�ù B �æ�Y�Ð	š
��æ�¼�Î�•�÷���W�â���Z�C�ù 111���–�„ �q
Q �!���Ò�È
ç���ô	š
�
�=
1�­�Ò�È� �³�ô�ù B �æ�Y�æ�¼�Î�•�÷�� 	Y�â��	^�e�ù 112���ƒ�‹�Ñ�â�m�»�ù	š
�	ä�ø�¾�I�P�ï�ô�z�ù B �æ�Y�Ð�æ�¼��	Y�©
�
ç�ÿ�Ì�I 10%�ö  

 
    2.
(�È�’���K�^�•�ä�t�•�-�é�Ð�œ�0�¢�Ð�,	>�•�ä�<�
�W
�  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  
 110 ���K  111 ���K  112 ���K���?�ƒ�‹�Ñ��  

�è�ž  �Ü�€  �Î�•  
�M�Ä���K
�•�ä�C�•
���W (%) 

�¶�'�I�“
�Ð�"�ï  

�Ü�€  �Î�•  
�M�Ä���K
�•�ä�C�•
���W (%) 

�¶�'�I�“
�Ð�"�ï  

�Ü�€  �Î�•  
�M�½���K���?
�û�‹�Ñ���•�ä
�C�•���W (%) 

�¶�'�I�“
�Ð�"�ï  

1 I �æ�Y 451,644 20.33 ��  SFL 337,742 16.30 ��  SFL 173,450 31.84 ��  

2 SFL 433,602 19.52 ��  - - - - - - - - 

3 �•�4  1,336,321 60.15 - �•�4  1,733,901 83.70 - �•�4  371,265 68.16 - 

 �•�ä�C�•  2,221,567 100.00  �•�ä�C�•  2,071,643 100.00  �•�ä�C�•  544,715 100.00  

�B�O�å�4�ú 110 �� �Í 
G�n�ä���n�= �Ò�È�/�M�ô I �æ�Y�Á	^�e�n�¤�B���ô�(�ï���Â� 	A
B�@�ä
��Ô�ô�`�S�þ�æ�¼�y�<�ù 111���ó�â�ï�ä�i�^�y�Ü�–�„�<�

C
�¤�@�+�ô	 �l�ù I �æ�Y�•�g�Î�•�÷��	Y�ô�L	^�e�Ì�I 10%�ö
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(�Ö)
(�È�’���K�“�b�Æ	v  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  
  ���K  110 ���K  111 ���K  

 
�,	>�X��  

�“�b�Æ	v  �b
È  �b�Æ �b	v  �b
È  �b�Æ �b	v  


�
��� (�Ò) 278 278 62,445 122 122 47,552 


�
��� (�¯�/ ) 60,253 60,253 25,714 83,038 83,038 41,113 


�
��� (�¯	• ) 13,427 13,427 631,204 9,205 9,205 417,805 


�
��� (�¯�” ) 162 162 7,166   16   16 3,538 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�Ò) 18.11 18.11 4,037   16   16 5,787 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯�/ ) 32,179 32,179 31,841 30,665 30,665 28,724 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯	• ) 10,681 10,681 79,571 11,859 11,859 98,565 

�3�õ�›�Z�!��  
(�¯ REEL) 

131 131 32,062 158 158 45,346 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯�” ) 28 28 3,148 15 15 1,086 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯ �� ) 0 0 0 1 1 6,054 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯�� ) 25 25 6  0  0 0 

�À�p�”�� (�Ò) 410 410 43,569 369 369 52,239 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�/ ) 553 553 628 2,012 2,012 975 

�À�p�”�� (�¯	• ) 10,711 10,711 203,776 4,826 4,826 168,588 

�“�²�”�� (�¯�/ ) 0.08 0.08 36 0 0 0 

�“�²�”�� (�¯	• ) 7,433 7,433 408,602 0 0 0 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�/ ) 8,260 8,260 162,291 5,446 5,446 104,834 

�À�p�”�� (�¯	• ) 1,168 1,168 68,998 7,437 7,437 333,903 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�ø ) 1,173 1,173 55,316 432 432 25,700 

�À�p�”�� (�Ò) 0.07 0.07 9 0 0 0 

�•�4  - - 71,639 - - 118,197 

�Ý	@ - - 1,892,058 - - 1,500,006 

�•�ú�•�æ�Y�b���ï�i�<�
	A�Ù�6�“�b�ô�*�Ú�b���Õ
1�÷
B�O�Ì�‹�ô�z���d�i�Ú�b���q�W	@
�b
È�ö  
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(�ä )
(�È�’���K�•�g�Æ	v  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  
��  �K 

�•�g�Æ	v  

�,	>�X��  

110 ���K  111 ���K  

�ã      �•  �f      �•  �ã      �•  �f      �•  

�Æ 	v  �Æ 	v  �Æ 	v  �Æ 	v  


�
��� (�Ò) 6 9,395 176 42,964 12 16,200 130 39,010 


�
��� (�¯�/ ) 23,256 21,829 8,689 12,289 45,678 47,051 14,080 16,130 


�
��� (�¯	• ) 38 4,917 9,390 666,908 123 17,636 7,964 584,458 


�
��� (�¯�” ) 0 0 160 6,432 0 37 12 4,153 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�� ) 86 1,028 1,733 22,849 37 512 2,511 38,046 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯�/ ) 65 165 2,141 1,078 5 1,967 8,844 3,889 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯	• ) 45 1,611 9,945 86,645 51 1,993 10,547 96,101 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯�Ô ) 9 2,642 102 51,059 15 6,211 109 59,443 

�3�õ�›�Z�!�� (�¯�” ) 0 0 23 2,165 1 110 15 2,415 

�À�p�”�� (�Ò) 199 19,407 147 21,998 179 17,964 198 36,148 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�ó ) 0 0 0.40 34 0 0 0 0 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�/ ) 0 0 8,973 3,675 0 0 7,730 3,244 

�À�p�”�� (�¯	• ) 12 525 10,933 279,353 6 257 5,478 212,422 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�ø ) 7  211 2 485 3  747 0 0 

�“�²�”�� (�¯�/ ) 0 0 0.08 22 0 0 10 1,067 

�“�²�”�� (�¯	• ) 0 0 6,564 417,935 0 0 4,924 256,936 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�/ ) 0 0 12,919 169,195 0 0 8,814 191,957 

�À�p�”�� (�¯	• ) 0 0 11,453 155,500 0 0 126 107,951 

�À�p�”�� (�¯�ø ) 0 0 887 92,029 0 0 1,577 102,878 

�•�4�<�p���•  - 101,742 - 25,480 - 81,825 - 122,885 

�Ý	@ - 163,472 - 2,058,095 - 192,510 - 1,879,133 
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�Ÿ�õ 
(�È�’���K�÷���? ��
T �B�Ñ�����µ�p	©�À�W
�  

��        �K 110 ���K  111 ���K  
�½���K���?  

112 �� 3 �� 31 ��  

	©
�À
�“
�§ 

�…�[�“	©  126 157 156 

�”�×	©�À  608 446 496 

�Ô�×	©�À  448 569 559 

�Ý  	@ 1,182 1,172 1,211 

�s�¡���ƒ  34.60 35.17 34.86 

�s�¡�:�M���W  4.09 4.43 4.41 

�â��  
�é�r  
���W  


1   �³  0.08% 0.09% 0.08% 

�z   �³  2.28% 2.13% 1.98% 

�µ   �‘  26.14% 26.28% 23.95% 

�/   �Í  26.57% 26.11% 27.99% 

�/�Í�0�   44.92% 45.39% 46.00% 

�d �õ �I�å�
�@�W
û  

(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ô�â�&�‰�I�Ü���•�™�Ð�^�h (�E�t�]�í�÷�I�Ü�å
�È�ý�—�H�@�t�ø�I�å�d�Õ�c�è�ô���È�4�À�é��
º�õ�À�é�÷�&�õ�t�ø�d�Õ�����õ
�t�ø�d�Õ�ã	Ò�õ�À�é�ã	Ò���ô�`
Ÿ�Û�ž�û�÷�‚�p�Q
È�'�“�Ð�W	@�Î�•�¶�â��
�Û�|�ô�õ���d�Ý�[�W	@�£�ô���å�4�•���d�Ý�[�W	@�Ð�c�ô�ú  

(�‹ ) �â�&�‰�I�Ü���•�™�^�h�ú�����Ã�Î�ö  

(�’ ) �‚�p�â���ù�<�÷�Q
È�Ð�
�@�ú �•�æ�Y�¶�·�æ�Y�Û�p	Y�Ž�I�å�|�’�ô�(�æ
�Y�ã�ý�:�ó�&�‰�[�o�À�b�f�ô�Ú�*�c�p�r���‚�¡�i�d�Á�—�Ý
1�w�X�À�[
���Æ�s�”�ô�­�m�»�C�®���"�d�7�Õ�Ó�÷�™
T�À�[�3�Ç�Ð�ò�;
ý�
 �ö  

�Ö�õ 
.�W�"�ï  

(�‹ ) �È�¢�æ�Y�Ú�è	©�À�}�s�Û�|�õ�¾	…�õ
ý�
�õ���¶�‹�K�¶�•�ô�|�Ã�Î�ô�0�÷

.�W�Ô�Ð�•�|�¶�Ú�è	©�À�þ
{�¢�È�Û�|�ú  

1.	©�À�}�s�Û�|  

(1) �å�À�*�ú  

�•�æ�Y �(�i�d�Õ�Ó�¤�[
.�å�õ�<�å�f�ô�\�Á�Ä�O	©�À�ë�å�(�¿�,�6�í
�(	
�â�º�å�À�$�Ø�O�þ	Í�å�À�)�ô�`�Á�â�æ�@	á�Ð�Õ�Ø�C�å�(�Ø�O
G
�f�X�M
��I�s�ü�å�À�)�ô�c	©�À
È���ó�¹�þ�‘�å�� �ö  

(2) �æ�Y�}�s�ú  

�i
.�À�<�¨�å�È�Õ�þ�ô�•�æ�Y�Ó
º�����¤�[	©�À�<� �f�ô�½�e�¾	©�À
�B�”
º�H�U�ô���ù
T�‰
����¤�[�O
1� �—�‘�¤�”�’�Ò�0�6�w�ö����
œ
�n	¹�Ñ�¶�>�Ñ�æ�Y�‹�:�ô�c	©�À�Ì�x�Á�¢
d�J�q� 
Š�ö�•�æ�Y
"��	©
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�À�Ó�z�ô�����Á�¢
d�Õ�Ø�m�¤�n���ñ�õ���g�ö�Á�z�÷�ö�S�M
Q�I�Ü�ô
�`�i���q�À�b�s�;�d�ƒ 18 ���Õ�Ó�ú�·�¶�‚�H 2 �ƒ�ê�™�¿�£�ƒ�>	¥�b
�£�ô�(�Õ�Ó�Ð�¶	ò
��Ô�f�ô�ä�,�������\�O	¥ (�ã )�b�;
��Ô  60 �é�Š�ù
�*�™�¿�£�-�����…�¤�À�b
��Ô�0�f�Ð�ï�Ï�À�b
��Ô�r 1 �»
��0�¢�£�ô
�ä�,���O�Ò	¥ (�ã )�b
��Ô 30�é�Š�ö�â��
œ�n	©�À�‘�¦�‘	¥ (�ã )�b�œ�Ô�ö
�•�æ�Y�(�‘�H�†�õ
Z �:�÷�e�Ú�����Ð�6�Î�}�s�f�ô�½	©�À�•�“���·�¶
���Õ	��;�Ì�Æ�Â	A�õ�H�†���N�7�!��
��ô�æ�Y�\�O�Ò
;�|�7�Ð�™�N�ô
�*�Ì�y�Ü�•�5�n�ö�Á�Û�ð	©�À�³
;�õ
n�º�ì�0�“�É�ô�����’�Ž�½���K
�æ�Y�<�n�ƒ�i�÷	©�À�n
��'�+���–�Û�Î�¶	©�À�•
.�é�´�ö	©�À�¼�§�æ
�Y�b���­�f��	©�À�ì
•�=
1 �ö  

(3) �M�À�}�s�Á	©�n�ú  

�æ�Y�i�d���¥�M�À�}�s�Á	©�n�ô�}�s�Î�6�w�è�ž�õ� �ú  

�z �H�†�6�Î�õ
<��
Z�:�õ�“���6�Î�õ�“�;�6�Î�õ�P�#�ƒ�b�Î�õ�Ÿ�ï�6
�Î���6�† (�~�ï�õ
.�O�ï�õ�Í�ÿ�ï )�ö  

�z �â�O
]	
�X�ë�õ	©�À�—�Ø�6�w�õ�Ì�Ó
º���¨�²�O (�3�Z�a�»�õ�å�Ÿ
�Z���»�; )�õ�•�¤���K	©�À
��o�²�O�ö  

�V�—�¢	J�Ú�è�Û�|�É�«	©�À�Û���š�ô�`�Z�¾	©�À�Ô�Ð�Ã�B�„�à�ö  

2.	©�À�¾	…�õ
ý�
�÷�•�ô�|�Ã�Î�ú  

  �•�æ�Y�‹	A���(�ò�;
ý�
�¤�d�) �ô �`�i�…�[�õ�M�q�÷�‘�p�Þ
È�*�Ð	>���Õ
�Ä�ì�"�{
ý�P�3�ô�`�*�ä�•�“�É�'	Ö���f�…�[�3�• (TTQS)�¶�M
È�L�,�ô�i
�õ	©�À�M�1�Õ�Ä�Ó
º�ü�è	©�À�ç�M�¾	…�ô�Z�¾	©�À�•
È�õ�C�®�‘�p�Þ
È�õ

œ�ò	©�À�þ�O�Ð
¨�f�0�ï�S�¾�p�ö�<�O�f�ö  

3.���¶�‹�K�ú  

�Á�Z�¾
.�À���¶�“�²�å���ô�C�®
.�ä�"�ï�ô�•�æ�Y�i�õ
.�O�w�—�d�÷
.�À
���¶�Î���o�ô�ù�-�€���Q�‹���W�Õ�Ø�ô�����i�’�W�t�•
œ�˜ 2.21%�Ð�(��
�¶�—
"�Î�)�?�`�|���I
.�À���¶ �—
"�Î�‘�
�å�…�n�”�ô�`�-���� 3 ���í�û
�’�Þ���£	@���¶�Õ�Ø�Ð�Q�‹���¶�Î
œ�˜�I�•�?�`�|���I
.�À���¶�—
"�Î�‘
�
�ô�0�ô�å	©�À�N�&���¶�Î�Ð�þ�s�Ì�™� �̂ö�>�‡�o 94 �� 7 �� 1 �����s�I�æ
�”�y�ì�e�‹���¶�¤�d�ô�i
.�À�’�W�t���³
œ�˜ 6%�?	©�À	•�“���¶�Î�‘�
�ù
	)���>�+
œ�æ���¶�Î�£�ô�\�i�>�+
œ�æ�W�>	©�À�����’�W�Í�6�Á���æ�?
.
�å�½�Ð	•�“���¶�Î�‘�
�ö�`�i�Í�n�‡�o���M�n	@�—�þ�ƒ 19 �&�æ
T�Ð�Õ�Ó�ô
�‡�N�’�‰�n	@	ã�ù�-��	@���¶�Î	D�ø�¾�I�‘�W�’�‰�ô�`
œ�@�’�‰�‘�W
T
�‹�ö  

	©�À���¶���¹�i
.�À���¶�Î���o�~�”�Õ�Ó�õ� �ú  
(1) �>�N���¶�ú  


.�À��� �È�Ã�Î�Ð�‹ �³�>�N���¶�ú (�§�÷�~�”
.�À���¶�Î���o�£�ô�i�Õ
���o�Õ�Ó�¤�[ ) 
�z �À�b�œ�Ö���0�¢���H�Ö�œ�Ö�ƒ�£�ö  
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�z �À�b�’�œ�Ö���0�¢�£�ö  
�z �À�b�œ���0�¢���H�ä�œ�ƒ�£�ö  

(2) �®�‹���¶�ú  
	©�À�Ú��� �È�Ã�Î�Ð�‹�£�ô�•�æ�Y�Ì�³�®�‹�•���¶�ú  
�z ���H�ä�œ�Ö�ƒ�£�ö  
�z ��
“
<�h���J�O
Ö�r�Ì
P
/�º�À�b�£�ö  
�û�è�ƒ�‹
Ó���Õ�Ó�Ð���Ÿ�ô�ù�-�ü�º�€���Ò�À�õ�r�®�O�š�;
]
8���f
�Ð�À�b�£�ô�•�æ�Y�³
T�N�Í�g�,�…���"
!	‘�S�þ�ö�`�Ì�³�ÿ�-�Ö�œ�Ö
�ƒ�ö  

	©�À���¶�Î�
�1�j�À�b���W�ô���H�‹���O�¶�•	•�w�§�ö�`�¬�x�œ�Ö���Ð�À
�b���W�ô���H�‹���O�¶�‹	•�w�§�ô
(�/�t�§�0�d�œ�Ö	• �w�§�Á	[�ö�‚�H�J
���£�0  �J��	@�ù�H�J���£�0�‹��	@�ö�•�æ�Y���O�1	©�À�Ð���¶�Î�ô�>	©�À
���¶�Ð�����Ÿ�œ���ã�O�1�Ð �ö  

4.
.�W�Ô�Ð�•�|�ú���Ñ�T�Ò
.�W�n�|�ô
.�W�"�ï�Ð�•�S�‹�”�‚�•�æ�Y�x�š�‘
	Y�ú�ö�•�æ�Y�•�¥�y�<�Ð�9�ä�õ	©�À�‘�@�@�‘�>�ã�æ�Ò�+�ˆ�Û�Ž�ï�����¾
�I�ô�0�l
.�W�ˆ���"�ï�¢�m�©�‹ �ö  

(�’ ) �È�4
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ô�â
.�W�Ÿ
±���•�™�Ð�^�h (�E�t
.�À� 
�—�H�@�t�ø
.�O�w�—�d�c�è�ô���È�4�À�é��
º�õ�À�é�÷�&�õ�t�ø�d�Õ�����õ
�t�ø�d�Õ�ã	Ò�õ�À�é�ã	Ò )�ô�`
Ÿ�Û�ž�û�÷�‚�p�Q
È�'�“�Ð�W	@�Î�•�¶�â��
�Û�|�ô�õ���d�Ý�[�W	@�£�ô���å�4�• ���d�Ý�[�W	@�Ð�c�ô�ú �� ���Ã�Î �ö  

�ä�õ�W�ï�ü�Ä�…�[�ú  

 (�‹ ) �ö�4�W�ï�ü�Ä	e�À�…�[�Ž�,�õ�W�ï�ü�Ä�y�<�õ�€�O�…�[��
"�÷�ë�•�W�ï�ü
�Ä�…�[�Ð�W�•�;�ú  

          �•�æ�Y	 �š�-�L�¥�ü�Ä�÷�Q�Þ�˜�Ð�•�·�ï�b�p�I�Ü�ô�ô�å�W
��õ�3�•
�Û
"�÷�›�a�ü�Ä�ô�0�å���æ�Y�õ�<�
�õ	©�À�÷�Ä�O�¨�?�Ð�þ
{�ö�ç�W
û�ü
�Ä�����¢�ô�ž�û�Û�ü�W
û�ü�Ä�Á	©�n�â	Ö�W
û�ü�Ä�…�[�b�p�ô�—�z�I�Ï�ü
�º�,	â�ô�c�p���t�ö�[�÷�/�Ø�,�…�ü�º�Á	©�ô�Ó
º�T�Ò�n�|�‹�Ó�÷� 
ø�W

û�ü�Ä�…�[�ž�±�ô�ô�¥�W�ü�y�<�z�I���Û�¶���ô�z�I �ö  

          �•�æ�Y�Â�L�¥�W
û�ì�õ�/�O� 	Í
z	š�À�[���‹�ô�ô�å�æ�Y�Ð�W
û�3�•
�÷�<�n�W
��•�v�W
û�ü�Ä�c�z
��ô�Q�P�ò�æ�—�ì�"�™�Z���B�3�Ç�ô�-
(�-

��Ô�ã�ã
z�…�¤�<�n�ö�m�»�C�®�ù�W
û�:�M�3�•�Ð�•���,���õ�W
�	ä�3�•�õ
���”�ì�O�3�•�÷	•�“�•���;�W
û�W�b�Ð�Ó�…�ô�0�å�����•�W
û�÷�æ�Y
µ�}
���b�ö���ù�›�a	e�À�ô�æ�Y�ä�• APT �ð���[�G�3�•�õ
~�@�Á�¹�x� �õ�[�¥
�ì�O�i�ÿ�;�ô�Ó
º�V�—�f�ý�W�ü�‘	Î�‘�•�w�ô�m�»� �Ž�`�¹�S�ì�"�W
û�ü
�Ä�b�p�ô�0�Ó�‹�÷	^�e�ì�"�›�a	e�À�ù�Þ���K�’�ë�•�W
û�ü�Ä�q
ó�Í���‘
�‘�W�Õ�Ä�ô�m�»�ä�•�W�ü�3�•�`�¶�\�I�W�ü�À�€�¾�I�þ�Ý�…�[�ô�L�¥�¹�þ
�‘�W
û�ü�Ä�‹�K �ö  



67 

           �æ�Y�â�È���•�š�n���b�’�ô�m�»�ù���
�ã�Û
"�•�•�…�[�¾�I�S�þ�ô
�ç�6�•�U�{�>�O�ê
¤
"
¢�•�š�ô�
�m���
�Û
"�¶�œ�S�Û
"�”�•�ô�0	^�e�æ
�Y�â�f�ý�â
¨�÷���W
û�Û
"�¶�3�•�§�õ�„�^���W�ô�`�L�¥���
� 	Í���B�…
�[���‹�ô�p���W
û�“	©�™�Z�Ã�i�‘�±�—�b�p�¬�3�ô�¨�Ó
º�¾�I� 	Í�Ã�Ü�=
�
�ô�ô�å�…�[���‹
È�…�¤�n�b �ö  

 (�’ ) �È�4
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ô�â	Y�µ�W�ï�ü�Ä�c�¹���•�™�Ð�^�h�õ
�Q
È�y�Ü�÷�â���Û�|�ô�õ���d�Ý�[�W	@�£�ô���å�4�•���d�Ý�[�W	@�Ð�c�ô �ú
�����Ã�Î�ö  

�Ž�õ	Y	>�(	
 �ú  

�(	
���f  �½�c�“  �(	
��
þ��
º  �,	>�ã	Ò  	[�‹��
Ó  

�Ï
º	w
Ó�(	
  ���ï���I�;���I�Ø  109.8~114.12 
�í�Ë�}���Î�|���,
	w
Ó�÷�:�ô�Í
º�<
�n�¼�o�Î  

�i�„�Ý�ä�Þ�Ý
	
�ã	Ò�Õ�Ó  
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��õ���M�w�i  

�‹�õ 
(�È�Ö���K�A�4�W�b	D�ø�Ä�÷�•�Ý�^
{�Ä  

(�‹ ) 1.�l�9�À�p�÷�·�æ�Y�Ð�Ý�s �A�4�W�b	D�ø�Ä -�o�����M
T�ä�—�þ  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  

      ��  
�è            �K 
         �ž  


(  �È �Ö ��  �K ��  �M �W 
�  (�• 1) � ½ � � � K � � � ? 
112 �� 3 �� 31��  
�� �M�W
� ( �• 2) 107��  108��  109��  110��  111 ��  

� ¬ � O � W � b 1,756,246 1,996,125 1,868,656 1,960,667 1,579,465 1,620,143 

�Ì�O�b�õ�w�
�÷�Û
"  1,361,080 1,477,339 1,653,335 1,835,608 1,926,430 1,833,692 

� � � Î � W � b 27,401 23,059 22,766 22,995 23,777 21,034 

� • � 4 � W � b 306,511 400,302 405,381 320,640 329,979 400,973 

� W � b � t � • 3,451,238 3,896,825 3,950,138 4,139,910 3,859,651 3,875,842 

� ¬ � O 	 D � ø 
� é � � � û 1,441,351 1,499,032 1,279,848 1,484,424 1,247,208 1,302,416 

� é � � � U 1,525,761 1,583,442 1,307,985 1,512,561 1,275,345 1,330,553 

� Ú � ¬ � O 	 D � ø 156,292 300,085 727,401 667,675 577,824 558,000 

	 D � ø � t � •  
� é � � � û 1,597,643 1,799,117 2,007,249 2,152,099 1,825,032 1,860,416 

� é � � � U 1,682,053 1,883,527 2,035,386 2,180,236 1,853,169 1,888,553 

�� �¦ �- �† �æ�Y�p �,
� Ð � þ 
 { 

1,853,595 2,097,708 1,942,889 1,987,811 2,034,619 2,015,426 

�¨   �•  562,736 562,736 562,736 562,736 562,736 562,736 

� W � • � æ � H 734,559 734,559 734,559 734,559 734,559 734,559 

� å 
 n 
� æ � © 

� é � � � û 659,525 965,838 862,676 873,604 857,140 839,093 

� é � � � U 575,115 881,428 834,539 845,467 829,003 810,956 

� • � 4 � þ 
 { (103,225) (165,425) (217,082) (183,088) (119,816) (120,962) 

	 ä � R � ¨ � { - - - - - - 

� Ú � Ó � ‹ � þ 
 { - - - - - - 

� þ 
 { 
�t    �•  

� é � � � û 1,853,595 2,097,708 1,942,889 1,987,811 2,034,619 2,015,426 

� é � � � U 1,769,185 2,013,298 1,914,752 1,959,674 2,006,482 1,987,289 

�• 1�ú 111 �� �K�æ�©�é���’�é�¨�?�¤�n���|�U�Ó
"�ö  
�• 2�ú �¢�È�•�æ�Y�Ð 112 ���ƒ�‹�Ñ�Ý�s���M
T�‹�Â�ö �n	@	ã
!�™�ö  
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2.�l�9�À�p�÷�·�æ�Y�Ð�Ý�s �A�4�•�Ý�^
{�Ä -�o�����M
T�ä�—�þ  


B�O�ú�(���¨�æ�©�Á�e�`�þ�á�f�ô�©�Á�I�á  
          ��   �K 
 
 �è     �ž  


(  �È �Ö ��  �K ��  �M �W 
�  � ½ � � � K � � � ? 
112 �� 3 �� 31 ��  
���M�W
� ���• 1��  107��  108��  109��  110��  111 ��  

� < � p � � � • 2,014,009 2,024,650 2,000,573 2,221,567 2,071,643 544,715 

� < � p � � � s 539,612 467,752 451,155 447,365 405,031 109,458 

� < � p � ^ 
 { 164,137 (4,232) (3,846) 17,095 (60,153) (1,255) 

�<�p�f���•�÷�
�@  27,948 567,030 (23,121) (6,149) 61,889 (20,395) 

� 4 � û � C � s 192,085 562,798 (26,967) 10,946 1,736 (21,650) 

� i � » � < � p 
 B � O 
� • 
 º � C � s 

144,554 392,276 (13,526) 42,294 9,440 (18,047) 

� 6 � p 
 B � O � ^ � h - - - - - - 

�• 
º �C �s �� �^ ��  144,554 392,276 (13,526) 42,294 9,440 (18,047) 

�•
º�•�4�•�Ý�^
{  
� � � 4 � U � C � • � � 

(55,019) (63,753) (56,883) 30,765 65,505 (1,146) 

�•
º�•�Ý�^
{�t�•  89,535 328,523 (70,409) 73,059 74,945 (19,193) 

�C �s �� �¦ �-  
�† �æ �Y �p �,  

144,554 392,276 (13,526) 42,294 9,440 (18,047) 

�C�s���¦�-�Ú�Ó�‹  
� þ 
 { 

- - - - - - 

�•�Ý�^
{�t�•���¦  
� - � † � æ � Y � p � , 

89,535 328,523 (70,409) 73,059 74,945 (19,193) 

�•�Ý�^
{�t�•���¦  
� - � Ú � Ó � ‹ � þ 
 { 

- - - - - - 

� � � ¨ � æ � © 2.57 6.97 (0.24) 0.75 0.17 (0.32) 

�• 1�ú�¢�È�•�æ�Y�Ð 112 ���ƒ�‹�Ñ�Ý�s���M
T�‹�Â�ö�n	@	ã
!�™�ö  
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(�’ ) 1.�l�9�À�p�Ð	•�O�A�4�W�b	D�ø�Ä -�o�����M
T�ä�—�þ  

      ��  
�è            �K 
         �ž  


(  �È �Ö ��  �K ��  �M �W 
�  (�• 1) � ½ � � � K � � � ? 
112 �� 3 �� 31��  
���M�W
� (�• 2) 107��  108��  109��  110��  111 ��  

� ¬ � O � W � b 653,061 671,091 1,004,771 1,169,923 846,053 - 

� Ï 
 º � ë � W 1,538,112 2,168,645 1,818,122 1,820,108 1,769,962 - 

�Ì�O�b�õ�w�
�÷�Û
"  603,190 556,045 638,099 679,359 727,070 - 

� � � Î � W � b 27,305 21,913 21,466 19,590 20,482 - 

� • � 4 � W � b 76,895 145,741 112,245 109,272 107,584 - 

� W � b � t � • 2,898,563 3,563,435 3,594,703 3,798,252 3,471,151 - 

� ¬ � O 	 D � ø 
� é � � � û 888,677 1,183,535 931,377 1,142,766 880,299 - 

� é � � � U 973,087 1,267,945 959,514 1,170,903 908,436 - 

� Ú � ¬ � O 	 D � ø 156,291 282,192 720,437 667,675 556,233 - 

	 D � ø � t � •  
� é � � � û 1,044,968 1,465,727 1,651,814 1,810,441 1,436,532 - 

� é � � � U 1,129,378 1,550,137 1,679,951 1,838,578 1,464,669 - 

�� �¦ �- �† �æ�Y�p �,
� Ð � þ 
 { 

1,853,595 2,097,708 1,942,889 1,987,811 2,034,619 - 

�¨   �•  562,736 562,736 562,736 562,736 562,736 - 

� W � • � æ � H 734,559 734,559 734,559 734,559 734,559 - 

� å 
 n 
� æ � © 

� é � � � û 659,525 965,838 862,676 873,604 857,140 - 

� é � � � U 575,115 881,428 834,539 845,467 829,003 - 

� • � 4 � þ 
 { (103,225) (165,425) (217,082) (183,088) (119,816) - 

	 ä � R � ¨ � { - - - - - - 

� Ú � Ó � ‹ � þ 
 { - - - - - - 

� þ 
 { 
� t � • 

� é � � � û 1,853,595 2,097,708 1,942,889 1,987,811 2,034,619 - 

� é � � � U 1,769,185 2,013,298 1,914,752 1,959,674 2,006,482 - 

�• 1�ú 111 ���K�æ�©�é���’�é�¨�?�¤�n���|�U�Ó
"�ö  
�• 2�ú 112 ���ƒ�‹�Ñ �m���Ù	•�O ���M
T�‹�ö  
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2.�l�9�À�p�Ð	•�O�A�4�•�Ý�^
{�Ä -�o�����M
T�ä�—�þ  

          ��   �K 
 
 �è     �ž  


(  �È �Ö ��  �K ��  �M �W 
�  � ½ � � � K � � � ? 
112 �� 3 �� 31 ��  
���M�W
� ���• 1��  107��  108��  109��  110��  111 ��  

� < � p � � � • 1,187,640 1,030,741 991,466 1,511,051 1,109,139 - 

� < � p � � � s 279,835 221,577 171,208 296,118 272,052 - 

� < � p � ^ 
 { 90,653 17,006 (18,480) 101,552 66,444 - 

�< �p � f � � � • �÷ � 
 �@  92,467 474,625 (13,472) (86,294) (63,073) - 

� 4 � û � C � s 183,120 491,631 (31,952) 15,258 3,371 - 

� i � » � < � p 
 B � O 
� • 
 º � C � s 

144,554 392,276 (13,526) 42,294 9,440 - 

� 6 � p 
 B � O � ^ � h - - - - - - 

�• 
º �C �s �� �^ ��  144,554 392,276 (13,526) 42,294 9,440 - 

� • 
 º � • �4 � • �Ý �^ 
 {  
� � � 4 � U � C � • � � 

(55,019) (63,753) (56,883) 30,765 65,505 - 

� • 
 º � • �Ý �^ 
 { � t � •  89,535 328,523 (70,409) 73,059 74,945 - 

� C � s � � � ¦ � - 
� † � æ � Y � p � , 

144,554 392,276 (13,526) 42,294 9,440 - 

�C�s � � � ¦ � - �Ú�Ó�‹  
� þ 
 { 

- - - - - - 

� • �Ý �^ 
 { � t � • � � � ¦  
� - � † � æ � Y � p � , 

89,535 328,523 (70,409) 73,059 74,945 - 

� • �Ý �^ 
 { � t � • � � � ¦  
� - � Ú � Ó � ‹ � þ 
 { 

- - - - - - 

� � � ¨ � æ � © 2.57 6.97 (0.24) 0.75 0.17 - 

�• 1�ú 112 ���ƒ�‹�Ñ�m���Ù	•�O���M
T�‹�ö  

(�Ÿ)
(�È�Ö���K�Ý�þ�n	@	ã�É�Ü�÷�—
!�@�@  

���K  �n	@	ã�c�M���Ü�€  �n	@	ã�É�Ü  �—
!�@�@ 

107 �W�H�„�Ý�n	@	ã�c�M��  	ê�L�p�õ�x�4�ö�n	@	ã  ���å
n�@�@  

108 �W�H�„�Ý�n	@	ã�c�M��  	ê�L�p�õ�x�4�ö�n	@	ã  ���å
n�@�@  

109 �W�H�„�Ý�n	@	ã�c�M��  �†�J�•�õ	ê�L�p�n	@	ã  ���å
n�@�@  

110 �W�H�„�Ý�n	@	ã�c�M��  �†�J�•�õ	ê�L�p�n	@	ã  ���å
n�@�@  

111 �W�H�„�Ý�n	@	ã�c�M��  �†�J�• �õ 	ê�L�p �n	@	ã  ���å
n�@�@  
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�’�õ
(�È�Ö���K���M�é�K  

(�‹ )�Ý�s ���M�é�K -�o�����M
T�ä�—�þ  

                ��  �K 
 
�é�K�è�ž  


(  �È �Ö ��  �K ��  �M �é  �K � ½ � � � K � � � ? 
112 �� 3 �� 31 ��  

107��  108��  109��  110��  111 ��  

���M
�H�,  

% 

	D�ø�M�W�b���W  46.29 46.17 50.81 51.98 47.28 48.00 
�Ï
º�W�Î�M�Ì�O�b�õ�w
�
�÷�Û
"���W  

147.67 162.30 161.51 144.67 135.61 140.34 

�í�ø

È�š

% 

�¬�O���W  121.85 133.16 146.01 132.08 126.64 124.40 
�ò�O���W  85.20 100.00 101.36 79.66 74.43 81.34 
�s	ò�å��	m�§  22.11 48.10 -0.81 1.60 1.07 -1.43 

�ö�<

È�š  

����
Ó�è�¼�o�W (�� ) 5.28 5.10 5.47 6.28 6.77 6.09 
�s�¡���\���§  69 71 67 58 53 59 
�ø�ä�¼�o�W (�� ) 2.51 2.68 2.62 2.45 2.20 2.69 
���1
Ó�è�¼�o�W  (�� ) 11.29 8.85 7.66 10.39 12.24 15.83 
�s�¡�•�ä���§  145 136 139 148 165 135 
�Ì�O�b�õ�w�
�÷�Û
"�¼�o
�W (�� ) 1.52 1.43 1.28 1.27 1.10 1.16 

�t�W�b�¼�o�W  (�� ) 0.64 0.55 0.51 0.55 0.52 0.56 

�G�s

È�š  

�W�b
T�•�W  (%) 4.82 10.94 -0.04 1.41 0.74 -0.28 
�þ
{
T�•�W  (%) 7.87 19.86 -0.67 2.15 0.47 -0.89 
�4�û
ª
{ �M�ô��  
�W�•���W (%) 

34.13 100.01 -4.79 1.95 0.31 -3.85 


ª
{�W  (%) 7.18 19.38 -0.68 1.90 0.46 -3.31 
���¨�æ�©  (�á ) 2.57 6.97 -0.24 0.75 0.17 -0.32 

�\�Î
�¬�Æ 

% 

�\�Î�¬�Æ���W  9.6 1.44 - - 26.93 - 
�\�Î�¬�Æ�â�½���W  86.22 57.71 30.01 14.15 30.58 (�• 1) 
�\�Î�Æ�ë�W���W  2.86 2.16 - - 8.83 - 

�+��
�K 

�<�n�+���K  2.55 - - 22.80 - - 
���M�+���K  1.06 0.26 0.21 -14.64 0.70 0.12 

�• 1�ú�\�Î�¬�Æ�â�½���W�æ
(�È�Ö���K�W
�	@�‰�ô�z�Ñ
T�Ì�~�”�ö  
�• 2�ú 
(�È�’ ���K�Ú�è���M���W�B�O	š�â�ú��	)�Z
ç�B�O�‚�r 20 %�£�Q�m�é�K��       

(1) 111 ���K �4�û�C�s	^�e �ô	 �l�W�b
T�•�W�õ�þ
{
T�•�W�õ�4�û
ª
{�M�ô���W�•
���W�õ
ª
{�W�õ���¨�æ�©�;�Ú�è�G�s
È�š�p�±�¡�h 110���K�4�I	^�e �ö  

(2) 111 ���K�p�>�<�n�b�“�Ð�\�Î�¬ �• �ô	 �<�p�²�O�Ð�C�\�Î�¬�Æ �Z�C�ô�z�\�Î�¬
�Æ�p�±�h�û�‹���K �Z�C �ö  

(3) 111 ���K �â�b�“�<�p�^�h �ô	 111 ���K �<�n�+���K �Ì�~�” �ö  
(4) 111 ���K �â�b�“�<�p�^�h �ô�l�³���M�+���K�¡�h�û�‹���K �Z�C �ö  
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(�’ )	•�O���M�é�K -�o�����M
T�ä�—�þ  

                 ��  �K 
 
�é�K�è�ž  


(  �È �Ö ��  �K ��  �M �é  �K 
�½���K
���?
112 �� 3
�� 31 ��  107��  108��  109��  110��  111 ��  

���M
�H�,  

% 

	D�ø�M�W�b���W  36.05 41.13 45.95 47.67 41.38 - 

�Ï
º�W�Î�M�Ì�O�b�õ�w�
�÷�Û

"���W  

333.21 428.00 417.38 390.88 356.34 - 

�í�ø

È�š  

% 

�¬�O���W  73.49 56.70 107.88 102.38 96.11 - 

�ò�O���W  51.60 37.47 81.78 77.95 65.90 - 

�s	ò�å��	m�§  21.29 42.49 -1.53 1.88 1.17 - 

�ö�<

È�š  

����
Ó�è�¼�o�W (�� ) 4.47 3.79 6.18 5.57 4.84 - 

�s�¡���\���§  81 96 59 65 75 - 

�ø�ä�¼�o�W (�� ) 4.02 3.26 3.10 4.36 2.97 - 

���1
Ó�è�¼�o�W (�� ) 6.17 9.81 10.91 9.78 7.82 - 

�s�¡�•�ä���§  90 111 118 83 122 - 

�Ì�O�b�õ�w�
�÷�Û
"�¼�o�W  (�� ) 1.96 1.78 1.66 2.29 1.58 - 

�t�W�b�¼�o�W  (�� ) 0.42 0.32 0.28 0.41 0.31 - 

�G�s

È�š  

�W�b
T�•�W  (%) 5.38 12.43 -0.10 1.52 0.70 - 

�þ
{
T�•�W  (%) 7.87 19.86 -0.67 2.15 0.47 - 

�4�û
ª
{ �M�ô���W�•���W (%) 32.54 87.36 -5.68 2.71 0.60 - 


ª
{�W  (%) 12.17 38.06 -1.36 2.80 0.85 - 

���¨�æ�©  (�á ) 2.57 6.97 -0.24 0.75 0.17 - 

�\�Î
�¬�Æ 

% 

�\�Î�¬�Æ���W  6.50 - - 11.81 22.25 - 

�\�Î�¬�Æ�â�½���W  83.54 49.96 20.86 19.25 24.74 - 

�\�Î�Æ�ë�W���W  0.06 - - 3.36 5.26 - 

�+��
�K 

�<�n�+���K  2.44 9.10 - 2.64 3.76 - 

���M�+���K  1.11 3.30 0.59 1.20 1.43 - 
�• 1�ú�•�æ�Y�����Ù	•�O���M
T�‹�ô�z�\���Ù�æ�Y	•�O���M���W�é�K�ö  
�• 2�ú 112 ���ƒ�‹�Ñ�m���Ù	•�O���M
T�‹�ô�z�‚
Ÿ�Û�½�Ñ	•�O���M���W�ö  
�• 3�ú
(�È�’���K�Ú�è���M���W�B�O	š�â�ö��	)�Z
ç�B�O�‚�r 20 %�£�Q�m�é�K��  

(1) 111 ���K �•�ä���• 
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�G�/�• �æ �Y �Ã 
i 	• �q �� �� 
Ó �è �� �< �€ �þ �õ �I �¢ �� �d �� �ã �£�ô�‘ �W �` 
œ
�È 
ç �^ �^ �h�ô�• �© �� �� 
Ó �è �þ �ï �0 
] �Ó 
º �Ô �� �^ �÷ �\ 
� �W 
û �L �¥
�Ð �^ �h �W�ô�` �: �‚ �p �û �3 �� �‘ �5 �Æ�ô�0 �W 	@ �� �� �¦ 
Ó �‘ 
" �" �^ �h�ö
�‡ �o �2�2�2�� �2�3�� �4�2�� �÷ �‡ �o �2�2�1�� �2�3�� �4�2�� �` �� 	• �q 
ç �^ �Ð
�Ã �c�ô�• �© �� �� 
Ó �è �• �æ �Y 
¯ �• �x �P �¯ �¦ �' �“ �� �W �ù �‚ �p �û �3 ��
�‘ �5 �Æ �S �þ �j 
] �Ó 
º �Ô �� �^ �÷ �\ 
� �W 
û �� �L �¥ �Ð �^ �h �W�ô�0 �W 	@
�� �� �¦ 
Ó �‘ 
" �" �^ �h �ô �‡ �o �2�2�2�� �2�3�� �4�2�� �÷ �‡ �o �2�2�1�� �2�3
�� �4�2�� �Ð �— 
" 
‚ �$ �õ �  �ú �!



�!

�•�6�4�•�!

�!
�H�/�• �æ �Y �� �m �� �Ð �j �ý �• �U �� �• �} �Æ �Ð �Î �| �W �b �õ �� �� �{ �õ �õ �• �4

�� �� 
Ó �÷ �ø �@ �å �þ �Î�ô�‘ �W �• �{ 
º �^ �h �W �> �»�ô�z �‡ �o �2�2�2�� �2�3
�� �4�2�� �÷ �‡ �o �2�2�1�� �2�3�� �4�2�� �Ð 
" �" �^ �h �ã �Ì 	Y �µ �ö �!

�I �/�• �æ �Y �æ �A �ï �b �d �Ð �� �� �¦ 
Ó 
" �" �^ �h �B �O �Ä �õ �  �ú �!

�!
�)�4�*�¬ �O �� 	e �À �!

�B�/�\ �Î �¬ �Æ �£ 
ó �‚ �— �ã �Ø �ã �Ú �< �n 	• �O �z �I�ô�` �— �ã �Ø �� �M �ý �Ò �0
�< �t �ö �ã �Ø �� �M �ý �q �Ó �ã �Ø �¬ �O �W �Î �! �� �Ð �£ 
ó �ô �ô �å �• �� �I �|
�W �Î �³ �0 �
 �� �< �n �! 	>�ô �` �ç �º �V 
� 	‚ �¢ �m �I �| �Ð �‚ �
 �” �‘ 	w 
Ó
�
 �• �• �K �ô �0 �l �ã �Ø �Ì 	 �t �ø �ì �" �Ð 	w 
Ó 	[ �• �� �� 
Ó �ô �� �; �£ 
ó
�5 �Æ �ã �Ø �Ð �ø �M �| �W 	@ �� �õ �ø �M �� 
Ó �¥ 
{ �õ �„ �Ý �ã �ý �W �b 	D �ø �Ä
�Ð �� �M �� �W �ž �± �ô �÷ �f �ý �q �… �d �7 �Ð 	> �� �ö �!

�C�/�  �Ä �ï �• �æ �Y �Ð �Ú 	< �“ �Î �| 	D �ø �÷ �0 �C �• �� �t �• �¬ 
* �Ð 	< �“ �Î
�| 	D �ø �ô �j �ì �" �‰ 
º �� �Ò �0 �é �” �ô �Ú 	< �“ �Î �| 	D �ø �ï �i �õ �W �b 	D
�ø �Ä �� �? �Ý 	
 �‰ 
º �� �Ð 
- �© 
º �Ô �¾ �I �é �K�ù	< �“ �Î �| 	D �ø �ï �i �õ
�W �b 	D �ø �Ä �� �? �£ 
º �‰ 
º �� �Ð 
- �© 
º �Ô �¾ �I �é �K �ö �!

�D�/�• �æ �Y �‚ �O �” 	w 
Ó �• �K �4 �’ �õ �  �ú �!

�!

�‚�{
º �{
º �4�1�ú �{
º �:�1�ú �{
º �:�1�ú�0�¢ �Ý	@

�2�2�2�� �2�3�� �4�2��
�£
º�^�h�W �1�/�2�4�& �3�/�4�8�&�2�3�/�2�7�& �2�1�1�&
���”�‘�W�Ð
ç�^�^�h �ú
�¦	_�=	v�t�• �8�7�-�7�9�9�%�!�! �4�-�8�5�9�%�!�!�! �7�2�8�%�!�!�!�!�! �2�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �9�2�-�1�6�5�%�!�!

"�"�^�h �2�1�3�!�!�!�!�!�! �9�:�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �8�6�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �3�7�8�!�!�!�!�!�!

�‚�{
º �{
º �4�1�ú �{
º �:�1�ú �{
º �:�1�ú�0�¢ �Ý	@

�2�2�1�� �2�3�� �4�2��
�£
º�^�h�W �1�/�2�1�& �3�/�5�:�& �:�/�7�3�& �2�1�1�&
���”�‘�W�Ð
ç�^�^�h �ú
�¦	_�=	v�t�• �2�3�4�-�6�7�:�%�! �4�1�-�1�9�5�%�!�! �3�-�1�3�9�%�!�!�! �3�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�6�6�-�7�9�4�%�!

"�"�^�h �2�3�4�!�!�!�!�!�! �8�5�9�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�:�6�!�!�!�!�!�! �3�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�-�1�7�9�!�!�!�!

�2�2�2���K �2�2�1���K

�����¦
Ó �.
"�"�^�h �����¦
Ó �.
"�"�^�h

�2�� �2�� �2�-�1�7�9�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �5�7�8�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!

ç�^�^�h �)���o �*
œ�È �9�1�2�*�)�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �7�1�2�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!

�2�3�� �4�2�� �3�7�8�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�-�1�7�9�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!

�2�2�2�� �2�3�� �4�2�� �2�2�1�� �2�3�� �4�2��


L�O�s�W
�!�!�‹���ã�‰
º �2�:�6�-�1�1�1�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �3�1�8�-�8�9�1�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!
�°�Ó�s�W

�!�!�‹���0�¢�‰
º �6�1�1�-�1�1�1�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �6�1�1�-�1�1�1�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!

�7�:�6�-�1�1�1�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �8�1�8�-�8�9�1�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�!



�!

�•�6�5�•�!

�!
�E�/�• �æ �Y �` �Ì �£ 
º �‰ 
º �� �é �K �Ð �\ �Î �¬ �Æ �' �“ 
� �ú �n �I �q 
œ ���ô��

�ô �� �Î �• �n �� �I �q �Ì �Õ �ö �!

�)�Ÿ �*�æ �â �= 	v �W 
û �!

�2�/�  �Ä �Á �é �K �0 �æ �â �= 	v �} �Æ �Ð �Î �| �À �€ �� �æ �” �‘ �= �Þ �Ì �ö �Ú �; 
­ �Ð �Ó
�� �õ �  �ú �!

�ƒ �‹ �; 
­ �ú �� �; 
­ �Ð �¡ �• 	v �Á �ì �Õ �W �b �� 	D �ø �- �² �N �q 
Q �Ð �æ �Ò 
T �=
�)�‚ �ö �S �þ �*�ö�² �N �q 
Q �ï �p �„ �Ý �0 �  �� �� �� �¹ �Ð �q 
Q�ú�ç �q

Q �¬ �0 �Ð �X �� �€ �Õ �f ���ù�¿ 
� �Q �- �q 
Q �Í 
h �³ �€ �@ �+ �Ð �§ �d
�ˆ �� �* �= 
1 �W 
û �Q �Á �µ �r �— �³�ö�• �æ �Y �ë �W �Ð �æ �Y �ø �‘ �æ �â
�= 	v �¡ �¦ �Ð �ö �!

�ƒ �’ �; 
­ �ú �� �; 
­ �Ð �¡ �• 	v �( �E �– �- �ƒ �‹ �; 
­ �æ �Ò 
T �= �f �Ð �Q �€ �ø �=

1 �ô �E �t �” �× �)�õ �= 
1 �*�� �Ô �× �)�õ �> �= 
1 �â 	y �6 �p �*�> �² �N
�q 
Q �— �³ �Ð �Q �€ �ø �¡ �• 	v �ö �• �æ �Y �ë �W �Ð 	< �“ �À �€ �‘ �æ �â
�= 	v �÷ �Q �@ �g �Ú �¬ �O �W �b �¡ �¦ �Ð �ö �!

�ƒ �Ÿ �; 
­ �ú �� �; 
­ �Ð �¡ �• 	v �Ú �0 �Q �€ �ø �q 
Q �W 
� �Á �w �5 �Ð �W �b �� 	D �ø
�Ð �¡ �• 	v �ö �!

�� �!

�Ú	<�“�Î�|	D�ø
�4	•�� �4	•���?
�0�  �2���ã �2�? �3���ã �3�? �6���ã �6���0�¢ �Ý	@

�!�!�-
º	w
Ó �7�3�2�-�6�2�7�%�! �.�%�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�%�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�%�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�%�!�!�!�!�!�! �7�3�2�-�6�2�7�%�!
�!�!���1�{�õ �2�3�-�2�4�4�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�3�-�2�4�4�!�!�!
�!�!���1�¦
Ó �2�2�-�8�2�5�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�2�-�8�2�5�!�!�!
�!�!���1�¦
Ó �.�"�ï�“ �5�5�-�5�5�5�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �5�5�-�5�5�5�!�!�!
�!�!�•�4���1
Ó �9�4�-�7�6�6�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �9�4�-�7�6�6�!�!�!
�!�!��
Ó	D�ø �2�-�6�4�6�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�-�6�4�6�!�!�!�!
�!�!�Ï
º	w
Ó
�!�!�!�!�)�–�‹���ã�‰
º �* �3�5�-�:�4�6�!�!�! �8�5�-�3�2�2�!�!�! �2�4�1�-�4�8�1�! �4�5�4�-�4�3�9�! �3�1�-�4�4�5�!�! �6�:�4�-�2�8�9�!�!

�Ú	<�“�Î�|	D�ø
�4	•�� �4	•���?
�0�  �2���ã �2�? �3���ã �3�? �6���ã �6���0�¢ �Ý	@

�!�!�-
º	w
Ó �6�2�1�-�4�9�:�%�! �3�1�1�-�5�8�2�%�! �.�%�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�%�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�%�!�!�!�!�!�! �8�2�1�-�9�7�1�%�!
�!�!���1�-
º�{�† �2�2�1�-�1�1�1�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�2�1�-�1�1�1�!�!
�!�!���1�{�õ �4�8�-�:�4�3�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �4�8�-�:�4�3�!�!�!
�!�!���1�¦
Ó �5�1�-�2�3�6�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �5�1�-�2�3�6�!�!�!
�!�!���1�¦
Ó �.�"�ï�“ �7�8�-�7�3�:�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �7�8�-�7�3�:�!�!�!
�!�!�•�4���1
Ó �9�9�-�3�9�5�!�!�! �3�-�1�9�1�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �:�1�-�4�7�5�!�!�!
�!�!��
Ó	D�ø �2�-�8�6�5�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �.�!�!�!�!�!�!�! �2�-�8�6�5�!�!�!�!
�!�!�Ï
º	w
Ó
�!�!�!�!�)�–�‹���ã�‰
º �* �8�-�8�7�9�!�!�!�! �4�9�-�7�8�7�!�!�! �:�9�-�8�:�2�!�! �5�7�8�-�1�7�8�! �3�7�-�2�:�8�!�! �7�4�9�-�5�:�:�!�!

�2�2�2�� �2�3�� �4�2��

�2�2�1�� �2�3�� �4�2��



�!

�•�6�6�•�!

�3�/�Ú �0 �æ �â �= 	v �} �Æ �Ð �Î �| �À �€ �!

�E �t �\ �Î �÷ 	
 �½ �\ �Î�õ�j �ý �• �U �� �• �} �Æ �Ð �Î �| �W �b�õ�� �� �{ �õ�õ�� ��
�¦ 
Ó �)�– �" �ï �“ �*�õ�• �4 �� �� 
Ó �)�– �" �ï �“ �*�õ�ø �@ �å �þ �Î �õ�- 
º 	w 
Ó�õ��
�1 �{ �õ �õ �� �1 �¦ 
Ó �)�– �" �ï �“ �*�õ �• �4 �� �1 
Ó �õ �Ï 
º 	w 
Ó �)�– �‹ �� �ã �� �i
�< �p �¬ 
º �ã �‰ 
º �Ð �Ï 
º 	w 
Ó �*�÷ �ø �• �å �þ �Î �‘ �¦ 	_ �Î �• �ï �æ �â �= 	v �Ð
�Ý �[ �È �_ 	v �ö �!

�4�/�• �æ �Y �” �0 �} �Æ �æ �â �= 	v �� �l �” �Ð �� �d �÷ �7 �Û �å �4 �õ �  �ú �!

�)�2�*�Î �| �À �€ �Ð �æ �â �= 	v �ï �0 �‘ �= �Þ �Ì �� �V �5 �¬ �0 �ù �� 
T �= �— �³ �ö �ø �x
�‘ �= �Þ �Ì �� �— �³ �Ð �æ �â �= 	v �Q �V �£ �• �4 �ô �f �¢ �� �¹ �÷ 
] �� �ì �_ �Ð
�Î �| �À �€ �Ð �\ 
� �æ �â �= 	v �õ �\ �Î �¬ �Æ �é �\ �d �� �0 �• �4 �‘ �= �Þ �Ì �ô �E
�t �0 	• �O �W �b 	D �ø �Ä �� �Q �— �³ �Ð �q 
Q �W 
û �n �” �³ � 	@ �‰ �6 �³ �ö �!

�)�3�*�½ �‘ �W �Ú �± �— �ï �* �D �‡ �� �h �e �Ð �Î �| �À �€ 
� �ô �o �õ �� �² �N �q 
Q �Ð �ø
�M �À �€ �õ �s �W �¬ 
¤ �Ý 	
 �õ 
¤ �
 �Ý 	
 �÷ �§ �÷ �þ �ô �• �æ �Y �æ �” �v �Á �q 
Q
�V �¶ �£ �l �” �Ð �‘ �= �Þ �Ì �ö �� �* �Î �| �À �€ �Ð �‘ �= �³ � �� �l �” �Ð �V �§ �ï
�¤ �Á �q 
Q �Q �€ �ø �W 
û �ö �!

�)�d �*�e �÷ �¤ �y �Ý �Ã �Ð �y �Ü �‘ �W �!

�â �e � �÷ �ƒ 
p �¥ �Ý �Ã �l �( �Ú �Ú �æ �ô �| �> �$�ô�B �� �o �� �n �¡ �q 
Q�ô�* �> �y 
º
�Ô �ä �‚ �n �� �! �� �Z �C�ô�÷ �� �n �¤ �= 
1 �¢ �M�ô�y �Ü �æ �Y �G �s �Ä �\�ö�• �æ �Y �Â
�H �u �¶ �< �
 �• �X �n �¤ �é �ý �` �� 	Ö �ã �• �p �M �; �Û �| �ô 	^ �e �ì �" �y �Ü �ö �!
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� �õ���M�ƒ�i�÷�ö�<�H�@�Ð� 
ø�é�K�¶	e�À�c�è  

�‹�õ ���M�ƒ�i  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  

���K  
�è�ž  

111 �� 12�� 31��  110�� 12�� 31��  
	 á � f 

� Î � • % 

�¬�O�W�b  1,579,465 1,960,667 (381,202)  (19.44)  

�w�Î�÷�ë�W  - - - - 

�Ì�O�b�õ�w�
�÷�Û
"  1,926,430 1,835,608 90,822  4.95  

���Î�W�b  23,777 22,995 782 3.40 

�•�4�W�b  329,979 320,640 9,339  2.91  

�W�b�t�•  3,859,651 4,139,910 (280,259)  (6.77)  

�¬�O	D�ø  1,247,208 1,484,424 (237,216)  (15.98)  

�Ú�¬�O	D�ø  577,824 667,675 (89,851)  (13.46)  

	D�ø�t�•  1,825,032 2,152,099 (327,067)  (15.20)  

�¨     �•  562,736 562,736 0  0.00  

�W�•�æ�H 734,559 734,559 0  0.00  

�å
n�æ�©  857,140 873,604 (16,464)  (1.88)  

�•�4�þ
{  (119,816) (183,088) 63,272  (34.56) 

�¨�?�þ
{�t�•  2,034,619 1,987,811 46,808  2.35  


(�È�’���K�B�O�r�-�é�Ð�’�œ�0�¢�ô�*�B�O�Î�•�r�e�`�þ�‹�¯�ä�á�0�¢�£�ú  
  �â�
�W�B�O	 111���K �o�f�<�n���,���M
T�Ä
¤�‰�Ð�k
¤	á�• �h 110���K �Z�C �ö  
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(�‹ )
(�È�’���K�ö�<�H�@�é�K�ú  

B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  

��   �K 
�è   �ž  

1 1 1 � � � K 1 1 0 � � � K �Z ( 
ç ) � Î � •  
� B � O � � � o 
( �˜ ) 

�<�p���•  2,071,643 2,221,567 (149,924) (6.75) 

�<�p���•  1,666,612 1,774,202 (107,590) (6.06) 

�<�p���s  405,031 447,365 (42,334) (9.46) 

�<�p�¤�”  465,184 430,270 34,914 8.11 

�<�p�s
{ (�^�h ) (60,153) 17,095 (77,248) (451.87) 

�<�p�f���•�÷�
�@  61,889 (6,149) 68,038 (1,106.49) 

�4�û�C�s (�C�^ ) 1,736 10,946 (9,210) (84.14) 

���³�4�s
{  7,704 31,348 (23,644) (75.42) 

�•
º�C�s (�C�^ ) 9,440 42,294 (32,854) (77.68) 

�•�4�•�Ý�^
{  
(�4�U�C�• ) 

65,505 30,765 34,740 112.92 

�•
º�•�Ý�^
{�t�•  74,945 73,059 1,886 2.58 

	Y�µ�B�O�è�ž�å�4�ú  
1. 111���K �<�p�s
{ �÷�4�û�C�s 
ç�ÿ �ô�ï�â 111���K �<�p���•
ç�ÿ�* �<�p�¤�” �Z�C ��

	 �ö  
2. 111���K �<�p�f���•�÷�
�@�Z�C�ô�ï�â 111���K�f�þ�k
¤ �s
{�Z�C ��	 �ö  
3. 111���K�� �³�4�s
{
ç�ÿ�ô�ï�â�ë�W�"
ç�Ð���³�4�y�Ü�§
ç�ÿ��	 �ö  
4. �â�¢	J�B�O�y�Ü�ô	 �•
º�C�s�¡�h 110���K 
ç�ÿ �ö  
5. 111���K�•�4�•�Ý�s
{�Z�C�ô�ï�â 111���K�o�f�<�n���,���M
T�Ä
¤�‰�Ð�k
¤	á�•

�Z�C��	 �ö  

(�’ )�£
º�•�g�§�Æ�¶�•�i�õ�ú �•�æ�Y�£
º�Ú�b�����ç�‚�p�‹���K�!���Ý�’�Ù�Ó
���Ï�ô�,	>�ï�i�õ�t�O�ö�.�I�Ü�B�ï�õ�b�p�O�Û�÷�æ�Y�‚�p�Ð�'	Ö���Û�ô
�`�V���æ�Y�È
º�<�n�w�i�����Ó�Ð�<�n�ž�±�ö  

(�Ÿ)�ù�æ�Y�‚�p���M�p�M�Ð�Q
È�y�Ü�÷�â��	@���ú�æ�Y�<�n�ã	Ò��	Y�µ �ï�B�ô
�z�ù�‚�p���M�p�M��	Y�µ�y�Ü�ö  

�Ÿ�õ�\�Î�¬�Æ  

(�‹ )
(�È���K�\�Î�¬�Æ�ú   

B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  


º�Ã�\�Î�©�•  
A 

�Ä���p�>�<�p�²�O
�C �\ �Î �¬ �Æ  

B 

�Ä�� �p �> �ë �W�÷ �| �W
�² �O �C �\ �Î �¬ �Æ  

C 

�Ä���
�W�B�O�y
� Ü � § 

D 

�\ �Î 
- �© ( � Ì � I )
� § � • 
A + B + C + D 

458,205 335,908 (412,418) (16,860) 364,835 
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(�È���K�\�Î�¬�Æ�B�O�Ã�Î�é�K�ú  

���K  
�è�ž  

111 ���K  110 ���K  �Z��
ç�����o  

�\�Î�¬�Æ���W  26.93 �• 1 �• 1 

�\�Î�¬�Æ�â�½���W  30.58 14.15 116.11% 

�\�Î�Æ�ë�W���W  8.83 �• 1 �• 1 

�Z
ç���o�B�O�é�K�å�4�ú   
111���K�p�>�<�n�b�“�Ð�\�Î�¬ �• �ô	 �<�p�²�O�Ð�C�\�Î�¬�Æ �Z�C �ô�z�\�Î�¬�Æ�p�±�h
�û�‹���K �¢�ò �ö  
�• 1�ú�C�\�Î�¬�@�ô�z�Ì�~�”�ö  

(�Ÿ)�‚�p�‹���\�Î�¬�O���é�K  


B�O�ú �e�`�þ �I�á  


º�Ã�\�Î  
�©�• (1) 

�£	@�Ä��  
�p�>�<�p�²�O  
�C�\�Î�¬�Æ (2) 

�£	@�Ä���â  
�ë�W�÷�b�W  

�\�Î�¬�@�Æ (3) 

�£	@�\�Î
-�©  
(�Ì�I )�§�•  
(1)+(2)-(3) 

�£	@�\�Î�Ì�I�•�Ð�6�ñ�Û�|  

�ë�W	@��  �[��	@��  

364,835 320,000 280,000 404,835 - - 

�d�õ
(�È���K	Y�µ�W�•�
�@�ù���M�p�M�Ð�y�Ü �ú�Ì�~�”�ö  

�Ö�õ
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	@���ú  

(�‹ )
(�È���K�o�ë�W�y�<�ú  

�•�æ�Y�ö�<�Ø�×�ï�w�-�<�n�!�����æ�Y�‚�p���Ï�Ð�5�Æ�;�â
¨�6�¾�I
�o�ë�W�ô
i�o�ë�W�c�p�Ð�”�C� �
�õ�ë�W�ž�‘�õ�Û�ü�æ�ú�õ�q
Q�ƒ�i�õ�p
�M�'	Ö�õ�Q
È�Ý�W�ù�•�õ�m�¨���o�õ�V�5�=
1�÷���M�ƒ�i�;�è�ž�¾�I�A�’
�‘�W�ô�`�b���ë�W
"�‘�W�L�|�ô�0�n���<�½�½�b�Á�ë�W���<�Ð�i�õ�ö���f�ô
�•�æ�Y���ù�Â�ë�W�Ð�c�p�­�¿
�
“
•�Ï�ë�W�c�p�ö�<�ƒ�i�ô�é�K�ë�W��
��ô
�0�s���<�½�½�b�Á�ë�W�U�…�[�Ð���k�‘�W�ö  

(�’ )�o�ë�W�G�s���•�^�Ð�,	>	š�â�õ�ï�S	@���ú  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á   

�o�ë�W�c�p�Ü�€  
111 ���K�á�È  
�Ð�ë�W(�^ )
{  

�G�s�� (�•�^ ) 
�Ð�,	>	š�â  

�ï�S	@�Ä  

�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý ) 
�©�0��	[�æ�Y  

17,634 
�ø�x�@�æ�Y�Ð�Ÿ�A�©�0�¬�Æ
�Z�C�ô
n�ø�s�Î�Õ���Z�Ï �ö  

�Ì�~�”�ö  

GOLDEN CROWN 
ENTERPRISE LTD. 

(76,116) 
�o�ë�W�Ð�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�õ�Ï�k
�á�¨�ñ�™�Ý�Ã�y�Ü�•�ä�ô�Ú
�è���•�¤�”�Z�C �ö  

�é
«�<���õ�Z�C�p�M
�Æ�ö 

�l�9 (�«�� ) 
�â�º��	[�æ�Y  

(71,687) 
�™�Ý�Ã�y�Ü�•�ä�ô�Ú�è���•
�¤�”�Z�C �ö  


h���ó�í�p�M���n  
�ô	^�e���•�ô
œ�ò�ö
�<�n
� �ö  
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(�Ÿ)�‚�p�‹���K�ë�W	@�� �ú  

�•�æ�Y 109�õ 110���™�N�~�”�Ü�f�W�Î�
 �ã�…�[�n�”�÷�P�4���o�ô�é��
�>�Ü�f�
�ã�À�é�l�u�¨�þ�Ð�ý�é�¨
Ó	
�Î 5,800�I�á�÷ 10,000�I�á�ô�@�•
�=�W�Î�Â�é�q�ë�•�”�-�k�L�>�I�“�b�”�L�P�‚�õ�¼�ü�n�>�I�l�”�Ð�ì�/�O
�Û
" �ô �•�Í�©	
�w F 
Â�e�L�À�3�’�- 111 ���¢�J���¹�À �l�” �ô�Ú�è�“�b�Û

"�¨
��»�ó�e �¹���ô �ž�û �b
È�Â
È�H�I�\�Ø�¤�<�
�!���ö�â���Ä�Z
³
;�¿
���ô�‚�p�’�Ž�q
Q�B�ï�i�H�‘�W�ë�W�	�­	@���ö  

�ä�õ
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ����	e�À�c�è�Ð�é�K�‘�W  

(�‹ )�s�W�õ�
�W�B�O�õ�ï�ä�i�^�Ã�Î�ù�æ�Y�^
{�Ð�y�Ü�÷�‚�p�â���Û�|�ú  


B�O�ú�e�`�þ�I�á  

�è�ž  
111 ���K  110 ���K  

�Î�•  �^�<�p���•��	Y  �Î�•  �^�<�p���•��	Y  

�s	ò���•  4,483 0.22% 1,279 0.06% 

�s	ò�¤�”  25,314 1.22% 18,263 0.82% 

�k
¤ (�^ )
{  59,173 2.86% (14,102) (0.63%) 

1.�s�W�B�O 

�•�æ�Y 111 ���K�÷ 110 ���K�ô�s	ò�¤�”�
�@�M�<�p���•��	Y�é�q�Á
1.22%�÷ 0.82%�ô �,	>�ï	
�o�„�—�n�- 111���Ò�ô�‘�‹�ñ�M�ò	ò
{�I�ô	 
�l �•�æ�Y�s	ò�¤�”�÷�s	ò���•�¡�h�û�‹���K
œ�/�ö �æ�Y�ž�û�\���W�Î �ý
�O�Q�:�é�
���<�n���!�ô�â���-
º�ã�-�W�Î�n�”�¢�Ø�¦�h�;�ô �` �­�¿
�
�Y�@�s�W�B�O�Ã�Î�ô�æ�—�x	>�â���Û�|�ô�0	^�e�s�W�B�ï�ù�•�æ�Y�^
{
�b�“�y�Ü�ö  

2.�
�W�B�O  

�•�æ�Y�b���f�•�Î�•�^�þ�O�<���Ð��	Y	
 91%�ô�,	>�Ð�����¦
Ó�÷
	š�‚
��Ð�æ�¼�1
Ó�ï�0	
�á�Á�,�ö 111 ���K�÷ 110 ���K�
�k�^
{�C�•�^�<
�p���•�C�•�é�q�Á 2.86%�÷ -0.63%�ô�â���
�W�B�O�ù�•�æ�Y�G�s�Ý�€���‹
�Ó�3�K�Ð�y�Ü�ô�Á�â���
�W�B�O�Ð	e�À�ô�(�V�—�0�f�þ	@�=�Ð�¾�•�ä
Ó
�è�b�“�>���É�À
��@�f�ô�`�V���
�W�q
Q�ì�"�W
û�÷�‚�p�H���~
�
¤�
 �ô
�0
ç�ÿ�f�þ	e�À�ª�Û�ý�O�ô�\�¿
��q�Ó�f�
�q
Q�B�ï�ô�Æ���Ó�‚�•�0�û

º�f�
�Ý	
�Ð�����p�Õ�É�f�þ�b�O	e�À�ö  

3.�ï�ä�i�^  

�•�æ�Y�,	>	š
��Á�m�ê�ˆ �÷�ï �â �<�¢ �ô�â��	š
��=
1�¶�o���h�=�Ð
�ñ�O���/�ô�½ �‚�= �¢�M
��•�æ�Y�æ�¼���•�­�ì�ù
œ�/�ô�*�Q
È�ù�•�æ�Y
�G�s�b�“�Ì�s�Ð �y�Ü �ö�Á���•�æ�Y�¡�¶�n���w�X�¢�m�Ï
º�*�<�ó�Ð�Ý�b
�"�ï�ô�`�Õ
��L�¥�Ì�Õ�Ð�n���p�•�ô�0	^�e�ï�ä�i�^�ù�•�æ�Y�÷���Ð�y
�Ü�ö  
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(�’ )�µ�c�/	e�À�õ�/�+���ë�W�õ�W�Î�ª�¶�4�“�õ	�
��å�þ�÷	<�“���X���¬�0�Ð
�y�<�õ�G�s���•�^�Ð�,	>	š�â�÷�‚�p�â���Û�|�ú  

�•�æ�Y���M�ù�b�ï�0�å�ú�Ù�<�Á	š�þ�ô�`�Ì�µ�c�/	e�À�õ�/�+���ë�W�ö
���f�ô�•�æ�Y�µ�c�W�Î�ª�¶�4�“�õ	�
��å�þ�÷	<�“���X���¬�0�ï�i�õ�•�æ
�Y�(�—�³���À�é�W�b�À�[�3�Ç�) �õ�(�W�Î�ª�¶�4�“�À�[�3�Ç�)�÷�(	�
��å�þ
�À�[�3�Ç�)��	A�Ó�‘�y�<�÷�â���Û�|�¤�[�ù�‚�p�•�æ�Y	<�“���X���¬�0�y
�<�ô�Ý�š�m�å�ú�Ù�<	š�þ�ô�0�Õ�É�ô�f�f�
�¬�0�b�O	e�À�Á�,�ö  

 
(�Ÿ)�‚�p�ô�'	@���÷�£	@�ë�•�Ð�ô�'�¤�”�ú  

1.�ô�2�'	Ö	@�Ä �ú  

�ô�'�Í���š�m�q
,�e	�
‡�‘�ô�'�[�ú�ô�m�»�¾�I�û�3
,�e�ô�'�À�b�ö
�Þ���K�‘�ô�'�À�b�’
»� �È
s	•	Y�ú���Û�¾�I �ú   

�Ï�<�c�p  �e�y�è���÷�b���Ò�'  
 �“�b�Û
"�ì�ï  
�e
,�c�p  �í�¢�K��� �b���Ò�'  
 �e�Y
¥���Ò�'�¶�C�‚�Ò�'  
 �I�å
¥���b���Ò�'  
�-�<�c�p  �/
��D
È���å�•�÷
�  

�/�ø
;�õ�/��
È���K�÷�µ�r�n�¡�ã�¬�$�:�÷
�  
 �Ž	c�–	c�õ��
¯	Î�Ú�÷�•�4�D
È���”�÷
�  

	Î�Ú	Î�€�I�å�$�:�÷  
�û�}�õ�4�“�0�÷�t�M�”���ì�"�b��  
�I�å�‰�»�Q	^�>�Ú�C�÷�÷
�  
�í�D
È���½�À�Ú�C�÷�÷
�  
�•�a�*�ì�"�Ž	c�÷
��Ò�'  
�I�å�E�8�÷
�  
�¶���ã�J�0�÷�n�O�ã�J�ì�"�÷
��Ò�'  
�n�O�È�€�ì�"�÷
��Ò�'  

 ��
¤�r�ì�"�b�����”�Ò�'  

2.�•�æ�Y 112 ���K�£	@�ë�•�Ð�ô�'�¤�”�Á 50,555�I�á�ô�,	>�
���ô�'�“	©
�÷�e�b���Ð�ì�"�ô�'�
�@�ô�‚�p�’�Ž�<�n�Õ�³�÷�b���ô�'�¾�K�S�þ�ö  

 
(�d )�o�ã�f	Y	>�y�<�÷�d�S�B�O�ù�æ�Y���M�p�M�Ð�y�Ü�÷�â���Û�|�ú  

�•�æ�Y�<�n�(�i
{�o�ã�f�ì�"�d�7�Õ���¤�[�f�ô�`�¿
��Y�@�o�ã�f�y
�<�'	Ö�¿���÷�d�Õ�B�O�Ã�i�`�Œ�L�ì�"�‘�p�“�³�ô�0�:�½
“
•�`�â���q
Q
�I�Ü�B�ï�ô�0�„�Ý�ì�"�d�7�Õ���ô�â���ù�•�æ�Y���M�p�M�`���b�“	Y�µ�y
�Ü�ö  
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(�Ö)�ý�Þ�ï�B (�E�–�W�ï�ü�Ä	e�À )�÷�b�p�B�ï�ù�æ�Y���M�p�M�Ð�y�Ü�÷�â���Û
�|�ú  

�•�æ�Y�ž�û���“�b�Ð�,	>�b���Á�›�3�Z�!���õ
�
����÷
*
Û���;�b���ô

i�\�Ø�¤�6�B�ô�ý�Þ�ï�B (�E�– �W�ï�ü�Ä	e�À )�÷�b�p�B�ï�ù�æ�Y���M�p�M�`
���4�I�Ð�y�Ü�ö�*�æ�Y�m�»�"�Y�-�ì�"�b�p�Ð�B�ï�¶�Þ�Ì�Ð�¿���ô�-�~�½

����Ò�'�����¾�e�•�Þ�Ì�¶�X���ô�0�â�@�„�Ý�q
Q�Ê�¬�Ð�b�� �ö  

(�ä )�¾�p�Î�•�ï�B�ù�¾�p�Ò���…�[�Ð�y�Ü�÷�â���Û�|�ú  

�•�æ�Y�>���¥�0�p�ô�‘�Y�•�p�ö�<�ô�¾�p�Î�•�<�ó�ô�*�¥�ú�ì�"�d�7
�Õ�Ó�ô�`�H�u�â�O�Ú�è���f�á�þ�ô�Õ
��å�m�©�‹�Ð
.�W�¶�æ���"�ï�ô�È��
�p�`���º�V�y�Ü�¾�p�Î�•�Ð�Ã�c �ö  

(�Ž )�¾�I�s�¼�Ð�£
º
�
{�÷�Q
È	e�À�÷�â���Û�|�ú �Ì�~�”�ö  

(�– )�	�:�w�
�Ð�£
º
�
{�÷�Q
È	e�À�÷�â���Û�| �ú�Ì�~�”�ö  

(�• )�¾�ä���•�ä�ã�Í��	_�•�Ð	e�À�÷�â���Û�|  

1.�¾�ä�ã�Í	e�À�÷�â���Û�|  

�•�æ�Y�,	>	š
��Q�T�é�Á�m�ê�ˆ�õ�D�M�÷�E�÷�;�ô�Á�å���n�ä�p�•
�Ð�Ù�Ó���ô�E�÷�;�ã���’	Î�0�¢�n���X�ô�`�m�ê�ˆ	š
��÷�D�M	š
��â�Ú
	Î�b���¡���•�1
]�����ô�z�í�Á�Û
]�Ó�n���X�æ�¼�ô�Ë	š�‚
��n���X�µ
�ÿ�Á�o�ã�f�µ�w�ô�ç�@�I�p�€���<�ó���f�Þ�É�ô�6�*�¡�¶�•�æ�Y�ó�p�í
���ô�€���Ù�Ó�Ð�Ý�b�"�ï�ô�Q�ô�å�•�æ�Y�“�b	š
��p�•�Ì�$�Æ�.�ö���ù
�1	Î�'�g�Ð	š
��ô�ô�'�ý�Ð�æ�L�¥
¹�6
��•�W
�	ä�ô�`�—�æ�¼�ý�Ð�Á�•
���Ù�ì�"�n���X�W
��ô�0�å�m	š
��æ�¼�Ð�x���ö�•�¢�å�4�ô�•�æ�Y����
�â�¾�ä�ã�Í�'�“	š 
��-
²���Í���Ð	e�À �ö  

2.�•�ä�ã�Í	e�À�÷�â���Û�|  

�•�æ�Y�b���•�*�w�í�ô�,	>�¬�0�ù�•�í�§�Á�ó�p�Ú�¦�Ð�<�
�ô�•�Í
�U�€�”���c�p�ý�Ð�<�
 A �æ�Y�¶�•�æ�Y�Ý	A�Ð�æ�¼�Ý	
�ô A �æ�Y�•�g�Ð
�U���b���Ä�§�Á�—�•�æ�Y�6�À�ô�*�@�ã�Ø�ö�<�U�€�q
Q�Â�¦�ô�I�•�ï�a
�¹�þ�ô�����<�
�¬�h�Ð�$�ö�\�•�æ�Y	 �š�Ò�'�e�b���ô�(�m�»�Ò�'�„�Ý

C�¤�£�!���Ð�Z���÷�À�p�”���e�b���f�ô�`�ç�}���“�b�Þ�Ì�÷�ô�'
È�š
�Ð�w�5� �ô�ï�\�b�����?�›�r�õ� �›�;�ô�l�m�ê���Ð���”��
N�ó�Ä	_�ï�ô
�0�H�u
œ�ò�Z���b���÷�À�p�”���•�g��	Y�ô���Q�m�»�é
«�•�ä�ã�Í�Ð	e
�À�ö  

(�œ)� �c�õ�q�ø�“���m�¨ �¬�x�-�é�Ð�œ�Ð�µ�¨�?�ô�¨�þ�µ�Æ�}�o���ó
¤�ù�æ�Y
�Ð�y�Ü�õ	e�À�÷�â���Û�| �ú�•�æ�Y
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ô�`��� 
�c�õ�q�ø�“���m�¨�¬�x�-�é�Ð�œ�Ð�µ�¨�?�ô�¨�þ�Ð�µ�Æ�}�o���ó
¤ �Ã�c �ö  

(�œ�‹ )�ö�<�þ�Ð�ï�B�ù�æ�Y�Ð�y�Ü�õ	e�À�÷�â���Û�| �ú�•�æ�Y�ö�<�Ø�×�¡	 �š
�-�æ�Y�Ð�‰�»�'	Ö�ô
(�È���K�÷���?�æ�Ò�å�4
��B�Ñ�����ô�`���ö�<�þ
�ï�B�Ð�Ã�c�ö  

(�œ�’ )�æ�Y�÷�æ�Y� �c�õ�q�ø�“�õ�t�ö�[�õ�ô�f	D�â�“�õ�m�¨���o�¬�x�-�é�Ð
�œ�Ð�µ�¨�?�÷�µ�¦�æ�Y�Â�r���ô�Ó���Ø�ç�à�¦�Í�Ð	Y�µ�™�Ü�õ�Ú�Ü���I
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�y�~�Ü�c�¹�ô�•�H�@�Q
È�ù�¨�?�þ
{���þ�†�=
1��	Y�µ�y�Ü�£�ô�� 
Ÿ�Û
�•�3�~�c�ô�õ�±�‘�Î�•�õ�™�Ü�Ò�È��
º�õ�,	>
K�Ü�½�c�“�÷���?��
T�B
�Ñ�����Ð�À�[�Ã�Î�ú ���ö  

(�œ�Ÿ)�•�4	Y	>	e�À�÷�â���Û�|�ú ���ö  

 

�Ž�õ�•�4	Y	>�c�è�ú���ö  
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��õ
]�q
ö�i�c�è  

�‹�õ�"�ï�¾�p�ì�"�W
��ú  

(�‹ ) �"�ï�¾�p�Ý�s�<�p
T�‹
��ú�N�V�™�ƒ 207~210 	d�ö  

(�’ ) �"�ï�¾�p�Ý�s���M
T�Ä�÷�"�ï
T�‹
��ú �N�V�™�ƒ 77~139 	d �ö  

�’�õ
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ô�/�����=�þ�†�¤�[�Ã�Î�ô��
Ÿ�Û�¨�?�n��� 
�c�n�ï�x��
º�¶�§�•�õ�=
1	A�Ó�Ð�i�õ�÷�Ý�[���õ
]�Ó�“�§�÷�Ð�����÷�¤�[
�/���Ð�x	>�[�—�÷�>�¨
Ó���=
Ó���I�U�Q�W�Î�n�”	@���¹���ô�/�����=�þ�†
�Ð�W�Î�n�”�Ã�Î�÷	@���z�I�¾�K�ú�Ì�~�”�ö  

�Ÿ�õ
(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ô�·�æ�Y�m�����À�é�•�æ�Y�¨�{�Ã�Î�ú���ö  

�d�õ�•�4�x	>�6�:�å�4�c�è�ú ���ö  

 
�'�õ�ù�¨�?�þ
{���þ�†�=
1��	Y�µ�y�Ü�Ð�c�è  


(�È���K�÷���?��
T�B�Ñ�����ô�'�“�þ�†�¬�0�d�ƒ�Ÿ�œ�ä���ƒ�’�è�ƒ�’
Ó��
�Ó�ù�¨�?�þ
{���þ�†�=
1��	Y�µ�y�Ü�Ð�c�è�ú���ö  
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�l�9�À�p �¨�½��	[�æ�Y  
 

�"�ï�¾�p�Ý�s�<�p
T�‹
�  
 

�‡�o �‹ �‹ �‹ ���K  
 
 



208 

�‹�õ�"�ï�¾�p�w�i  

(�‹ )�"�ï�¾�p�”�C�Ù  

�W
���
º�ú 111 �� 12 �� 31 ��  

 

 

 

(�’ )�Ú�"�ï�¾�p�w�•�W
�  
111 �� 12 �� 31 ��  

�¾ �p  �Ü �€  �Û�¥��
º  �æ   �Ÿ �ô���W�•�•  �,	>�<�p�è�ž  

�Ó�‹�æ�Y �ú  
�l�9�À�p �¨�½��	[�æ
�Y 

 
62.11.23 

 
���ï�\�©	
�|��	
�a�ä�¤
334�& 

 
�e�`�þ 562,736�I�á  

 

��U���õ�›�Z�!���õ�3�Z
�!���õ�À�p�”���õ�m�ê���õ
�›
Á�r�õ�U�›���õ
*
Û��
�Ð�ô�'�õ�Ù�÷�¶�•�g�ö  

�µ�¦�æ�Y �ú  
GOLDEN CROWN 
ENTERPRISE LTD. 

 
96.06.28 

 
Level 2, Lotemau Centre, 
Vaea Street , Apia , Samoa 

 
	
�Î 31,818�I�á  

 
�Ú�è �ë�W�p�M�ö  

�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0  
��	[�æ�Y  

95.10.24 Unit 3201-3203 Tower 2, 
Metroplaza No.223 Hing 
Fong Road, Kwai Chung,  
Hong Kong 

	
 �Î 1,000�I�á  �¾�@�±�©�0�p�M �ö  

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[
�æ�Y 

95.11.03 Rm 2401, 24/F, 101  
�.�L�Q�J�¶�V Road, Fortress Hill, 
Hong Kong 

	
�Î 31,703�I�á  �Ú�è�ë�W�p�M �ö  

�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢�Ù��
��	[�æ�Y  

96.04.12 �?�¯�q���Ð�|���e�K�’�a  
�µ�ª�¤ 2 �& 

	
�Î 29,423 �I�á  �Ù �÷ �C �À �÷ �• �g �< �¢ �Ù
�� �ö  

�l�9 (�«�� )�â�º��	[
�æ�Y 

107.02.26 No. 10 VSIP II-A Street No. 
32, Vietnam - Singapore 
Industrial Park II-A, Tan 
Binh Commune, Bac Tan 
Uyen District, Binh Duong 
Province, Vietnam 

	
�Î 30,000 �I�á  �Ù�÷�C�À�÷�•�g
�
����õ
�À�p�”�� �©�›�Z�!�� �;�ö  

�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
��ý�Þ
��	[�æ�Y  

108.09.24 
H�"�ê
ë���q�Ï�k�\�Ï�k
�ö�.�Þ�Ì�Ò�'�T
��&�a
1177�& 3 �&�w�
  

	
�Î 7,000 �I�á  �Ù �÷ �C �À �÷ �• �g �< �¢ �Ù
���ö  

(�Ÿ)�â�Ó�Á���Ó�‹�¶�µ�¦�"�ï�£�ô�•�ì�Õ�¨�?�W
��ú���ö  



209 

(�d )�<�p�"�ï�å�4�ú  

�æ�Y�Ü�€  �ã�Ø�Ð�M�M�é�À  �,	>�<�p�è�ž  

�l�9�À�p�¨�½��	[�æ�Y  
1.�ã�Ø�Ð�<�n�t�ý  
2.�e�b�����”�&�q�Ð�ô�'�¶�Û	@  
3.�•�b�ã�Ø�Ð���M�õ�p�M�Ð�n�b  

�Ú��
� 
� ���õ�›�3�Z�!���õ�À�p�”
���õ�m�ê���õ�›
Á�r�õ
*
Û�� �;�b
�� �Ð�ô�'�õ�Ù�÷�¶�•�g �p�M�ö  

GOLDEN CROWN 
ENTERPRISE LTD. 

�ã�Ø �o�ë�W �c�p�Ð�Ó�¨�æ�Y  �Ú�è�ë�W�p�M�ö  

�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý )�©�0��	[�æ�Y  	D�â �z�I 	A
B�Ð �o
B�Í�ß�ö  �¾�@�±�©�0�p�M �ö  

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'��	[�æ�Y  �ã�Ø�o�ë�W�c�p�Ð�Ó�¨�æ�Y �ö  �Ú�è�ë�W�p�M�ö  

�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢�Ù����	[�æ�Y  �O�-�Í�o�µ
��æ�T�Ð�“�b�÷�•�g�õ�ú�ö  �Ù�÷�C�À�÷�•�g �<�¢�Ù�� �ö  

�l�9 (�«�� )�â�º��	[�æ�Y  �O�-�«���Ð�“�b�÷�•�g�õ�ú  
�Ù�÷�C�À�÷�•�g
�
����õ �À�p�”��
�©�›�Z�!�� �;�ö  

�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
��ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y  �O�-�Í�o�µ
��æ�T�Ð�“�b�÷�•�g�õ�ú�ö  �Ù�÷�C�À�÷�•�g �<�¢�Ù���ö  

(�Ö)�Ú�"�ï�¾�p� �c�õ�q�ø�“�÷�t�ö�[�W
�  
111 �� 12 �� 31 ��  

�¾�p�Ü�€  �M �€  �É�Ü���6�Ä�“  
�m���¨�½  

�¨�§  �m�¨���o  

GOLDEN CROWN 
ENTERPRISE LTD. 

� �c  �&��
³  31,818,448 100% 

�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý ) 
�©�0��	[�æ�Y  

� �c  
�l�9�À�p�¨�½��	[�æ�Y�õ �&��
³�õ �&��
O �õ
�&�l�9�õ �&�l�* �õ �&�l�|  

1,000,000 100% 

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'  
��	[�æ�Y  

� �c  
�&�ö�u �õ �&��
³ �õ�&��
O �õ �&�l�9�õ�&�l
�*�õ�&�l�|  

31,703,448 100% 

�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢  
�Ù����	[�æ�Y  

� �c�Ï  �&�l�9  29,423,448 100% 

�l�9 (�«�� ) 
�â�º��	[�æ�Y  

�t�ö�[  �&�l �|  30,000,000 100% 

�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
�  
�ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y  

� �c�Ï  �&�l�9  7,000,000 100% 
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�’�õ�Ú�"�ï�¾�p�<�n�w�i  
111 �� 12 �� 31 ��  


B�O�ú �e�`�þ�I�á�ô���¨�æ�©���e�`�þ�á��  

�¾�p�Ü�€  �W�•�•  
�W�b 
�t	v  

	D�ø  
�t	v  

�C	v  
�<�p  
���•  

�<�p  
�s
{  

�•
º  
�^
{  

���4�U��  

���¨�æ�©  
(�á ) 

���4�U��  
GOLDEN CROWN 
ENTERPRISE LTD. 

	
�Î 31,818�I�á  957,371 0 957,371 0 0 (75,782) (2.09) 

�á�¨�ñ (	i
Ý ) 
�©�0��	[�æ�Y  

	
�Î 1,000�I�á  134,780 38,190 96,590 229,399 17,568 17,634 17.63 

�l�9 (	i
Ý )�Ò�'  
��	[�æ�Y  

	
�Î 31,703�I�á  954,512 0 954,512 0 (73) (75,782) (2.10) 

�?�¯�á�¨�ñ�<�¢  
�Ù����	[�æ�Y  

	
�Î 29,423�I�á  968,916 170,114 798,802 693,607 (66,049) (54,415) (1.85) 

�l�9 (�«�� ) 
�â�º��	[�æ�Y  

	
�Î 30,000�I�á  1,177,861 455,216 722,645 525,418 (54,241) (71,522) (2.38) 

�Ï�k�á�¨�ñ�÷
�  
�ý�Þ��	[�æ�Y  

	
�Î 7,000 �I�á  231,727 80,454 151,273 137,945 (24,825) (21,308) (3.04) 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
�l�9�À�p �¨�½��	[�æ�Y  

 
� �c�Ï�ú �&�•�Ø  


